DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Ql. Area of state

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of Wo- ———————————m— oo Whit Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

ite
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Portland Metro 220 220CD - - 110 103 41 64 66 48 151 69 60 74 86M 69 72P 41 38P 88U 41 83
44%  100% 45% 42% 43% 48% 43% 42% 42% 49% 37% 44% 50% 35% 48% 44% 63% 54% 35% 43%

Willamette Valley 135 - 135BD - 70 61 29 30 41 35 100 35 46 38 51 54 39 28 14 40 35 53
27% 100% 29% 25% 31% 22% 26% 31% 28% 25% 29% 22% 30% 27% 26% 31% 23% 25% 30% 27%

Rest of state 145 - - 145BC 65 80 25 41 48 31 109 36 540 580 33 7508 39 23 9 33 41T 56
29% 100% 26% 33% 26% 30% 31% 27% 30% 26% 34% 34% 20% 38% 26% 25% 14% 21% 35% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Ql. Area of state

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Portland Metro 220 57 162 86 109 21 118 24 23 84K 99 132N 46N 29 105 107 129 89 78V 26 48 59
44% 41% 45% 50% 43% 34% 47% 42% 41% 55% 38% 55% 53% 35% 49% 42% 48% 39% 52% 42% 46% 39%

Willamette Valley 135 35 99 43 71 19 68 15 13 33 81J 60M 13 25M 56 73 71 64 40 16 31 42
27% 26% 28% 25% 28% 31% 27% 28% 24% 22% 32% 25% 15% 30% 26% 28% 26% 28% 26% 25% 29% 28%
Rest of state 145 45 98 45 76 21 63 17 19 36 77 50 28L 28L 54 77 70 74 33 20 26 518
29% 33% 27% 26% 30% 35% 25% 30% 34% 23% 30% 21% 32% 35% 25% 30% 26% 33% 22% 32% 25% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Ql. Area of state

Total

Portland Metro

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Cost
of

Cost Of To Find Inf-

Groc-

Total Housing eries

500
100%

220
44%

135
27%

145
29%

373
100%
(B)

169
45%

107
29%

97
26%

columns tested BCDE, FG,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

279
100%
(€)

117
42%

78
28%

84
30%

Abil

Jobs

ity

196
100%
(D)

96
49%

45
23%

55

Impression
-- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Rate tive tive
192 203 281
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
79 107G 106
41% 52% 38%
58 46 86
30% 23% 31%
55 51 89
29% 25% 32%

28%

HI,

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impres
-- Tru
Posi-
tive

147
100%
(H)

46
31%

41
28%

60T
41%

sion
mp --
Nega-
tive

340
100%
(1)

171H
50%

88
26%

81
24%

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
i loyers Know

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
87 87
50% 42%
43 63
25% 30%
45 59
26% 28%

kers

103
100%
(L)

33
32%

28
27%

42M
41%

336
100%
(™)

164L
49%

89
27%

82
25%

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

62
100%
(N)

23
37%

18
29%

21
34%

Smwht NAA

236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
86 1220
37% 53%
73 54
31% 24%
7P 52
33% 23%

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

138RS
51%

72
27%

59
22%

146
100%
(R)

55
38%

43
29%

480
33%

85
100%
(S)

27
32%

20
23%

38Q
45%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Ql. Area of state

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Portland Metro 220 53 100 50 17 75 89 46 9
44% 43% 43% 50% 38% 47% 44% 43% 31%

Willamette Valley 135 32 70 27 6 37 55 36 7
27% 26% 30% 27% 14% 23% 27% 34% 26%

Rest of state 145 38 63 23 21CD 47 60 25 13
29% 31% 27% 23% 48% 30% 30% 23% 44%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q3.

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

Another way

How do you describe your gender?

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

244
49%

245
49%

* N N0
o°

220
100%
(B)

110
50%

103
47%

* O w
o°

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

] columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

135
100%
(€)

70
52%

61
45%

2

o
]

1%

145
100%
(D)

65
45%

80
55%

Men

2024

244
100%
(E)

244F -
100%

- 245E

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

45
47%

42
45%

6IJ
7%

2
2%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

70
52%

62
46%

3
2%

TUV

155
100%
(1)

75
48%

80
52%

65+

115
100%
(J)

55
48%

60
52%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(XK) (L)
173 72
48% 51%
184 61
51% 43%
2 8K
1% 5%
2 —
*

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
73 66 105MN
46% 39% 62%
810 1000 64
50% 59% 38%
5 4 0
3% % *
1 - 0
1% *

198
100%
(P)

82
42%

110s
55%

* O wu
oo

150
100%
Q)

74
50%

71
48%

4

o

S

91
100%
(R)

50
55%

41
45%

61
100%
(S)

38P
61%

23
37%

N =

o

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

85
53%

72
45%

2

)

S

1%

Rep

117
100%
(U)

56
48%

60
52%

NAV/
Other

192
100%
V)

87
45%

99
52%

6
3

oo



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q3. How do you describe your gender?

--—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q10:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 —————-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Man 244 64 180 84 124 29 1381 291 12 95K 118 116N 44N 25 131p 107 150R 94 103TUV 28 44 63
49% 47% 50% 48% 49% 48% 55% 51% 22% 62% 46% 48% 51% 31% 61% 42% 56% 42% 68% 45% 42% 41%
Woman 245 72 169 85 131 25 106 22 43GH 54 1353 119 42 55ILM 82 1420 116 1240 48 328 57S 85S
49% 52% 47% 49% 51% 41% 43% 40% 78% 36% 53% 49% 49% 67% 38% 55% 43% 55% 32% 51% 54% 56%

Non-binary or gender 9 1 9 4E - 6D 5 4 - 2 3 7 0 1 1 8 4 6 - 1 4S 4
non-conforming 2% % 2% % 9% 2% % 1% % 3% 1% 2% * 3% % % 2% % 3%
Another way 2 - 2 0 - 1 0 1 - 2 - 0 - - 1 0 - 2 - 1 - 0
* * * 2% * 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q3. How do you describe your gender?

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability

Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Jobs i

Total 500 373 279
100% 100% 100%

(B) (€)

Man 244 172 119
49% 46% 43%
Woman 245 192D 155D
49% 51% 56%

Non-binary or gender 9 7 3
non-conforming 2% 2% %

Another way 2 2 2

* *

1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Rate
196 192
100% 100%
(D) (E)
107BC 92
55% 48%
85 94
43% 49%
4 6
2% 3%
0 —_
*
HI,

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
111 128
55% 46%
90 144
44% 51%
2 8
% 3%
- 2

1%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
74 167
50% 49%
73 162
50% 48%

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

93
53%

81
46%

0

*

0
*

tive

209
100%
(K)

107
51%

99
48%

2
1%

kers

103
100%
(L)

51
50%

50
48%

2

o
S

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

171
51%

157
47%

* O N
o°

62
100%
(N)

23
37%

38
61%

N
o

236
100%
(0)

124
53%

112
47%

228
100%
(P)

111
49%

106
47%

90

o

]

1%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
Smwht NAA i

269
100%
Q)

155RsS
58%

105
39%

* = w oo
o°

146
100%
(R)

68S
46%

790
54%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

22
26%

610R
72%

2

o
S

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q3. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man
Woman
Non-binary or gender

non-conforming

Another way

500
100%

244
49%

245
49%

* N N0
o°

Q52:

123
100%
(B)

62
50%

60
49%

1

*

1
1

oe°

] columns tested BCDE, FGHI
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Population
Decline
233 100
100% 100%
(C) (D)
110 58E
47% 58%
116 41
50% 41%
7 1
3% 1%
0 _
*

Total Good Neither Bad

Don't
Know

2024
053: Birth Rate
Decline
Don't
Good Neither Bad Know
44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
16 76 93 66GI 9
35% 48% 46% 62% 31%
27 80 104 41 20H
62% 50% 51% 38% 69%
1 3 [ 1 -
% 2% % 1%
_ O 1 — —
*

1%



DHM Research -

Q4. Age
Total
18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+

(sig=.05)

Dem

DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Area
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————=
land mette Of 0= —om———— o White
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
95 41 29 25 45 42 95HIJ - - - 56 39K
19% 19% 22% 17% 18% 17% 100% 15% 28%
135 64 30 41 70 62 - 135GIJ - - 82 53K
27% 29% 22% 28% 29% 25% 100% 23% 38%
155 66 41 48 75 80 - - 155GHT - 120 34
31% 30% 30% 33% 31% 33% 100% 33% 25%
115 48 35 31 55 60 - - - 115GH 102L 13
23% 22% 26% 22% 23% 24% 100%I 28% 9%
(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
470 360 12 47R 29 7 12
29% 21% 7% 24% 19% % 19%
46 47 42 53 37 31 14
29% 28% 25% 27% 25% 33% 23%
41 46 67MN 58 44 31 22
26% 27% 40% 29% 30% 34% 36%
26 41 48M 39 40 23 13
16% 24% 29% 20% 27% 25% 22%

16l
100%
(T)

23
14%

47
29%

49
30%

43
26%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
14 47TU
12% 25%
24 50
20% 26%
43 58
37% 30%
36V 36
31% 19%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q4. Age
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
18 - 29 95 30 64 30E 23 35DE 50 30GI 13 21 44 46 22 11 34 53 36 590 16 19s 18 36S
19% 22% 18% 17% 9% 57% 20% 54% 24% 13% 17% 19% 25% 13% 16% 21% 13% 26% 10% 31% 17% 23%
30 - 44 135 64Cc 71 69EF 50 13 93 15 18 44 71 64 27 32L 51 79 63 71 31 19 30 498
27% 46% 20% 40% 20% 22% 37% 27% 33% 29% 28% 27% 31% 39% 24% 31% 23% 32% 21% 31% 29% 32%
45 - 64 155 39 114 52 91F 12 79H 9 23H 46 83 75 28 25 70 73 83 69 51 17 25 48
31% 29% 32% 30% 36% 19% 32% 16% 43% 30% 32% 31% 32% 30% 32% 28% 31% 31% 34% 28% 24% 32%
65+ 115 4 111B 23F 91DF 1 281 1 - 42 58 57M 10 14 60 52 88R 26 53TV 6 32TV 19
23% s 31% 13% 35% 2% 11% 3% 28% 22% 24% 11% 17% 28% 20% 33% 12% 35% 10% 31% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q4. Age
Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
18 - 29 95 80 54 36 50 27 65F 25 67 18 27 13 76LN 6 33 500 53 27 15
19% 22% 19% 18% 26% 13% 23% 17% 20% 10% 13% 12% 23% 10% 14% 22% 20% 18% 18%
30 - 44 135 102 68 60 56 51 74 37 93 37 63 25 101N 10 62 65 74 39 22
27% 27% 24% 30% 29% 25% 26% 25% 27% 21% 30% 24% 30% 16% 26% 29% 28% 26% 26%
45 - 64 155 111 97BE 69E 49 67 85 55 94 67 61 31 99 24 71 71 82 49 24
31% 30% 35% 35% 26% 33% 30% 37% 28% 38% 29% 31% 30% 39% 30% 31% 30% 34% 28%
65+ 115 80 60 32 37 58 57 29 86 53 57 34M 60 21M 70P 42 61 32 23
23% 21% 22% 16% 19% 28% 20% 20% 25% 30% 28% 33% 18% 35% 30% 18% 23% 22% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q4. Age
Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline

Don't Don't

Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

18 - 29 95 21 44 18 12 31 38 19 6
19% 17% 19% 18% 27% 19% 19% 18% 21%

30 - 44 135 41 61 26 8 44 48 36 6
27% 33% 26% 26% 19% 28% 24% 33% 22%

45 - 64 155 28 74 36 17 45 66 33 11
31% 23% 32% 36% 38% 28% 32% 31% 38%

65+ 115 33 55 20 7 39 52 19 5
23% 27% 23% 20% 16% 24% 25% 18% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q5.

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

2%

41
8%

20

o
]

50
10%

o
]

30

o
]

413
83%

10

o
]

360
72%

140
28%

220
100%
(B)

7
3%

24D
11%

11

o
S

18
8%

2
1%

12

3

S

179
81%

I
S

151
69%

69
31%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

135
100%
(€)

1%

11
8%

o
©

15
11%

1%

o
]

114
84%

5B

I

100
74%

35
26%

11

S

120
83%

I
S

109
75%

36
25%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2024

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Gender Ethnicity
___________ Age ———— e —
Wo— ——————————— White
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L)
5 3 1 4 3 - - 8K
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6%
21 15 12 11 11 6 - 41K
8% 6% 13% 8% 7% 5% 29%
9 10 5 100 4 1 - 20K
% % 6% 7% % 1% 14%
28 22 20IJ 201IJ 7 4 - 50K
11% 9% 21% 15% 4% 3% 36%
1 2 1 - 2 - - 3K
1% 1% 1% 2% %
10 16 3 14 7 6 - 30K
% % 3% 10% 4% % 21%
198 205 75 103 132 103H 360L 53
81l% 84% 79% 76% 85% 89% 100% 38%
9F 1 1 3 2 4 - 10K
% * 1% 2% 1% 4% %
173 184 56 82 120GH 102GH 360L -
71% 75% 58% 61% 78% 89%I 100%
72 61 39IJ b53IJ 347 13 - 140K
29% 25% 42% 39% 22% 11% 100%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
————————————————— Income
H.s. = mommmmmmmmm s
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
1 3 4 2 - 6PQ - 3
1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2%
12 9 20 14 158 128 - 11
7% 5% 12% 7% 10% 13% 7%
3 12M 4 9 7 3 1 9
% 7% % % % 3% 2% %
29NO 7 14 23 19 3 5 18
18% 4% 8% 11% 13% 4% 9% 11%
- 1 2 - 2 1 - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
10 12 7 15 11 4 - 3
% % % % % 4% %
121 151M 141 156 126 73 57p 130
75% 89% 83% 79% 84% 80% 93% 81%
2 - 8N 3 4 1 2 1
% % 1% % 1% 3% %
105 131M 124 138 104 65 53PQ 115
65% T7% 73% 70% 69% 71% 87% 72%
55N 39 46 60S 463 26 8 46U
35% 23% 27% 30% 31% 29% 13% 28%

Party

NAV/
Rep Other

117 192
100% 100%

() (V)

1 5
1% 2%
3 240
3% 12%

4 6
4% %

7 17
6% 9%
5 19T
4% 10%

106T 157
91% 82%

2 5
2% 3%

98TV 129
84% 67%
18 62U
16% 33%

13



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

] columns tested BC,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2024

---- Employment
Not Em-
ployed
ployed
loyed Looking Looking Dir

Q8:
Direction

Home-
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

Add-

tion

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

Q10:0regon

Economic

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR

Good Poor

Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own
500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)

8 6C 3 7E 1
2% 4% 1% 4% *
41 15 26 15 19
8% 11% 7% 9% 8%
20 11C 9 12E 6
% % % % 2%

50 23C 27 15 20
108 17% 8% 9% 8%
3 2 1 - 3
% 2% * 1%

30 12 18 11 17
413 100 309B 137 215
83% 73% 86% 79% 84%
10 4 6 1 8
% 3% 2% * %
360 79 277B 120 194
72%  58% 77% 69% 76%
140 58C 82 54 61
28% 42% 23% 31% 24%

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Some-—
thing Emp-
Else
61 250
100% 100%
(F) (G)
- 7
3%
6 26
11% 10%
1 13
12E 22
20% 9%
- 3
1%
1 15
2% %
53 200
88% 80%
1 7
2% %
40 170
66% 68%
21 79
34% 32%

15G
27%

10%

44
78%

31
56%

24
44%

55
100%
(I)

39
71%

16
29%

153
100%
()

o°

oo

N BN o) 00 (OSSN
o°

o

)
S

122
80%

o
S

113
74%

40
26%

256
100%
(K)

4
2%

18
7%

12

)

S

29
11%

1%
17

o
S

218
85%

>3

188
73%

68
27%

243
100%
(L)

8
3%

19
8%

10

o

]

21
9%

2
1%

14

>3

]

195
80%

1
1

o

172
71%

71
29%

87
100%
(M)

I
S SR e’ JNG RN NI NS NN
oe o oe o

>3

]

72
84%

57
66%

29
34%

82
100%
(N)

o°

o Ul U1 QO oY NN
o o° oe

oy
O S ]
oo

o°

o

70%

25
30%

215
100%
(©)

4
2%

15
7%

o
]

24
11%

10

o
]

174
81%

<
]

157
73%

59
27%

257
100%
(P)

4
2%

24
9%

160

o
©

24
9%

2
1%

17

<

]

214
83%

I

183
71%

74
29%

270
100%
Q)

2%

29R
11%

o
]

24
9%

1%
10

<

]

223
83%

I3
S

200
74%

71
26%

226
100%
(R)

3
1%

10
4%

12

o

]

25
11%

200

<

]

188
83%

I

159
70%

67
30%

151
100%
(S)

4
3%

14
9%

o
]

10
7%

1%

o
]

124
82%

116
T7%

35
23%

62
100%
(T)

o°

21%

39
63%

23
37%

105
100%
(U)

1
1%

16TV
15%

5

o
S

14
13%

1%

3

S

85
81%

4s

I
S

69
66%

36
34%

152
100%
(V)

3
2%

8
5%

11s

o
]

11
7%

11

o
]

129
84%

o
S

114
75%

38
25%

14



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
African 8 5 7 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 - 8 - 2 6 8 - -
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Asian/ 41 30 21 19 14 19 21 6 35H 15 15 4 35 2 14 24 30S 9 2
Pacific Islander 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 10% 9% 7% 4% 10% 3% 6% 11% 11% 6% 2%
Black/ 20 12 12 8 10 8 11 8 12 10 9 7 12 1 8 11 12 5 2
African American % % % 4% % % % 6% 3% % % 7% % 2% % % % 4% 3%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 50 36 30 22 20 16 30 9 39 8 21 8 41N 1 22 27 32 12 6
10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 5% 10% 7% 12% 2% 9% 12% 12% 8% 8%
Middle Eastern/ 3 2 2 1 2 - 3 - 3 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 3 - -
North African 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
Native American/ 30 18 19E 15E 6 7 21 5 21 8 15 10 18 2 10 16 13 7 10
American Indian % % % % % % % % % 4% % % % 4% % % % % 11%
White/Caucasian 413 317D 233 152 163 166 238 129 276 145 176 83 276 54 205P 178 217 126 70
83% 85% 83% 77% 85% 82% 85% 88% 81% 83% 84% 80% 82% 88% 87% 78% 81% 86% 82%
Other 10 5 6 1 6 3 7 3 5 1 6 4 5 1 6 2 9R - 1
% % 2% % % 1% % 2% % 1% % 4% 1% 2% 3% % % 1%
White Alone 360 283CD 198 131 137 148 204 1171 236 130 156 74 233 53LM 185P 149 180 116Q 64
72% 76% 71% 67% 71% 73% 73% 80% 69% 75% 75% 72% 69% 86% 79% 65% 67% 79% 75%
POC 140 90 81B 65B 55 55 77 29 104H 44 53 29N 103N 8 51 790 89R 30 21
28% 24% 29% 33% 29% 27% 27% 20% 31% 25% 25% 28% 31% 14% 21% 35% 33% 21% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

Q52:

Total Good Neither Bad

2024

or ethnicity?

Q053: Birth Rate

Decline

Don't
Know

Good Neither Bad

Don't
Know

500
100%

2%

41
8%

20

o
]

50
10%

1%
30

o
]

413
83%

10

o
]

360
72%

140
28%

123
100%
(B)

2
1%

14
11%

2

o
S

13
11%

87
70%

37
30%

] columns tested BCDE, FGHI
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Population
Decline
233 100
100% 100%
(C) (D)
2 1
1% 1%
20 6
9% 6%
9 6
% 7%
20 14
9% 14%
3 -
1%
14 5
% 5%
197 80
84% 81%
7 1
% 1%
171 69
73% 70%
62 30
27% 30%

44
100%
(E)

3C
7%

1
2%

~w aN
oo

oe°

33
74%

12
26%

131
83%

112
71%

47
29%

205
100%
(G)

4
2%

17
9%

o
]

17
8%

1%
10

<

]

175
85%

o
]

159H
78%

45
22%

107
100%
(H)

3
3%

10
10%

o
]

12
12%

1%

S
o

63%

40G
37%

29
100%
(I)

2F
5%

o

1

oe

1
3
3
0
1
3

o

N
Wk oo Ul ~ N
o© o

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income,
Your best estimate will do.
Area
—————————————————— Gend
Port- Willa- Rest -—------
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State Men
Total 500 220 135 145 244
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Less than $25,000 99 36 27 36 39
20% 16% 20% 25% 16%
$25,000 to less than 99 33 27 39B 43
$50,000 20% 15% 20% 27% 18%
$50,000 to less than 67 31 15 21 31
$75,000 13% 14% 11% 15% 13%
$75,000 to less than 82 41 23 18 44
$100, 000 16% 19% 17% 12% 18%
$100,000 to less 91 41 28 23 50
than $150,000 18% 18% 21% 16% 21%
$150,000 or more 61 38D 14 9 38
12% 17% 11% 6% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2024

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
14 68 30
12% 19% 22%
25 70 29
22% 19% 21%
18 49 19
16% 13% 13%
22 55 27
19% 15% 19%
23G 65 26
20% 18% 19%
13 53L 8
12% 15% 6%

er
————— Age
O ——————m———
men 18-29 30-44 45-64
245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
57 23 28 34
23% 25% 20% 22%
53 24 26 24
22% 25% 19% 15%
36 12 20 17
15% 13% 14% 11%
35 16 17 27
14% 17% 13% 17%
41 7 31G 31G
17% 8% 23% 20%
23 12 14 22
9% 12% 10% 14%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
————————————————— Income
H.s. = memmmmmmmmm s
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
65NO 270 7 99QRS - - - 25
40% 16% 4% 50% 15%
430 390 17 99QRS - B B 29
27% 23% 10% 50% 18%
17 30 20 - 67PRS - - 31v
11% 18% 12% 45% 19%
17 27 38M - 82PRS B B 22
11% 16% 22% 55% 14%
10 26M 55MN - - 91PQS - 30
6% 15% 33% 100% 18%
8 20 34M - - B 61PQR 24U
5% 12% 20% 100% 15%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
23 31
20% 16%
24 40
21% 21%
21v 15
18% 8%
19 37
16% 19%
21 41
18% 21%
8 27
7% 14%

17



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to
Your best estimate will do.
-—-- Employment ----- 08:
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed -—--—-————-—--
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X)
Less than $25,000 99 19 79 57E 16 20E 19 24G 23G 18 52
20% 14% 22% 33% 6% 33% 8% 44% 43% 12% 20%
$25,000 to less than 99 29 70 46E 40 10 40 16G 12 24 52
$50,000 20% 21% 19% 27% 16% 16% 16% 29% 22% 16% 20%
$50,000 to less than 67 20 47 28 32 8 44H 3 5 19 41
$75,000 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17% 5% 8% 12% 16%
$75,000 to less than 82 20 62 22 49 9 50 5 9 26 44
$100, 000 16% 15% 17% 13% 19% 15% 20% 10% 16% 17% 17%
$100,000 to less 91 34C 57 17 70DF 4 S56HI 3 4 37 44
than $150,000 18% 25% 16% 10% 27% % 22% 6% 7% 24% 17%
$150,000 or more 61 15 44 4 49D 9D 41T 3 2 28K 24
12%  11% 12% 2% 19% 15% 16% 6% 4% 18% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

include everyone living in your household.

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-

Home- Add-
less- ic-
ness tion
243 87
100% 100%
(L) (M)
39 20
16% 24%
51 18
21% 20%
30 7
13% 8%
36 13
15% 15%
56 16
23% 18%
29 12
12% 14%

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

11
14%

17
21%

14
17%

15
18%

16
20%

7
9

o°

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(0)

28
13%

32
15%

25
12%

42
20%

50P
23%

37P
17%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

620
24%

630
24%

42
16%

33
13%

36
14%

22
8%

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
(Q)

18
7%

34
13%

31
12%

64R
24%

69R
26%

54R
20%

226
100%
(R)

790Q
35%

640
29%

35
16%

19
8%

20
9%

8
4%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

12
8%

15
10%

15
10%

36V
24%

41v
27%

32V
21%

62
100%
(T)

158U
25%

16
26%
9
14%

6
10%

9
15%

5V
9%

————— Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR OR

105
100%
(U)

6
6%

17
17%

15
15%

21v
20%

26V
25%

19v
18%

Poor

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

56SU
37%

46SU
30%

26
17%

12
8%

10
7%

3
2%

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income,
Your best estimate will do.

Total

Less than $25,000
$25,000 to less than
$50, 000

$50,000 to less than
$75,000

$75,000 to less than
$100, 000

$100,000 to less
than $150,000

$150,000 or more

500
100%

99
20%

99
20%

67
13%

82
16%

91
18%

61
12%

373
100%
(B)

72D
19%

78
21%

48
13%

61
16%

69
19%

44cC
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Ability

279
100%
(€)

70BDE
25%

59
21%

42
15%

44
16%

43
16%

21
7%

Cost Of To Find Inf-
Groc-
Total Housing eries

Jobs

196
100%
(D)

26
13%

38
20%

20
10%

35
18%

43
22%

34B
17%

HI,

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

13% 18%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

before

Impression
-- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Rate tive tive
192 203 281
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
35 25 68F
18% 12% 24%
37 39 53
19% 19% 19%
30 25 42
16% 12% 15%
32 30 50
17% 15% 18%
33 47G 43
17% 23% 15%
C 25C 37G 24

9%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
421 51
29% 15%
32 61
22% 18%
20 48
13% 14%
24 57
16% 17%
18 72H
12% 21%
11 51H
7% 15%

taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Q43:

269
100%
(Q)

44
16%

52
19%

30
11%

46
17%

61R
23%

37
14%

018: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal

Impression Power Immigration

-- Kotek - = - === An

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA
174 209 103 336 62 236 228
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
26 37 21 58 20M 47 42
15% 18% 20% 17% 32% 20% 19%
32 40 21 69 9 49 45
18% 19% 20% 21% 15% 21% 20%
26 25 11 49 7 31 32
15% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14%
26 37 21 49 12 41 36
15% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 16%
38 47 21 63 7 37 48
22% 22% 20% 19% 12% 16% 21%
27 22 9 47 6 30 24
15% 10% 8% 14% 9% 13% 11%

146
100%
(R)

31
21%

34
23%

23
16%

23
15%

19
13%

17
12%

Foreign Trade

Don't

85
100%
(S)

240
28%

14
16%

15
17%

14
17%

10
12%

8
9%

19



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q6. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Q52: Population 053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Less than $25,000 99 24 45 17 12 37 36 14 12GH
20% 20% 19% 17% 28% 23% 18% 13% 41%
$25,000 to less than 99 24 47 20 8 38 43 15 4
$50, 000 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 24% 21% 14% 13%
$50,000 to less than 67 20 34 10 3 23 27 15 2
$75,000 13% 17% 15% 10% 6% 15% 13% 14% 8%
$75,000 to less than 82 16 39 17 10 19 38 21 4
$100, 000 16% 13% 17% 17% 23% 12% 18% 20% 14%
$100,000 to less 91 25 38 19 8 26 34 25 6
than $150,000 18% 21% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 23% 21%
$150,000 or more 61 13 30 16 2 16 28 17 1
12% 11% 13% 16% 5% 10% 14% 15% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q7. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Less than high 17 4 4 10B 6 11 6 4 6 2 12 5 17NO - - 150R 2 - - 3 5 3
school 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% % 3% % 11% 8% 2% % % %
High school diploma/ 143 56 42 45 67 70 411J 41 36 24 93 50 143NO - - 93QRS 32 10 8 37 38 52
GED 29% 25% 31% 31% 27% 28% 44% 31% 23% 21% 26% 36% 89% 47% 21% 11% 13% 23% 32% 27%

Some college/ 170 74 38 58 66 100E 36 47 46 41 131 39 - 170MO - 67 58 26 20 48 39 78
2-year degree 34% 34% 28% 40% 27% 41% 38% 35% 30% 35% 36% 28% 100% 34% 39% 28% 32% 30% 33% 41%

College degree/ 110 53D 37D 20 67F 43 10 26 43G 31G 83 27 - - 110MN 17 39P 37p leP 43 24 43
4-year degree 22% 24% 28% 14% 27% 18% 11% 19% 28% 27% 23% 20% 65% 9% 26% 41% 27% 27% 21% 22%
Graduate/ 60 33 14 13 38F 21 2 16G 24G 17G 41 19 - - 60MN 6 18p 18p 17pQ 310V 11 16
Professional school 12% 15% 10% 9% 16% % 2% 12% 16% 15% 11% 13% 35% 3% 12% 20% 28% 19% 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

202

4

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

1
1%

18
22%

32
40%

19
23%

12

Q7. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
Less than high 17 5 12 8E 3 5E 1 7G G 2 7 7 5
school 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 9% * 12% 13% 1% 3% 3% 6%
High school diploma/ 143 34 108 65E 43 28E 63 24G 15 30 72 67 28
GED 29% 25% 30% 37% 17% 46% 25% 42% 27% 20% 28% 27% 32%
Some college/ 170 47 120 58 87 24 86 19 24 52 93 92 30
2-year degree 34% 34% 33% 33% 34% 39% 34% 34% 43% 34% 36% 38% 34%
College degree/ 110 29 81 28F 80DF 2 63H 4 8 43 60 56 13
4-year degree 22%  22% 22% 16% 31% 3% 25% 7% 15% 28% 24% 23% 15%
Graduate/ 60 21 39 15 43DF 2 371 3 1 26K 24 22 11
Professional school 12% 15% 11% % 17% 4% 15% 5% 1% 17% % % 13%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

14%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

6

3%
56
26%

66
31%

51
24%

37P
17%

257
100%
(P)

11
4%

82
32%

92
36%

51
20%

22
9%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

3
1%

53
20%

87
32%

84R
31%

43R
16%

226
100%
(R)

140
6%

890
40%

82
36%

24
11%

17
7%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

1

*

29
19%

44
29%

46TV
30%

31v
21%

62
100%
(T)

55
8%

278U
43%

20
33%

5
7%

5
9%

105
100%
(U)

2
2%

24
23%

35
33%

33TV
32%

11
11%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

9s
6%

598U
38%

57
37%

17
11%

11
7%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q7. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

Cost
of

Total Housing eries

500
100%

17
3%

143
29%

170
34%

110
22%

60
12%

373
100%
(B)

15E
4%

106D
28%

132
35%

79
21%

41
11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G)
11E 8 2 4 13
4% 4% 1% 2% 5%
93BD 41 56 42 92F
33% 21% 29% 21% 33%
95 65 76 64 102
34% 33% 40% 31% 36%
56 54B 40 56G 52
20% 28% 21% 28% 18%
23 28C 18 37G 22
8% 14% % 18% %
HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
7 8
4% 2%
541 81
37% 24%
59 111
40% 33%
15 92H
10% 27%
12 47
% 14%

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
3 4
2% 2%
36 57
21% 27%
56 78
32% 37%
47 50
27% 24%
33K 20
19% %

Q40:

kers

103
100%
(L)

8M
7%

17
16%

43
42%

21
20%

15
15%

Job Mar
Power

ket

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

7
2%

105L
31%

110
33%

76
23%

37
11%

62
100%
(N)

2
4%

20L
33%

17
28%

14
22%

13%

Q42:

Illegal

Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
8 8
3% 4%
71 59
30% 26%
83 73
35% 32%
49 58
21% 25%
25 30
10% 13%

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

6
2%

71
26%

85
31%

65
24%

43RS
16%

146
100%
(R)

6
4%

44
30%

50
34%

34
24%

12
8%

85
100%
(S)

5
6%

28
33%

36
42%

11
13%

5
6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q7. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Less than high 17 3 7 6 2 4 7 4 2
school 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6%
High school diploma/ 143 34 73E 30 6 46 57 31 8
GED 29% 28% 31% 30% 13% 29% 28% 29% 29%
Some college/ 170 47 73 27 23CD 57 69 33 12
2-year degree 34% 38% 31% 27% 53% 36% 34% 30% 40%
College degree/ 110 29 51 20 10 39 46 18 6
4-year degree 22% 23% 22% 20% 22% 25% 23% 17% 22%
Graduate/ 60 11 29 17 3 14 24 21FI 0
Professional school 12% % 13% 17% 7% 9% 12% 20% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q7A. How are you registered to vote?
Area
—————————————————— Gender

Port- Willa-

——————————————————————— Whit

land mette Of Wo-

Total Metro Valley State Men men

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Democrat 161 88D 40 33 85 72
32% 40% 30% 23% 35% 30%

Republican 117 41 35 41 56 60
23% 19% 26% 28% 23% 25%

Another party 30 15 7 9 14 16
6% 7% % 6% 6% 7%

Not affiliated with 161 68 46 48 74 83
a political party 32% 31% 34% 33% 30% 34%

Not registered to 30 8 7 14B 16 13
vote % 4% 6% 10% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

23
25%

14
15%

4

o
S

431J
46%

100
11%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

47
35%

24
18%

3

o
S

47
35%

1417
11%

TUOV

155
100%
(1)

49
31%

43G
28%

14H

o
S

44
28%

6
4%

Education
Ethnicity -------"-"------—- Income Party
——————————— H.S. B
ite Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
43 115 46 40 48 74MN 54 53 30 24 161UV - -
37% 32% 33% 25% 28% 43% 27% 36% 32% 40% 100%
36GH 98L 18 43 39 35 47 40 21 8 - 117TV -
31% 27% 13% 27% 23% 21% 24% 27% 23% 13% 100%

9 25 5 10 15 6 12 8 7 3 - - 30TU
8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 16%
27 104 57K 45 63 53 59 44 34 24 - - 161TU
24% 29% 41% 28% 37% 31% 30% 29% 38% 39% 84%
- 17 13 23NO 5 2 250R 3 - 2 - - -

5% 10% 14% 3% 1% 13% 2% 3%

25



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q7A. How are you registered to vote?
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democrat 161 40 122 58 90 14 91 12 13 97K 46 93 24 27 103P 56 100R 60 78UV 240V 22 34
32% 29% 34% 33% 35% 22% 37% 22% 23% 63% 18% 38% 28% 33% 48% 22% 37% 27% 51% 39% 21% 22%
Republican 117 32 84 33 72 9 52 11 14 11 923 47 23 13 30 830 57 58 21 9 36ST 47ST
23%  24% 23% 19% 28% 14% 21% 19% 26% 7% 36% 20% 27% 15% 14% 32% 21% 25% 14% 14% 34% 31%
Another party 30 7 24 12 16 2 13 3 1 7 18 15 6 5 12 18 18 12 9 3 9 9
6% % 7% % 6% % 5% % % 5% % 6% % % 6% % 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Not affiliated with 161 49 111 56 72 29E 80 21 18 35 870 72 26 33 60 83 86 75 40 19 34 48
a political party 32% 36% 31% 32% 28% 47% 32% 38% 34% 23% 34% 30% 30% 40% 28% 32% 32% 33% 27% 31% 33% 32%
Not registered to 30 9 19 14E 6 8E 13 9G 8G 3 13 15 7 4 10 17 9 210 3 7S 4 138
vote % 7% 5% % 3% 13% 5% 16% 14% 2% % 6% 8% 5% 5% % 3% % 2% 11% 4% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q7A. How are you registered to vote?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Democrat 161 113 78 79BCE 54 116G 43
32% 30% 28% 41% 28% 57% 15%
Republican 117 86D 73D 28 45D 9 107F
23% 23% 26% 14% 23% 4% 38%
Another party 30 24 18 9 15 11 19
% 6% % 5% 8% % %
Not affiliated with 161 129 95 67 65 62 91
a political party 32% 35% 34% 34% 34% 31% 33%
Not registered to 30 20 15 12 13 5 21F
vote % % % 6% 7% 3% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

o
S

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
9 153H
6% 45%
871 28
59% 8%
7 22
34 120H
23% 35%
10 17

)

S

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

105K
60%

14
8%

9

5%
44
25%

3
2

oo

tive

209
100%
(K)

35
17%

88J
42%

16

)

5

64
31%

6
3%

kers

103
100%
(L)

19
19%

39M
38%

9

)

S

32
31%

4%

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

121L
36%

62
18%

19
6%

110
33%

23

o

]

62
100%
(N)

21L
34%

16
26%
2

3%

19
31%

4
6%

236
100%
(0)

53
22%

87p
37%

13

o

]

73
31%

11

)

S

228
100%
(P)

1030
45%

24
11%

15
7%

70
31%

15
7%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
Smwht NAA i

269
100%
Q)

98
37%

47
17%

16
6%

94

35%

14
5%

146
100%
(R)

42
29%

480
33%

11

o

]

40
27%

4%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

21
25%

22
26%

3

o

]

28
33%

110R
13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q7A. How are you registered to vote?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Democrat 161 46 75 30 10 61H 66 27 8
32% 37% 32% 30% 24% 38% 32% 25% 29%

Republican 117 28 51 30 7 32 41 37FG 6
23% 23% 22% 30% 16% 20% 20% 35% 20%

Another party 30 6 16 7 1 8 13 6 2
6% % 7% % 3% 5% 7% % 7%

Not affiliated with 161 38 75 29 19 54 69 29 10
a political party 32% 31% 32% 29% 44% 34% 34% 27% 34%
Not registered to 30 5 15 4 6 4 15 8 3
vote % 4% 7% 4% 13% 3% 7% 8% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Port- Willa- Rest -—------
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State Men

Total 500 220 135 145 244
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Right direction 153 84CD 33 36 95F

31% 38% 24% 25% 39%

Wrong track 256 99 81B 77 118
51% 45% 60% 53% 48%

Don't know 91 37 21 33 31
18% 17% 16% 23% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

245
100%
(F)

54
22%

135
55%

55E
23%

KL, MNO,

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
21 44
22% 32%

44 71

47% 53%

30HIJ 20

31% 15%

PORS, TUV

155
100%
(1)

46
30%

83
54%

26
17%

65+ A

115
100%
(J)

42G
37%

58
50%

15

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—------------
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
lone POC Or < Coll
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(XK) (L) (M) (N) (0)
113 40 32 52 69M
32% 28% 20% 30% 41%
188 68 79 93 84
52% 49% 49% 55% 49%
59 32 49NO 25 17
16% 23% 31% 15% 10%

13%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

198
100%
(P)

43
22%

104
53%

510R
26%

150
100%
Q)

45
30%

85
57%

19
13%

91
100%
(R)

37p
41%

44
48%

10
11%

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

61
100%
(S)

28P
45%

24
38%

10
16%

NAV/

Dem Rep Other

16l
100%
(T)

970V
60%

46
28%

19
12%

117 192
100% 100%
(U) V)
11 430

10% 22%

92TV 105T
79% 55%

14 44TU
12% 23%

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Right direction 153 38 115 46 85 18 88 11 12 153K - 96M 23 24 123P 26 114R 37 99TUV 220V 13 14
31% 28% 32% 27% 33% 30% 35% 20% 21% 100% 39% 26% 29% 57% 10% 42% 16% 66% 36% 12% 9%
Wrong track 256 72 181 87 140 26 124 29 29 - 256J 108 47 43 55 1890 125 1300 35 19 82ST 107ST
51% 53% 50% 50% 55% 42% 50% 51% 54% 100% 45% 54% 53% 25% 73% 46% 58% 23% 31% 79% 70%
Don't know 91 26 64 41E 30 17E 38 16G 14 - - 39 17 14 38 42 31 580 17 208U 10 328U
18% 19% 18% 24% 12% 28% 15% 29% 25% 16% 20% 18% 17% 16% 11% 26% 11% 33% 9% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q8. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
153 107CE 63 88BCE 40 124G 25 15 137H 109K 19 26 113 14 50 980 102RS 31 20
31% 29% 23% 45% 21% 61% 9% 10% 40% 63% 9% 25% 34% 23% 21% 43% 38% 21% 23%
256 197D 166BD 68 113D 42 209F 1111 139 34 1690 64M 157 35 164P 82 120 960QS 40
51% 53% 59% 35% 59% 21% 74% 76% 41% 20% 81% 62% 47% 57% 69% 36% 45% 66% 47%
91 69 50 40 39 37 47 21 64 31K 20 13 65 13 22 480 47 19 250R
18% 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 17% 14% 19% 18% 10% 13% 19% 21% % 21% 17% 13% 29%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q8. All things considered,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
153 49 65 26 13 561 66 27 4
31% 39% 28% 26% 29% 35% 32% 25% 14%
256 62 114 61 19 78 99 70FGI 9
51% 50% 49% 61% 44% 49% 48% 65% 33%
91 13 54BD 12 12B 25 40 11 15FGH
18% 10% 23% 12% 27% 16% 19% 10% 53%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGHI

would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Area
—————————————————— Gender
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age
land mette Of Wo- -———————————————

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1)

Homelessness 243 132CD 60 50 116 119 46 64 75
49% 60% 45% 34% 47% 49% 48% 48% 48%

Drugs / Addiction / 87 46C 13 28C 44 42 223 273 28
Mental health 17% 21% 9% 19% 18% 17% 23% 20% 18%

Housing 82 29 25 28 25 55E 11 32GJ 25
affordability 16% 13% 18% 20% 10% 23% 11% 24% 16%
Cost of living 48 21 15 12 14 32E 10 1830 173
10% 10% 11% 8% 6% 13% 10% 13% 11%

Crime 45 24 10 11 20 25 11 7 14
9% 11% 8% % 8% 10% 11% 5% %

Economy / Jobs 24 12 6 6 8 16 2 4 13
5% 5% % % 3% 7% 2% % %

Poor leadership /

Government 22 9 4 9 11 11 1 8 6
mismanagement 4% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 2% 6% 4%
Taxes 18 5 2 11BC 11 6 - 7 6
4% 2% 2% 7% % 3% 5% 4%
Minimum wage / 16 6 4 6 7 10 7 4 4
Salary 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Education / Schools 13 2 9B 3 8 4 4 3 5
3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Budget / Wasteful 11 6 2 3 6 5 - 6 4
spending 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Democrats / Liberals 11 4 3 3 7 3 3 2 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Climate change 11 6 2 3 10F 0 4 3 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% * 4% 2% 2%
Immigration / 10 5 5 5 5 1 3 2
Illegal immigration % 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Political divisions 9 2 4 4 6 3 1 2 2
/ Partisanship 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Environment / 8 2 1 5 3 5 2 1 3
Pollution 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Healthcare 7 3 1 3 3 4 1 - S5H
1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Roads /
Infrastructure / 6 2 3 0 5F 0 0 5
Traffic 1% 1% 2% * % * * 3%
Overpopulation / 5 2 2 1 - 5E 1 - 1
Overcrowded 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1%

65+

115
100%
(J)

57
50%

10
9%

14
12%

3
3%

13
12%

5
4

o

oe o o o oe o o o o oo

== =N Ol W [l Lo~ Ll NN =N U1 oy [e)¥e))

o

ww

o

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%

(XK) (L)
172 71
48% 50%
57 29
16% 21%
57 25
16% 18%
32 16
9% 11%
40L 5
11% 4%
18 6

17 4
% 3%

17 1
% 1%

13 4
4% 3%

12 2
% 1%

6 5
% 4%

10 1
3% 1%

7 4
% 3%

6 4
2% 3%

5 4
1% 3%

7 2
2% 1%

6 1

2% *

3 3
1% 2%

5 -

1%

Income

NAV/

$50K- $100K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
73 92 78
46% 54% 46%
33 30 24
21% 17% 14%
19 32 31
12% 19% 18%
16 20 12
10% 12% 7%
16 16 12
10% 10% 7%
10 8 7
6% 5% %
7 7 8
4% 4% 5%
1 oM 8M
1% 5% 5%
9 4 4
5% 2% 3%
4 6 3
2% 4% 2%
3 3 5
2% 2% 3%
5 4 2
3% 2% 1%
3 1 6
2% 1% 3%
4 2 4
2% 1% 3%
- 5 5
3% 3%
4 0 3
3% * 2%
- 5 2
3% 1%
1 1 3
1% 1% 2%
- 3 2
1% 1%

198
100%
(P)

91
46%

38
19%

29
15%

20
10%

17
9%

11
6%

o o oo o o oo o oo o oo
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o
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16l
100%
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What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,
Q9.

Education

Area
Port- Willa-
land mette
Total Metro Valley State

Party

Income

Ethnicity
—————----Z- H.S.
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NAV/
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Dem
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

---- Employment -----
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em-
In HH Some- Em- ployed

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not

y
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir

Direction

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-

Drugs/ Affor-
Home-
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Good Poor

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Homelessness 243 65 176 79 128 32 122 26 26
49% 48% 49% 46% 50% 52% 49% 47% 47%
Drugs / Addiction / 87 25 60 34 38 14 47 13 14
Mental health 17% 18% 17% 20% 15% 23% 19% 23% 26%
Housing 82 27 55 41E 33 8 53 7 8
affordability 16% 20% 15% 24% 13% 13% 21% 12% 14%
Cost of living 48 25C 23 24 20 4 29 5 8
10% 18% 6% 14% 8% 7% 12% 9% 14%
Crime 45 10 34 11 29 4 22 3 4
9% % 10% % 11% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Economy / Jobs 24 6 18 12 10 2 7 4 7G
5% % 5% % 4% 4% 3% 7% 13%
Poor leadership /
Government 22 4 18 6 14 2 12 - 1
mismanagement 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Taxes 18 5 13 4 14 - 11 - -
4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Minimum wage / 16 8 8 7 7 2 10 1 2
Salary 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Education / Schools 13 2 11 4 4 5E 5 4G 1
3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 8% 2%
Budget / Wasteful 11 4 8 5 6 1 6 0 1
spending 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Democrats / Liberals 11 1 9 1 6 2 3 - 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Climate change 11 4 7 2 9 - 7 - 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Immigration / 10 4 6 3 7 - 2 1 2
Illegal immigration 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Political divisions 9 4 3 1 8 - 5 0 -
/ Partisanship 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Environment / 8 4 4 2 5 1 5 2 -
Pollution 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Healthcare 7 2 4 1 6 - 6 - 1
1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2%
Roads /
Infrastructure / 6 0 5 2 4 - 3 - 0
Traffic 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Overpopulation / 5 2 3 2 3 - 1 - 1
Overcrowded 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
(continued)
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Wildfires / Forest 5 2 3 1 4 - 1 1 1 3 - - - 4 - 5 - 4 - - -
fires 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 3%
Racism / Race 5 - 5 1 4 - 1 1 - - 3 - - - - 3 2 3 - - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1
Need more social 4 1 4 - 4 - 1 - - 1 4 1 - - - 4 4 - - - 45V -
services 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Gun violence / Gun 4 3 2 - 3 2 - 3G - 4 3 2 - 1 1 3 2 1 - 1 -
control 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 6% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Be for the people / 4 - 4 4 - 4 0 - - 4 0 - - - 4 3 1 - - 3 1
State 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 3% 1
Corruption / Greed 4 - 4 2 2 - 3 - 1 1 3 - 4 2 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1
Lack of police 4 - 4 0 2 1 2 1 - 0 3 2 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 - 1 2
presence 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Gas prices 3 1 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2L - 3 - 3 - - - 3
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2
Ethics / Morals / 3 - 3 1 0 2 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 3 1 2 - - 1 2
Values 1% 1% * * 3% * 3% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2
Elections / 3 - 3 3 - - - 1 - - 3 - - - - 3 - 3 - - - 3
Democracy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2
Abortion 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 3% 1% * * 1% * * 1% * 2% 1
Economic inequality 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1
* 1% * 1% 1% * 1% % * 1% 1% * % * 1% 1% 1% *
Other 24 4 20 5 14 5 13 3 2 5 12 - - - 13 11 15 9 9 4 5 5
5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3
Don't know 5 2 3 2 - 1 - 4G - 1 - - - - 3 1 1 4 1 3 - 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% * 2% * * 2% * 5% 1
None 7 - 7 5E - - 2 - 2 2 2 - - - 5P - 5 2 3 2V - -
1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Housing
affordability

Cost of living
Crime
Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Taxes

Minimum wage /
Salary

Education / Schools
Budget / Wasteful
spending

Democrats / Liberals
Climate change
Immigration /

Illegal immigration

Political divisions
/ Partisanship

Environment /
Pollution

Healthcare

Roads /
Infrastructure /
Traffic

Overpopulation /
Overcrowded
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Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-

Impression
-- Biden --

tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
109 127
53% 45%
32 49
16% 17%
40 39
20% 14%
10 37F
5% 13%
12 32
6% 11%

9 15

9 12
5% %
3 15F
1% %

9 6
4% 2%

3 11
1% %

2 9
1% %
- 11F
4%

11G -

5%

1 7
* 3%

2 7
1% 3%

3 5
1% 2%

1 6
* 2%

- 5
2%

2 3
1% 1%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
61 179H
41% 53%
34 52
23% 15%
18 62
12% 18%
15 33
10% 10%
231 20
16% 6%
10 14
% 4%
6 14
4% 4%
7 11
5% 3%
4 12
3% 3%
5 8
3% 2%
3 8
2% 2%
8T 2
6% 1%
1 9
1% 3%
9I 1
6% *
2 7
2% 2%
2 6
2% 2%
3 3
2% 1%
1 4
1% 1%
2 3
1% 1%

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Q18: Q40: Job Market
Impression Power
-- Kotek
Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
tive tive kers loyers Know
174 209 103 336
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (™)
97K 90 39 180LN
56% 43% 37% 54%
26 40 10 70L
15% 19% 10% 21%
39 33 18 57
22% 16% 18% 17%
12 20 10 35
7% 10% 10% 10%
12 27 10 27
7% 13% 10% 8%
9 11 4 17
% 5% 4% 5%
4 14 6 13
2% 7% % 4%
3 130 12MN 5
2% % 12% 2%
10K 2 3 13
6% 1% 3% 4%
2 8 ™ 5
1% 4% % 1%
1 5 1 6
1% 2% % 2%
- 100 2 5
5% 1% 1%
TK - 1 9
4% 1% 3%
1 9J 3 5
1% 4% 3% 1%
3 4 - 9
2% 2% 3%
3 4 2 6
2% 2% 2% 2%
4 3 4M 2
2% 1% 4% 1%
2 3 1 5
1% 2% 1% 1%
1 4 3 2
1% 2% 2% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
(continued)
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Wildfires / Forest 5 4 1 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 - 2 2 - 2 3 4 -
fires 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Racism / Race 5 2 4 3 1 - 5 2 1 - 4 - 4 1 2 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 2%
Need more social 4 4 1 - 1 1 4 - 4 - 4 4M 1 - 4 1 4 1 -
services 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 2% 3% * 2% * 1% 1%
Gun violence / Gun 4 4 3 2 1 - 4 - 4 3 - - 3 1 3 2 4 - -
control 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Be for the people / 4 - 4B 3B 4B 3 1 1 3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -
State 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Corruption / Greed 4 2 3 1 3 - 4 4 4 - 4 - 3 1 3 1
1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Lack of police 4 2 2 2 2 - 4 2 2 2 1 3M 0 - 3 0 - 2 1
presence 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 3% * 1% * 2% 1%
Gas prices 3 2 3 - - 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 - 3 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 2%
Ethics / Morals / 3 1 - - 2 1 2 0 3 - 2 2M 1 - 0 3 3 0 -
Values 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% *
Elections / 3 2 3 - - - 3 2 - 1 - 1 2M - - 20
Democracy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 4% * * 3%
Abortion 3 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% * 1% * 1% 1%
Economic inequality 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 - -
* * * * * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Other 24 14 13 9 12 8 16 8 15 5 12 oM 10 5M 9 11 12 6 6
5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 9% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Don't know 5 5 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 5 4 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
None 7 7 7 2 - 6 2 2 6 3 1 - 6 2 2 3 3 1 4R
1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Homelessness 243 52 119 53 19 74 100 56 13
49% 42% 51% 54% 42% 46% 49% 52% 46%
Drugs / Addiction / 87 12 45B 22B 7 26 27 29G 5
Mental health 17% 10% 19% 23% 16% 16% 13% 27% 19%
Housing 82 22 40 11 9 26 34 14 8
affordability 16% 18% 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 13% 27%
Cost of living 48 14 21 11 3 15 20 10 4
10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 12%
Crime 45 7 22 14 3 14 19 11 1
9% 5% 9% 14% 6% 9% 9% 10% 4%
Economy / Jobs 24 4 14 4 2 6 10 5 3
5% % 6% % 5% % 5% % 10%
Poor leadership /
Government 22 7 7 6 1 9 7 5 1
mismanagement 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Taxes 18 2 8 5 2 5 13H - -
4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Minimum wage / 16 7 5 4 1 8 5 3 1
Salary 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Education / Schools 13 2 8 2 1 3 5 4 1
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Budget / Wasteful 11 5 5 1 1 4 [ 1 1
spending 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Democrats / Liberals 11 5C 1 2 2 2 5 1 2
2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 7%
Climate change 11 5 4 1 1 5 4 - 1
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Immigration / 10 3 6 1 0 2 2 6FG -
Illegal immigration 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Political divisions 9 1 5 1 2 1 8 - -
/ Partisanship 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4%
Environment / 8 2 5 2 - 2 3 1 2
Pollution 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Healthcare 7 1 2 1 3BC 3 3 1 -
1% * 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Roads /
Infrastructure / 6 4 2 - - 2 0 3 -
Traffic 1% 3% 1% 1% * 3%
Overpopulation / 5 4 1 - - 4 - - 1G
Overcrowded 1% 3% 1% 2% %

39



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
(continued)
Q9. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Wildfires / Forest 5 1 1 3 - 1 3 1 -

fires 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1%

Racism / Race 5 2 3 - - - 2 1 2FG
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %

Need more social 4 - 2 2 - - 3 1 -

services 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Gun violence / Gun 4 - 3 1 - 2 3 - -

control 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Be for the people / 4 4c 0 - - 3 1 -

State 1% 3% * 2% *

Corruption / Greed 4 4c - - - 3 - 1 -
1% 3% 2% 1%

Lack of police 4 - 1 - 2BCD 3 - -

presence 1% 1% 6% 2% *

Gas prices 3 - 3 1 - - 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Ethics / Morals / 3 2 - 1 - 0 1 1 -

Values 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Elections / 3 - 3 - - - 3 - -

Democracy 1% 1% 1%

Abortion 3 1 2 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 3%

Economic inequality 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other 24 7 13 1 4D 7 9 7 1
5% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4%

Don't know 5 - 3 - 2 - 3 - 2FH
1% 1% 4% 2% 6%

None 7 3C - 2 2C 3 2 2 -
1% % 2% 5% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q10. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Total good 215 105 56 54 131F 82 34 51 70 60H 157 59 61 66 88MN 60 68P 50P 37p 1030V 30 730
43% 48% 42% 37% 54% 34% 36% 38% 45% 52% 43% 42% 38% 39% 52% 30% 45% 55% 61% 64% 25% 38%

Very good 10 8 0 2 6 4 1 4 2 4 4 6K 4 2 4 6 3 - 1 70 - 3
2% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Good 205 98 56 52 125F 78 34 48 68 56H 153 53 57 64 84M 54 65P 50P 36P 96UV 30 69
41% 44% 41% 36% 51% 32% 35% 35% 44% 49% 42% 38% 36% 38% 49% 27% 43% 55% 59% 60% 25% 36%
Total poor 257 107 73 77 107 142E 53 79 73 52 183 74 930 92 73 125QRS 75 36 22 56 83TV 101T
51% 49% 54% 53% 44% 58% 56% 59% 47% 45% 51% 53% 58% 54% 43% 63% 50% 40% 35% 35% 72% 53%
Poor 196 74 55 67B 85 105 35 641 53 44 137 59 68 69 59 97QRS 54 27 18 48 57T 80T
39% 34% 41% 46% 35% 43% 37% 47% 34% 38% 38% 42% 43% 40% 35% 49% 36% 30% 29% 29% 49% 42%

Very poor 61 33D 18 10 22 37 18J 15 20 8 47 15 24 23 14 27 21 9 4 9 26TV 21
12% 15% 13% 7% 9% 15% 19% 11% 13% 7% 13% 10% 15% 13% 8% 14% 14% 10% 6% 5% 23% 11%
Don't know 27 8 6 14B 6 20E 7 5 12 3 20 7 6 12 9 13 7 5 2 3 4 18T
5% 4% 4% 9% 2% 8% 8% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q10. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?
Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total good 215 49 167 65 121
43% 36% 46% 37% 47%

Very good 10 3 7 6 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Good 205 46 160 59 118D
41% 33% 44% 34% 46%

Total poor 257 85C 171 103E 118
51% 62% 48% 59% 46%

Poor 196 69C 127 74 91
39% 50% 35% 43% 36%

Very poor 61 16 44 29 27
12%  12% 12% 17% 11%

Don't know 27 3 22 6 16
5% 2% 6% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note:

] columns tested BC,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

34
42%
2%

33
40%

42
52%

33
40%

10
12%

-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Not Not Em- Direction
Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
25 1091 25 14 123K 55 116 43
41% 44% 45% 26% 80% 21% 48% 50%
1 3 - 2 7K 1 6 1
1% 1% 3% 4% * 2% 1%
24 106T 251 13 116K 54 110 42
40% 42% 45% 23% 76% 21% 45% 49%
33 131 28 34 26 1897 116 39
54% 53% 51% 62% 17% 74% 48% 45%
28 96 21 29 26 136J 94 30
46% 39% 37% 53% 17% 53% 39% 35%
5 35 8 5 - 530 21 8
8% 14% 14% % 21% 9% 10%
3 9 2 6G 4 12 10 4
5% 4% 4% 12% 2% 5% 4% 5%

5
6%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

215p
100%

10p
5%

205p
95%

257
100%
(P)

2570
100%

1960
76%

610
24%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

151IR
56%
3%

144R
53%

105
39%

86
32%

19
7%

14
5%

226
100%
(R)

62
27%
1%

60
27%

1520
67%

1110
49%

429
19%

12
5%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151 62
100% 100%
(S) (T)
151UV 62UV
100% 100%
8UV 2

5% 3%

144UV 60UV
95% 97%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

105 152
100% 100%
(U) (V)

105ST 152S8T
100% 100%

86ST 111ST
82% 72%

198T
18%

428T
28%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q10. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability Impression

Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 215 154C 93 111BCE 66 138G 70
43% 41% 33% 57% 34% 68% 25%

Very good 10 7 7 2 1 8G 2
2% 2% 2% 1% * 4% 1%

Good 205 147C 86 110BCE 65 129G 68
41% 39% 31% 56% 34% 64% 24%
Total poor 257 198D 168BD 68 115D 60 191F
51% 53% 60% 34% 60% 30% 68%
Poor 196 155D 122D 52 81D 54 136F
39% 42% 44% 26% 42% 27% 48%
Very poor 61 43 46BD 16 34BD 6 55F
12% 11% 17% 8% 18% 3% 20%

Don't know 27 21 18 17 10 5 20
5% 6% 7% 9% 5% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
36 173H
25% 51%
1 9
1% 3%
36 163H
24% 48%
1041 150
71% 44%
721 121
49% 36%
311 29
21% %
7 18
5% 5%

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

129K
74%

8K
4%

121K
70%

42
24%

35
20%

N W S

o°

tive

209
100%
(K)

50
24%

1

*

49
24%

1500
72%

1117
53%

390
19%

4%

kers

103
100%
(L)

39
38%

2
2%

37
36%

61
59%

51N
50%

10

>3

S

3%

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

149
44%

7
2%

142
42%

170
51%

127
38%

42
13%

17
5%

62
100%
(N)

27
44%

1
1%

26
43%

27
44%

18
29%

9
15%

7L
12%

Q42: Illegal
Immigration
Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
81 1210
34% 53%
5 6
2% 2%
77 1160
33% 51%
149p 95
63% 42%
109P 77
46% 34%
40P 17
17% %
5 12
2% 5%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

269
100%
Q)

139RS
52%
3%

131RS
49%

123
46%

98
36%

25

>

3%

146
100%
(R)

48
33%

2
1%

47
32%

910
62%

62
43%

290
20%

7
5%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

28
33%

0
1%

28
33%

44
51%

36
42%

8

>3

]

130R
16%

43



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q10. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
215 58 106 37 15 72 92 43 9
43% 47% 46% 37% 34% 45% 45% 40% 31%
10 5 3 1 2 6 3 - 1
2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3%
205 53 103 36 13 65 89 43 8
41% 43% 44% 36% 30% 41% 44% 40% 28%
257 65 117 59E 16 84 99 61 13
51% 53% 50% 59% 37% 53% 48% 57% 47%
196 49 92 44 11 65 76 47 8
39% 40% 39% 44% 26% 41% 37% 44% 28%
61 16 25 15 5 19 22 15 5
12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 19%
27 0 10 4 13BCD 4 14 3 TFGH
5% * 4% 4% 29% 2% 7% 3% 23%

columns tested BCDE, FGHI

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q1l1l. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age —m—mm————— H.S.  mmmmm e
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Getting better 70 38C 10 21 54F 16 7 22 23 18 48 22 16 25 29 18 17 19pP 16PQ 40UV 6 19
14% 17% 8% 15% 22% 6% 7% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 10% 15% 17% 9% 11% 21% 26% 25% 5% 10%
Getting worse 235 91 72B 71 90 138E 49 7713 62 47 163 72 840 85 65 100s 758 40 19 57 73TV 93T
47% 41% 54% 49% 37% 56% 51% 57% 40% 41% 45% 51% 53% 50% 38% 51% 50% 44% 31% 35% 63% 49%
Staying about the 173 82 49 42 95 75 34 31 61H 47H 132 41 56 53 65 69 54 26 24 60 33 71
same 35% 37% 37% 29% 39% 31% 35% 23% 39% 41% 37% 29% 35% 31% 38% 35% 36% 28% 39% 37% 28% 37%
Don't know 23 9 3 11C 6 16E 6 5 9 3 17 5 4 8 11 11 4 6 2 5 5 9
5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q1l1l. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Getting better 70 20 49 20 45 5 471 5 3 54K 4 36 13 14 68P 1 53R 17 530V 15UV - 1
14% 15% 14% 12% 18% 8% 19% 9% 5% 35% 2% 15% 15% 18% 32% 1% 19% 7% 35% 25% 1%
Getting worse 235 71 163 92 110 31 128 21 29 29 1723 109 43 42 29 1980 108 1260 21 8 84ST 114ST
47% 52% 45% 53% 43% 51% 51% 39% 53% 19% 67% 45% 50% 51% 13% 77% 40% 56% 14% 13% 80% 75%
Staying about the 173 40 133 56 87 22 69 26G 18 66K 70 85 30 22 111Pp 56 99 74 750V 370V 21 35
same 35% 29% 37% 32% 34% 36% 28% 46% 33% 43% 27% 35% 34% 27% 52% 22% 37% 33% 49% 59% 20% 23%
Don't know 23 6 15 6 14 3 6 4 5G 4 10 11 1 3 7 2 10 9 3 2 - 2

5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2

o
~J
oe°

9% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1

oe°

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q1l1l. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Getting better 70 43C 19 39BCE 18 62G 7 11 59H 51K 11 15 49 5 22 440 51R 11 8
14% 11% 7% 20% 10% 30% 3% 8% 17% 29% 5% 15% 15% 9% 10% 19% 19% 7% 10%

Getting worse 235 182D 157BD 61 111BD 54 174F 941 137 43 1417 53 159 22 133P 89 116 82Q 37
47% 49% 56% 31% 58% 26% 62% 64% 40% 25% 68% 52% 48% 36% 57% 39% 43% 56% 43%

Staying about the 173 132E 90 81CE 54 82G 84 35 129H 76K 52 33 114 26 75 81 94 49 31
same 35% 35% 32% 41% 28% 40% 30% 24% 38% 43% 25% 32% 34% 42% 32% 35% 35% 33% 36%
Don't know 23 17 13 14 9 6 15 6 15 5 5 1 13 8LM 6 13 9 5 90
5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 14% 2% 6% 3% 4% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Ql1l. Would you say economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Getting better 70 29CD 27 10 4 28 24 15 2
14% 24% 11% 10% 9% 17% 12% 14% 9%

Getting worse 235 63 111 45 16 79 88 53 14
47% 51% 48% 45% 37% 50% 43% 50% 49%

Staying about the 173 32 85 41B 16 50 78 36 9
same 35% 26% 37% 41% 35% 32% 38% 34% 31%
Don't know 23 - 10B 4 8BCD 2 15F 3 3F
5% 4% 4% 19% 1% 7% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q12. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

270
54%

44
9%

226
45%

226
45%

150
30%

76
15%

1%

220
100%
(B)

129
59%

27
12%

102
46%

89
40%

57
26%

32
14%

2
1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(€)

71
52%

8
6%

63
46%

64
47%

45
33%

18
14%

1

*

145
100%
(D)

70
48%

9
6%

61
42%

74
51%

48
33%

26
18%

1
1%

] columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender Ethnicity
___________ Age ———— e —
sttt White
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L)
150F 116 36 63 83G 88GH 200 71
61% 48% 38% 46% 54% 76%I 55% 50%
25 19 3 7 11 22GHI 35 10
10% 8% 3% 5% 7% 20% 10% 7%
125F 97 33 55 72 65GH 165 61
51% 40% 35% 41% 46% 57% 46% 43%
94 124E 5913 710 69J 26 159 67
39% 51% 62% 53% 45% 23% 44% 48%
70 78 3330 46J 500 21 104 46
29% 32% 34% 34% 33% 18% 29% 33%
25 46E 26IJ 257 19 6 54 21
10% 19% 28% 19% 12% 5% 15% 15%
- 4 - 1 2 1 2 2
2% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education

Graa Some

Or < Coll

160 170
100% 100%

(M) (N)
57 87M
35% 51%

11 6
7% 4%
45 81M
28% 47%
103NO 820
65% 48%
660 510
41% 30%
370 310
23% 18%

- 2

1%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Coll

170
100%
(0)

127MN
74%

27TMN
16%

100M
59%

41
24%

33
19%

=N U100
o

oe

198
100%
(P)

52
27%

7
4%

46
23%

144QRS
73%

870RS
44%

570RS
29%

1
1%

150
100%
Q)

95P
63%

15P
10%

80P
54%

54S
36%

41
27%

13
9%

1
1%

91
100%
(R)

69P

76%
9

10%

60P
66%

20
22%

15
16%

o

NN ol

o°

Dem

61 161
100% 100%

() (T)
54PQ 100U
87% 62%

14pPQ 15
22% 9%
40P 85U
65% 53%

8 60
13% 37%

8 44
13% 27%

- 17
10%

- 1

1%

Rep

117
100%
(U)

57
49%

13
11%

44
38%

58T
49%

40
34%

18
15%

2
1%

NAV/
Other

192
100%
V)

104
54%

16
8%

88
46%

87
45%

56
29%

31
16%

1

*
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

42
51%
5%

37
46%

38
47%

23
29%

15
18%

Q12. How would you rate your current financial situation?
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Total good 270 76 191 59 191DF 15 147HI 8 22H 114K 125 143 43
54% 56% 53% 34% 75% 25% 59% 14% 40% 75% 49% 59% 50%

Very good 44 7 37 8 35DF - 13 - 5H 23K 14 22 11
9% 5% 10% 5% 14% 5% 10% 15% 5% 9% 12%

Good 226 69 154 51 156DF 15 134HI 8 16 91K 111 121M 33
45% 50% 43% 29% 61% 25% 54% 14% 30% 60% 43% 50% 38%

Total poor 226 61 164 114E 62 44E 99 48GI 33G 37 1300 97 43
45% 44%  46% 66% 24% 73% 40% 86% 60% 24% 51% 40% 50%

Poor 150 36 114 71E 48 29E 76 26G 16 27 88J 66 26
30% 27% 32% 41% 19% 48% 30% 47% 30% 18% 34% 27% 30%

Very poor 76 24 51 43E 15 15E 23 22G 16G 10 423 31 17
15% 18% 14% 25% 6% 25% 9% 39% 30% 6% 16% 13% 20%

Don't know 4 - 4 1 2 1 3 - - 1 1 3 -

1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note:

] columns tested BC,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

2%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

151P
70%

31p
15%

120P
56%

62
29%

48
22%

14

<

]

1%

257
100%
(P)

105
41%

11
4%

94
36%

1520
59%

940
36%

590
23%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

270R
100%

44R
16%

226R
84%

226
100%
(R)

226Q
100%

1500
66%

76Q
34%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

1511V
100%

31TV
21%

120TV
79%

62
100%
(T)

625U
100%

48sUv
77%

14s0
23%

105
100%
(U)

105TV
100%

11TV
11%

94TV
89%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

15280
100%

945U
61%

59STU
39%

50



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q12.

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Cost
of

Total Housing eries

500
100%

270
54%

44
9%

226
45%

226
45%

150
30%

76
15%

373
100%
(B)

190C
51%

34C
9%

156C
42%

179D
48%

115D
31%

64
17%

Groc-

2024

How would you rate your current financial situation?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G)
119 124BCE 100C 136G 130
43% 63% 52% 67% 46%
17 20 14 31G 13
6% 10% 7% 15% 5%
102 104BC 86C 105 117
37% 53% 45% 52% 42%
157BD 71 92D 65 148F
56% 36% 48% 32% 53%
104BD 45 60 47 98F
37% 23% 31% 23% 35%
53 26 33 19 51F
19% 13% 17% % 18%
3 2 - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1%

1%

1%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

] columns tested BCDE, FG,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

1%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
65 202H
44% 60%
9 36
6% 10%
56 167H
38% 49%
81T 135
55% 40%
52 92
35% 27%
291 42
20% 12%
1 3

1%

Q18:

Impression

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42: Illega
Immigration

1

-- Kotek -- —-=——----——-----mm

Posi- Nega- Work-
tive tive kers
174 209 103

100% 100% 100%
(J) (X) (L)
120K 112 60

69% 54% 58%

23K 12 11
13% 6% 11%

97 100 49
56% 48% 47%

52 95J 42

30% 46% 41%
40 61 25
23% 29% 24%
12 343 18
7% 16% 17%
2 2 1
1% 1% 1%

Emp-

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

178
53%

26
8%

152
45%

155
46%

103
31%

52
15%

3
1%

62
100%
(N)
32
53%
7
11%

25
41%

29
47%

23
37%

10%

Smwht NAA

236 2
100% 1
(0) (

128 1
54%

21
9%

108 1
46%

106
45%

75
32%

31
13%

28
00%
P)

32
58%

21
9%

11
49%

94
41%

57
25%

37
16%

1%

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

159R
59%

30
11%

129
48%

107
40%

70
26%

37
14%

3
1%

146
100%
(R)

70
48%

11
7%

59
41%

76Q
52%

49
34%

27
18%

85
100%
(S)

41
48%

3
4%

38
44%

43
51%

31
36%

12
15%

1%

51



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q12. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
270 69 132 47 21 83 128HI 49 10
54% 56% 57% 48% 49% 52% 62% 46% 35%
44 14 20 10 1 17 17 8 3
9% 11% 9% 10% 3% 11% 8% 7% 9%
226 56 112 38 20 66 111FHI 42 7
45% 45% 48% 38% 46% 42% 54% 39% 26%
226 54 98 52 21 75 75 57G 19G
45% 44% 42% 52% 48% 47% 37% 53% 65%
150 34 67 37 12 48 50 43G 9
30% 28% 29% 37% 27% 30% 25% 40% 30%
76 20 32 15 9 28 25 13 10GH
15% 16% 14% 15% 21% 17% 12% 12% 35%
4 - 2 - 1 1 2 2 -
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

columns tested BCDE, FGHI

52



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q13. Would you say your personal

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

Total Metro

500
100%

93
19%

144
29%

251
50%

12
2%

220
100%
(B)

45
21%

64
29%

107
49%

4
2

oe°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

financial situation is getting better,

Willa-
mette
Valley

135
100%
(€)

27
20%

36
27%

71
53%

0

*

Port-
land

State

145
100%
(D)

20
14%

44
30%

73
50%

8C
5%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2024

Gender
o
Men men
244 245
100% 100%
(E) (F)
62F 30
25% 12%
54 86E
22% 35%
121 122
50% 50%
7 5
3% 2%

getting worse,

——————————————————————— Whit

95
100%
(G)

2813
30%

23
24%

41
43%

3
3%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

135
100%
(H)

26
19%

43
32%

60
45%

5
4%

TUV

155
100%
(1)

25
16%

46
29%

81
52%

4
2%

Ethnicity
ite

65+ Alone POC

115 360 140
100% 100% 100%

(J) (XK) (L)
14 57 37K
12% 16% 26%

32 111 33
28% 31% 23%

68GH 185 65
59% 51% 47%

- 7 5

2%

4%

or staying about the same?

Education
————————————————— Income
H.s. = mommmmmmmmm s
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
26 27 40 25 29 16 23PQR 38U
17% 16% 24% 13% 19% 17% 37% 24%
42 67MO 35 71R 46R 14 13 40
26% 39% 21% 36% 31% 15% 21% 25%
89N 71 91N 95 70 62PQS 24 80
55% 42% 54% 48% 47% 68% 39% 50%
3 6 3 6 5 - 2 3
2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
15 36
13% 19%
48TV 48
42% 25%
52 102
45% 53%
0 6
* 3%

53



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q13. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Getting better 93 40C 53 37 41 15 621 131 4 43K 34 49 24 15 65P 26 63R 28 510v 13V 12 14
19% 29% 15% 21% 16% 25% 25% 24% 8% 28% 13% 20% 28% 19% 30% 10% 23% 12% 34% 20% 11% 9%

Getting worse 144 38 103 65EF 67 10 70 20 13 23 1000 67 24 26 29 1080 41 1030 14 158 258 83STU

29% 28% 29% 37% 26% 16% 28% 36% 25% 15% 39% 28% 27% 31% 14% 42% 15% 45% 9% 24% 23% 54%

Staying about the 251 55 195B 69 145D 33 111 22 33G 82 117 125 37 38 116 120 161R 88 86V 30 67V 54
same 50% 41% 54% 40% 57% 55% 45% 40% 61% 54% 46% 51% 43% 46% 54% 47% 59% 39% 57% 49% 64% 35%

Don't know 12 4 9 3 3 3 6 - 4 5 5 2 2 3 5 4 5 7 - 4s 1 2
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q13. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability Impression

Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

Getting better 93 67 50 46E 26 47 43
19% 18% 18% 24% 13% 23% 15%
Getting worse 144 111D 88D 45 62D 45 96F
29% 30% 32% 23% 32% 22% 34%

Staying about the 251 186 133 102 99 105 136
same 50% 50% 48% 52% 52% 52% 48%
Don't know 12 9 8 3 5 6 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

getting worse,

2%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
19 72H
13% 21%
571 86
39% 25%
68 173
47% 51%
3 9

3%

Q40:

or staying about the same?

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
46K 25
26% 12%
31 847
18% 40%
94 98
54% 47%
4 2

2%

1%

kers

103
100%
(L)

14
14%

37
36%

50
49%

2
2

o

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

72
21%

92
27%

164
49%

8
2%

62
100%
(N)

7
11%

16
26%

36
59%

3
5%

236
100%
(0)

36
15%

79P
34%

117
50%

1%

228
100%
(P)

540
24%

55
24%

117
51%

1%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
Smwht NAA i

269
100%
Q)

61S
23%

61
23%

143
53%

4
2%

146
100%
(R)

26S
18%

590
40%

62
42%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

6
7%

24
29%

46
55%

80R
10%

55



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q13. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better, getting

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
93 28 35 23 7 361 33I 231 -
19% 23% 15% 23% 15% 23% 16% 22%
144 39 57 35 13 49 53 30 12
29% 32% 24% 35% 30% 31% 26% 28% 43%
251 54 137BD 40 19 73 112 52 14
50% 44% 59% 40% 44% 46% 55% 48% 50%
12 1 5 1 5BCD 1 6 3 2F
2% 1% 2% 1% 11% 1% 3% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI

or staying about the



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Ql4. From this list,

Total

Cost of housing
Cost of groceries
Workers' ability to

find quality jobs

Inflation rate
Cost of gasoline

How current
conditions compare
to the past

Employers' ability
to find qualified
workers

How Oregon compares
to other states

Who is the United
States president

Interest rates
News from sources
you trust

How current
conditions compare

to what you expected

How the stock market
is doing

500
100%

373
75%

279
56%

196
39%

192
38%

150
30%

64
13%

60
12%

55
11%

43
37
7%
26
5%
13
33
12

o
]

220
100%
(B)

169
77%

117
53%

96
44%

79
36%

55
25%

28
13%

25
11%

26
12%

20
9%

23C
10%

12

N W wo
o°

o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(€)

107D
79%

78
58%

45
34%

58
43%

39
29%

18
13%

16
12%

12

o
]

Port- Willa-
land mette
Total Metro Valley State

145
100%
(D)

97
67%

84
58%

55
38%

55
38%

56B
39%

18
12%

20
13%

12%

W N W
oo

o°

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

2024

Gender
o
Men men
244 245
100% 100%
(E) (F)
172 192
70% 78%
119 155E
49% 64%
107 85
44% 35%
92 94
37% 39%
78 67
32% 27%
33 30
14% 12%
32 27
13% 11%
29 25
12% 10%
23 20
10% 8%
17 20
7% 8%
17 8
7% 3%
8 4
3% 2%
6 6
2% 3%
KL, MNO,

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)

80IJ 102

85% 76%

54 68

57% 50%

36 60J

38% 44%

50IJ 56

53% 41%
29 30

31% 22%

9 18
10% 13%
5 22G
5% 16%
5 17
5% 13%
3 8
3% 6%
7 10
8% 7%
3 6
3% 4%
1 4
1% 3%
1 5
2% 4%
PORS, TUV

155
100%
(1)

111
71%

97
62%

69J
45%

49
32%

54H
35%

18
11%

15

I
S

13

o
]

15
10%

6%

NN Wy
o°

o°

select the three that are most important to how you rate Oregon's current economic condition.

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—------------ Income
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
80 283L 90 121 132 120 150 109 69 44
69% 79% 64% 76% 78% 70% 76% 73% 76% 72%
60 198 81 1050 95 80 129RS 86S 43 21
52% 55% 58% 65% 56% 47% 65% 57% 47% 33%
32 131 65 48 65 83M 64 56 43P 34P
27% 36% 46% 30% 38% 49% 32% 37% 47% 54%
37 137 55 58 76 58 72 62 33 25
32% 38% 39% 36% 45% 34% 36% 41% 36% 40%
37 102 48 66NO 41 42 69 42 22 16
33% 28% 34% 42% 24% 25% 35% 28% 24% 26%
19 44 20 18 26 20 21 21 14 8
17% 12% 14% 11% 16% 12% 11% 14% 15% 13%
18G 47 13 17 21 23 24 12 11 14Q
16% 13% % 11% 12% 13% 12% % 12% 23%
20G 37 18 9 19 27M 19 20 8 8
17% 10% 13% 6% 11% 16% 10% 13% 9% 13%
17GH 38 6 13 15 16 18 13 10 3
15% 10% 4% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5%
10 27 9 9 11 16 8 13 9 6
% % 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% % 10% 10%
10 16 10 7 4 15N 12 9 4 1
8% 5% 7% 5% 2% 9% 6% 6% 5% 2%
2 9 3 4 3 5 4 3 2 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
3 11 1 4 2 6 3 4 4 2
3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

113
70%

78
48%

790
49%

54
34%

32
20%

24
15%

22
13%

16
10%

16
10%

22v
14%

15v

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
86 153
74% 80%
73T 112
63% 59%
28 770
24% 40%
45 79
39% 41%
42T 66T
36% 34%
13 23
11% 12%
18v 14
16% %
10 24
% 13%
16V 10
14% 5%
10v 5
8% 2%
5 4
4% 2%
3 3
3% 2%
- 4
2%

57



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Ql4. From this list,

Total

Cost of housing
Cost of groceries
Workers' ability to

find quality jobs

Inflation rate
Cost of gasoline

How current
conditions compare
to the past

Employers' ability
to find qualified
workers

How Oregon compares
to other states

Who is the United
States president

Interest rates
News from sources
you trust

How current
conditions compare

to what you expected

How the stock market
is doing

] columns tested BC,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

DEF, GHI,

2024

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

--—-- Employment ----- Q8:
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness
500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L)
373 99 271 136E 175 54E 175 44 48G 107 197 190
75% 72% 75% 79% 69% 88% 70% 78% 88% 70% 77% 78%
279 80 198 117EF 126 29 129 33 41G 63 166 120
56% 58% 55% 68% 49% 48% 52% 59% 74% 41% 65% 50%
196 58 134 58 104 26 1081 25 15 88K 68 100
39% 43% 37% 33% 41% 43% 43% 45% 27% 58% 27% 41%
192 56 134 63 100 28 107 18 20 40 113J 100
38% 41% 37% 36% 39% 45% 43% 33% 37% 26% 44% 41%
150 39 111 47 76 25 69 18 19 25 96J 51
30% 28% 31% 27% 30% 42% 28% 33% 34% 16% 37% 21%
64 13 51 23 35 6 40 4 6 27K 25 39
13% 9% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 7% 12% 17% 10% 16%
60 17 43 15 41D 3 29 7 6 23 24 35
12%  12% 12% % 16% 5% 12% 12% 11% 15% % 15%
55 12 43 18 32 4 18 8 3 27K 25 23
11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 7% % 14% 5% 17% 10% %
43 10 33 17 24 2 22 3 3 16 23 22
9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 4% 9% 5% 5% 11% 9% 9%
37 9 28 9 27F - 22 1 1 17 15 19
7% 6% % % 11% 9% 2% 2% 11% % 8%
26 10 16 12 12 2 14 4 1 13K 7 10
5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 8% 3% 4%
13 4 9 5 5 3 7 2 2 7 4 8
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
12 5 7 3 9 - 9 1 - 6 5 10
% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%

Add-

tion

87
100%
(M)

71
82%

43
50%

37
42%

37
43%

16
19%

=
aw

o

= =
BW PO Ul Ul o
oe o oe

o

o°

o°

ww NN

o

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

71
86%

37
45%

38
46%

31
38%

select the three that are most important to how you rate Oregon's current economic condition.

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(©)

154
72%

93
43%

111Pp
52%

66
31%

48
22%

31
15%

32
15%

33P
15%

19
9%

22
10%

19p

O O
o°

o

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

198
77%

1680
65%

68
26%

1150
45%

970
38%

31
12%

25
10%

20

o
°

23
9%

14
6%

o°

W

o°

270
100%
Q)

190
70%

119
44%

124R
46%

100
37%

63
23%

45R
17%

42R
16%

41R
15%

26
10%

22
8%

20R
7%

o
]

11R

>3
]

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

226
100%
(R)

1790
79%

1579
69%

71
31%

92
41%

86Q
38%

19
9%

18

<
]

13

o
]

17
7%

14
6%

* N W
o°

OR

151
100%
(S)

101
67%

52
34%

92TUV
61%

43
28%

26
17%

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)

51
82%

398
64%

19
31%

23
37%

218
34%

o°

o°

105
100%
(U)

77
74%

60S
57%

23
22%

48s
46%

37S
35%

o°

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

121s
79%

108s
71%

44
29%

67S
44%

60s
40%

14
9%

10

N W isNe)Y O D (62N
o° o o°

o°

R oW
o

o°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Ql4. From this list, select the three that are most important to how you rate Oregon's current economic condition.

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
Cost of housing 373 373CDE 206 132 140 139 222F 113 254 120 156 70 256 46 175 169 204 107 62
75% 100% 74% 67% 73% 68% 79% 77% 75% 69% 75% 68% 76% 75% 74% 74% 76% 73% 73%
Cost of groceries 279 206DE 279BDE 61 89D 93 175F 96I 172 85 12570 49 194 37 147P 111 130 94Q 55Q
56% 55% 100% 31% 46% 46% 62% 65% 51% 49% 60% 47% 58% 60% 63% 49% 48% 64% 65%
Workers' ability to 196 132CE 61 196BCE 51 113G 78 32 156H 86K 62 28 151LN 17 64 1150 113 52 30
find quality jobs 39% 35% 22% 100% 26% 55% 28% 22% 46% 49% 30% 28% 45% 28% 27% 50% 42% 36% 36%
Inflation rate 192 140CD 89 51 192BCD 67 117 61 129 51 9337 32 139 21 94 81 104 57 30
38% 37% 32% 26% 100% 33% 42% 42% 38% 29% 44% 32% 41% 33% 40% 36% 39% 39% 36%
Cost of gasoline 150 104DE 119BDE 17 31D 40 107F 561 88 32 80J 35 93 22 89P 51 69 53Q 28
30% 28% 42% 9% 16% 20% 38% 38% 26% 19% 38% 34% 28% 36% 38% 22% 26% 36% 33%
How current
conditions compare 64 31C 11 27BC 24BC 32 30 18 45 32K 21 20 38 6 26 37 40 14 10
to the past 13% 8% 4% 14% 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 18% 10% 19% 11% 10% 11% 16% 15% 9% 12%
Employers' ability
to find qualified 60 40CE 11 30CE 11 28 30 17 41 21 29 21M 31 8 32 23 37 13 10
workers 12% 11% 4% 15% % 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 20% % 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 12%
How Oregon compares 55 33CE 16 25CE 5 24 29 11 42 23 17 15 31 9 21 30 31 12 12
to other states 11% % 6% 13% 3% 12% 10% % 12% 13% % 15% % 14% % 13% 12% 8% 14%
Who is the United 43 16 21B 14 12 19 25 191 23 19 21 10 24 9 26 16 21 18 4
States president 9% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 13% 7% 11% 10% 9% 7% 15% 11% 7% 8% 12% 5%
Interest rates 37 23 12 11 11 22G 13 9 27 20 12 15MN 21 1 15 17 18 10 9
7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% % 12% 6% 14% 6% % % 8% 7% 7% 10%
News from sources 26 8 8 15BCE 5 19G 6 5 21 18K 5 5 14 ™ 8 18 19 5 3
you trust 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 9% 2% 3% 6% 10% 2% 5% 4% 11% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3%
How current
conditions compare 13 4 2 4 3 7 6 3 10 7 4 5 7 - 2 110 10 3 -
to what you expected 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2%
How the stock market 12 8C 2 6 3 9G 3 2 11 8K 1 3 9 1 7 5 10 2 1
is doing % 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% % 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Ql4. From this list, select the three that are most important to how you rate Oregon's current economic condition.

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Cost of housing 373 92 180 74 27 117 1601 80 16
75% 74% 77% 74% 61% 74% 78% 74% 55%
Cost of groceries 279 69 130 52 27 98 111 56 14
56% 56% 56% 53% 62% 62% 54% 52% 48%
Workers' ability to 196 46 89 42 19 60 86 36 15
find quality Jjobs 39% 38% 38% 42% 44% 37% 42% 34% 52%
Inflation rate 192 49 94 29 19 63 74 40 15
38% 40% 40% 29% 44% 39% 36% 37% 54%
Cost of gasoline 150 38 75 28 8 44 65 32 8
30% 31% 32% 29% 19% 28% 32% 30% 29%
How current
conditions compare 64 16 28 15 5 21 20 17 6
to the past 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 20%
Employers' ability
to find qualified 60 12 31 15 3 15 20 20F 5
workers 12% % 13% 15% 7% % 10% 19% 17%
How Oregon compares 55 12 19 17C 8 18 21 12 4
to other states 11% % % 17% 17% 11% 10% 11% 13%
Who is the United 43 12 15 8 8C 12 19 9 3
States president 9% 10% 7% 8% 18% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Interest rates 37 7 18 9 2 13 13 11 -
7% 6% 8% 9% 5% % 6% 10%
News from sources 26 7 9 6 4 5 16 5 -
you trust 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5%
How current
conditions compare 13 6 5 2 - 6 4 2 -
to what you expected 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
How the stock market 12 5 5 1 1 4 5 2 1
is doing % 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q15. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

203
41%

62
12%

141
28%

281
56%

98
20%

183
37%

16
3%

Port- Willa-
land mette
Total Metro Valley State

220
100%
(B)

107CD
48%

31
14%

75D
34%

106
48%

44
20%

62
28%

7
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(€)

46
34%

12
9%

34
25%

86B
64%

31
23%

55B
41%

3
2

o°

145
100%
(D)

51
35%

19
13%

32
22%

89B
61%

22
15%

67B
46%

5
4

oe

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

2024
Gender Ethnicity
___________ Age ———— e —
Wo— ——————————— White
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L)
111 90 27 51 67G 58G 148 55
45% 37% 28% 38% 43% 50% 41% 39%
32 30 2 11 20G 29GHI 47 16
13% 12% 2% 8% 13% 25% 13% 11%
79 60 25 40 47 29 102 39
32% 24% 26% 29% 30% 25% 28% 28%
128 144 6570 74 85 57 204 77
52% 59% 68% 55% 55% 50% 57% 55%
40 54 21 24 34 18 64 34
16% 22% 22% 18% 22% 16% 18% 24%
88 89 44 50 51 39 140 44
36% 36% 46% 37% 33% 34% 39% 31%
5 11 3 101IJ 3 - 8 8
2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
46 64 94MN
29% 38% 55%
14 21 27
9% 12% 16%
32 43 66MN
20% 25% 39%
1040 1020 74
65% 60% 44%
31 32 34
20% 19% 20%
730 700 40
46% 41% 24%
100 4 2

6%

2%

1%

198
100%
(P)

64
32%

24
12%

40
20%

122RS
62%

38
19%

84RS
42%

12
6%

150
100%
Q)

55
37%

17
11%

38
25%

928
62%

31
21%

61
41%

2%

91
100%
(R)

47p
52%

11
12%

36P
40%

43
47%

19
21%

24
26%

61
100%
(S)

37PQ
61%

10
16%

27PQ
44%

24
39%

9
15%

15
24%

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

116UV
72%

470V
29%

69U
42%

43
27%

27
16%

16
10%

3
2%

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
9 730
8% 38%
4 10
3% 5%
5 64U
4% 33%
107Tv 110T
92% 57%
14 45U
12% 24%
93TV 65T
80% 34%
1 8

1%

4%

61



Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

40
49%

11
14%

29
35%

39
47%

12
15%

26
32%

3

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q15. Impression of the following: Joe Biden
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
Total positive 203 51 153 62 121DF 17 106H 14 17 124K 42 109 32
41%  37% 42% 36% 47% 28% 43% 26% 31% 81% 16% 45% 37%
Very positive 62 12 50 17 41 3 31 4 3 52K 3 39 7
12% 9% 14% 10% 16% 5% 12% 7% 5% 34% 1% 16% 8%
Somewhat positive 141 38 103 45 79 14 75 10 14 72K 39 70 25
28% 28% 29% 26% 31% 23% 30% 19% 26% 47% 15% 29% 29%
Total negative 281 77 200 102 132 42E 139 38 32 25 2093 127 49
56% 57% 56% 59% 52% 69% 56% 68% 58% 16% 81% 52% 56%
Somewhat negative 98 29 68 31 50 16 51 12 11 12 64J 48 12
20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 26% 20% 22% 21% 8% 25% 20% 14%
Very negative 183 49 132 71 82 26 88 26 21 13 14570 78 37
37% 36% 37% 41% 32% 43% 35% 46% 38% 8% 57% 32% 42%
Don't know 16 9C 7 9E 3 2 4 4 6G 4 5 7 6
3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 6% 10% 3% 2% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note:

] columns tested BC,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

4%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

138P
64%

52P
24%

85P
40%

70
33%

30
14%

40
18%

8
4%

257
100%
(P)

60
23%

10
4%

50
20%

1910
74%

53
20%

1380
54%

6
2%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

136R
50%

44R
16%

92R
34%

130
48%

49
18%

81
30%

1%

226
100%
(R)

65
29%

17
7%

49
22%

14890
66%

47
21%

10190
45%

120
5%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151 62
100% 100%
(S) (T)
105TUV 310V
69% 51%
390V 120V
26% 19%
66UV 20
43% 32%
46 23
30% 38%
21 10
14% 15%
25 14
17% 22%
1 75V
* 11%

105
100%
(U)

27
26%

5
5%

22
21%

758T
71%

21
20%

53ST
51%

3
3%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

33
22%

5
3%

28
18%

116ST
76%

31
20%

85ST
56%

3
2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q15. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Groc-

Total Housing eries

500
100%

203
41%

62
12%

141
28%

281
56%

98
20%

183
37%

16
3%

373
100%
(B)

139
37%

37E
10%

102
27%

222D
60%

82
22%

140D
38%

12
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(€)

93
33%

24
9%

69
25%

175D
63%

56
20%

119D
43%

12
4%

2024

Rate

196
100%
(D)

113BCE
57%

32BCE
16%

81BCE
41%

78
40%

34
18%

44
22%

6
3%

192
100%
(E)

67
35%

10
5%

57
29%

117D
61%

37
19%

80D
42%

8
4%

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs i

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
203G -
100%
62G -
31%
141G -
69%
- 281F
100%
- 98F
35%
- 183F
65%

HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
12 192H
8% 56%
6 57H
4% 17%
6 135H
% 40%
1321 142
90% 42%
11 83H
% 24%
1211 59
82% 17%
3 6
2% 2%

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
141K 32
81% 15%
54K 4
31% 2%
87K 28
50% 14%
33 1743
19% 83%
20 46J
12% 22%
13 1273
7% 61%
- 3

1%

kers

103
100%
(L)

33
32%

15
15%

17
17%

70M
68%

22
21%

48M
46%

1
1%

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

149L
44%

42
12%

108L
32%

172
51%

61
18%

111
33%

14
4%

62
100%
(N)

21
35%

5
9%

16
26%

39
64%

15
24%

25
40%

1
2%

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
68 1220
29% 53%
23 37
10% 16%
45 850
19% 37%
163P 97
69% 43%
36 48
15% 21%
127p 49
54% 21%
5 9
2% 4%

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

129RS
48%

41
15%

89
33%

130
48%

60R
22%

71
26%

9
3%

146
100%
(R)

46
31%

12
8%

34
23%

94Q
64%

18
12%

76Q
52%

7
5%

85
100%
(S)

28
33%

10
12%

18
22%

570
67%

20R
24%

360
43%

63



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q15. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total positive 203 60 88 37 18 82H 85H 27 9
41% 49% 38% 37% 41% 51% 42% 25% 32%

Very positive 62 22 26 11 4 24H 30H 6 2
12% 18% 11% 11% 8% 15% 15% 6% 8%
Somewhat positive 141 38 62 26 15 57H 56 21 7
28% 31% 27% 26% 33% 36% 27% 20% 24%
Total negative 281 62 136 58 25 75 115 73F 18
56% 50% 59% 58% 56% 47% 56% 68% 64%
Somewhat negative 98 23 56D 13 [ 27 49 18 3
20% 18% 24% 13% 13% 17% 24% 17% 11%
Very negative 183 39 80 45 19 48 65 55FG 15FG

37% 31% 34% 45% 43% 30% 32% 51% 53%

Don't know 16 2 8 5 1 3 4 8F 1
3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Ql6. Impression of the following: Kamala Harris

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Total positive 169 94CD 42 34 92 76 20 41 59G 48G 125 44 39 43 87MN 60 44 33 31PQ 114UV 6 46U
34% 43% 31% 23% 37% 31% 21% 30% 38% 42% 35% 32% 24% 25% 51% 30% 30% 37% 50% 70% 5% 24%

Very positive 56 34 10 13 26 31 4 11 19 23GH 43 14 18 15 24 27 12 12 6 470V 1 8
11% 15% 7% 9% 11% 13% 4% 8% 12% 20% 12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% 8% 13% 10% 29% 1% 4%
Somewhat positive 112 60D 32 21 66 46 17 29 41 26 82 31 21 28 64MN 33 32 22 25PQ 67UV 5 38U

22% 27% 23% 14% 27% 19% 17% 22% 26% 22% 23% 22% 13% 16% 37% 17% 22% 24% 40% 42% 4% 20%

Total negative 255 98 76 81B 129 119 50 63 78 65 181 74 83 1000 72 97 89S 46 23 35 102TV 105T
51% 44% 56% 56% 53% 49% 52% 47% 50% 56% 50% 53% 52% 59% 43% 49% 60% 51% 37% 22% 88% 55%

Somewhat negative 100 47 25 28 50 43 273 30 27 15 55 44K 33 36 30 31 36S 28PS 4 28 18 48
20% 21% 18% 19% 21% 18% 28% 22% 17% 13% 15% 32% 21% 21% 18% 16% 24% 30% 7% 17% 15% 25%

Very negative 156 51 51B 53B 78 76 23 33 51 49GH 126L 30 50 640 42 65 53R 19 18 7 84TV 57T
31% 23% 38% 37% 32% 31% 24% 24% 33% 43% 35% 21% 31% 38% 25% 33% 36% 21% 30% 4% 73% 30%

Don't know 76 29 17 30 24 49E 2513 311IJ 18J 2 54 22 380 270 11 410 16 11 8 13 9 40TU
15% 13% 13% 21% 10% 20% 26% 23% 11% 2% 15% 16% 24% 16% 6% 21% 11% 12% 13% 8% 7% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Ql6. Impression of the following: Kamala Harris
Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 169 42 127 63 93
34% 31% 35% 36% 36%

Very positive 56 9 48 24F 31
11% 6% 13% 14% 12%

Somewhat positive 112 33 79 39 62
22% 24% 22% 22% 24%

Total negative 255 69 183 84 138
51% 50% 51% 48% 54%

Somewhat negative 100 31 69 30 52
20% 23% 19% 17% 20%

Very negative 156 38 115 54 86
31% 28% 32% 31% 34%

Don't know 76 26 50 27 25
15% 19% 14% 16% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

31
37%

6
8%

24
29%

41
50%

17
21%

24
29%

11
13%

2024
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Not Not Em- Direction
Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
14 88 13 13 111K 33 92 29
22% 35% 24% 24% 73% 13% 38% 33%
2 23 5 5 44K 5 38M 5
3% 9% 9% 9% 29% 2% 16% 6%
12 65 8 9 67K 28 54 24
20% 26% 15% 16% 44% 11% 22% 27%
30 131 30 22 29 1913 120 44
50% 52% 54% 40% 19% 75% 50% 51%
17 59 171 6 24 54 63 15
27% 24% 30% 11% 16% 21% 26% 17%
14 72 13 16 4 1373 57 29L
23% 29% 24% 30% 3% 54% 24% 34%
17E 30 12 19G 13 32 31 14
28% 12% 22% 35% 9% 12% 13% 16%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

125P
58%

45p
21%

80P
37%

67
31%

38
18%

29
13%

24
11%

257
100%
(P)

40
15%

12
5%

28
11%

1750
68%

55
21%

1200
47%

43
17%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR
Good Poor

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

116R
43%

36
13%

80R
30%

131
49%

51
19%

80
30%

23
8%

226
100%
(R)

51
23%

19
8%

32
14%

122
54%

47
21%

75
33%

530
24%

151
100%
(S)

99TUV
65%

310V
21%

67TUV
44%

49
32%

26
17%

23
15%

4
3%

62
100%
(T)

250V
40%

120v
19%

13
21%

17
27%

12
20%

4
7%

20sU
33%

105
100%
(U)

17
16%

4
4%

13
12%

758T
2%

23
22%

528T
49%

13s
12%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

152
100%
(V)

23
15%

7
5%

16
10%

100ST
65%

31
21%

68ST
45%

30s
20%

66



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Ql6. Impression of the following: Kamala Harris

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Cost
of

Total Housing eries

500
100%

169
34%

56
11%

112
22%

255
51%

100
20%

156
31%

76

373
100%
(B)

120E
32%

44E
12%

76
20%

196D
52%

71
19%

124D
33%

57

Groc-

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G)
86E 90BCE 43 153G 15
31% 46% 22% 75% 5%
30 22 13 53G 3
11% 11% 7% 26% 1%
56 68BCE 30 100G 12
20% 34% 15% 49% %
154D 73 114D 26 228F
55% 37% 60% 13% 81%
45 44 47C 25 75F
16% 22% 25% 12% 27%
108BD 29 67D 1 153F
39% 15% 35% * 54%
39 34 34 24 39
14% 17% 18% 12% 14%

15%

15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
8 161H
6% 47%
3 53H
2% 16%
5 107H
% 32%
1231 127
84% 37%
20 77H
13% 23%
1031 51
70% 15%
16 52
11% 15%

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
i loyers Know

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
128K 21
73% 10%
49K 5
28% 2%
78K 16
45% %
37 1763
21% 84%
27 50
16% 24%
10 126J
6% 60%
9 12
5% 6%

kers

103
100%
(L)

19
19%

9
9%

10
10%

67M
65%

20
19%

47M
45%

17
17%

336
100%
(™)

129L
39%

40
12%

89L
27%

159
47%

73
22%

86
25%

48
14%

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

62
100%
(N)

20
33%
7
12%

13
21%

30
49%

6
10%

24
38%

11
18%

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
57 1070
24% 47%
16 390
7% 17%
41 680
17% 30%
159P 86
67% 38%
37 570
16% 25%
121P 29
51% 13%
19 360
8% 16%

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

108RS
40%

36
14%

718
27%

114
42%

56
21%

58
21%

47R
18%

146
100%
(R)

41
28%

12
8%

29
20%

930
64%

29
20%

65Q
44%

12
9%

85
100%
(S)

21
24%
8
10%

12
14%

480
57%

15
17%

330
39%

16R
19%

67



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Ql6. Impression of the following: Kamala Harris

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total positive 169 45 80 31 13 70H 72H 20 7
34% 36% 34% 31% 30% 44% 35% 19% 24%

Very positive 56 17 25 9 5 24H 26H 4 3
11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 15% 13% 4% 11%

Somewhat positive 112 28 54 22 8 46H 47 16 4
22% 23% 23% 22% 18% 29% 23% 15% 13%

Total negative 255 61 123 50 21 67 103 72FG 14
51% 49% 53% 50% 48% 42% 50% 67% 48%

Somewhat negative 100 28 46 18 7 29 36 27 7
20% 23% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 25% 25%

Very negative 156 33 78 32 14 38 66 45F 7
31% 26% 33% 32% 31% 24% 32% 42% 23%

Don't know 76 18 30 19 10 23 30 15 8
15% 14% 13% 19% 22% 14% 14% 14% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q17. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

147
29%

73
15%

74
15%

340
68%

65
13%

274
55%

13
3%

220
100%
(B)

46
21%

23
11%

22
10%

171CD
78%

35
16%

136D
62%

4
2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Donald Trump

illa-
ette

135
100%
(€)

41
30%

22
17%

19
14%

88
66%

16
12%

73
54%

6
4%

Port- W
land m

Total Metro Valley State

145
100%
(D)

60B
42%

28B
19%

33B
23%

81
56%

15
10%

2024

Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1)

74 73 25 37 55
30% 30% 27% 28% 35%
39 34 11 18 30
16% 14% 12% 14% 19%
35 39 14 19 25
14% 16% 15% 14% 16%
167 162 67 93 94
68% 66% 70% 69% 61%
36 29 12 23 16
15% 12% 13% 17% 10%
131 133 55 70 79
54% 54% 57% 52% 51%
3 10 3 5 6
1% 4% 3% 3% 4%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

65+

115
100%
(J)

29
25%

14
12%

15
13%

861
75%

15
13%

71
62%

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(XK) (L)
117L 29
33% 21%

57 16
16% 12%

60 13
17% 9%
236 104
66% T4%

42 24
12% 17%
194 80
54% 57%

6 7
2% 5%

Education

Graa Some

Or < Coll
160 170
100% 100%
(M) (N)

600 590
38% 35%
330 25
21% 15%
270 340
17% 20%
89 111
56% 65%
22 19
13% 11%
68 92
42% 54%
11NO -

7%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Coll

170
100%
(0)

28
16%

15
9%

13
8%

140MN
82%

25
15%

115MN
68%

2%

198
100%
(P)

T4RS
38%

41RS
21%

33
17%

112
57%

21
11%

91
46%

110
6%

150
100%
Q)

44
29%

21
14%

23
15%

105P
70%

18
12%

87P
58%

1
1%

91
100%
(R)

18
20%

8
9%

10
11%

72P
79%

14
16%

58P
63%

1%

61
100%
(S)

11

18%

3
5%

8
13%

51P
82%

12
19%

39
63%

16l
100%
(T)

NAV/
Dem Rep Other

117
100%
(U)

87TV
75%

52TV
45%

35TV
30%

28
24%

10
8%

19

16%

1
1

o°

192
100%
V)

40T
21%

12
6%

29T
15%

1420
74%

37U
19%

1050
55%

9T
5%

69



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q17. Impression of the following: Donald Trump
Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 147 45 98 55 71
29% 33% 27% 32% 28%

Very positive 73 18 55 28 34
15% 13% 15% 16% 13%

Somewhat positive 74 27C 43 27 38
15% 20% 12% 16% 15%

Total negative 340 85 254 114 178
68% 62% T71% 66% 70%

Somewhat negative 65 23 43 21 34
13% 17% 12% 12% 13%

Very negative 274 62 211B 94 144
55% 46% 59% 54% 56%

Don't know 13 6 7 4 6
3% 4% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

2024
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor-
Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add- dable
thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous-
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing
61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N)
17 66 20 19 15 1113 61 34LN 18
27% 26% 35% 35% 10% 43% 25% 39% 22%
10 33 12 9 7 5570 29 16 8
16% 13% 21% 17% 4% 22% 12% 19% 9%
7 33 8 10 8 56J 32 18 10
11% 13% 14% 18% % 22% 13% 20% 13%
43 179 33 34 137K 139 179M 52 62M
70% 72% 60% 63% 90% 54% 74% 60% 76%
10 36 7 6 17 39 35 11 9
16% 15% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 13% 11%
33 143 26 28 120K 100 144M 40 53M
54% 57% 47% 52% 79% 39% 59% 47% 65%
2 5 3 1 1 6 3 1 2
3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

36
17%

18
8%

19

o

©

173P
80%

30
14%

142P
66%

3%

257
100%
(P)

1040
40%

550
22%

480
19%

150
58%

34
13%

116
45%

4
2%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

65
24%

28
10%

37
14%

202R
75%

35
13%

168R
62%

3
1%

226
100%
(R)

81Q
36%

449
20%

36
16%

135
60%

31
14%

104
46%

110
5%

OR

151
100%
(S)

21
14%

10
7%

11
7%

129TUV
85%

23
15%

106UV
70%

2
1%

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
-Situation - OR
Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)

15
24%
7
11%

8
13%

43
69%

8
12%

35
57%

4s
7%

105
100%
(U)

39s
37%

18s
17%

218
20%

65
62%

12
11%

53
51%

1
1%

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

65ST
42%

38ST
25%

278
18%

84
55%

22
14%

63
41%

3
2%

70



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q17.

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

147
29%

73
15%

74
15%

340
68%

65
13%

274
55%

13
3%

373
100%
(B)

113D
30%

52D
14%

61D
16%

254C
68%

52
14%

202C
54%

6

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Groc-
Total Housing eries

Impression of the following: Donald Trump

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G)
96D 32 61D 12 132F
34% 16% 32% 6% 47%
50BD 16 28 3 70F
18% 8% 15% 1% 25%
46D 16 33D 9 62F
16% 8% 17% % 22%
172 156BCE 129 192G 142
62% 79% 67% 94% 51%
38 23 21 21 44
14% 12% 11% 10% 16%
134 133BCE 108C 171G 99
48% 68% 56% 84% 35%
11BE 9B 2 - 7
4% 4% 1% 2%
HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1471 -
100%
731 -
50%
741 -
50%
- 340H
100%
- 65H
19%
- 274H
81%

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

16
9%

9
5%

7

o

5

159K
91%

20
12%

139K
80%

tive

209
100%
(K)

102J
49%

500
24%

5237
25%

102
49%

23
11%

79
38%

2%

kers

103
100%
(L)

43M
42%

20
20%

23M
22%

58
56%

14
14%

44
42%

2
2%

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

81
24%

40
12%

41
12%

245L
73%

47
14%

198L
59%

10
3%

62
100%
(N)

23M
37%

13
21%

10
17%

37
60%

4
7%

33
53%

2
3%

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
116P 27
49% 12%
61P 10
26% 5%
56P 17
24% %
116 1930
49% 85%
30 26
13% 12%
86 1670
36% 73%
4 8
2% 3%

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

57
21%

25
9%

31
12%

206RS
77%

43
16%

163R
61%

6
2%

146
100%
(R)

62Q
42%

300
21%

320
22%

81
55%

13
9%

68

47%

4
2%

85
100%
(S)

290
34%

180
21%

11
13%

52
62%

9
11%

43
51%

4
4%

71



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q17. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

147 28 69 35 15 39 52 50FGI 6
29% 23% 29% 36% 33% 25% 25% 46% 22%
73 15 32 17 9 21 25 25G 2
15% 12% 14% 17% 20% 13% 12% 24% 7%
74 13 36 18 6 18 27 24F 4
15% 10% 16% 18% 14% 11% 13% 23% 14%

340 96D 156 61 28 119H 148H 53 19
68% 77% 67% 61% 62% 75% 73% 50% 65%
65 19 25 15 6 18 32 14 2
13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 13% 7%

274 77D 130 46 22 102H 117H 39 17
55% 62% 56% 46% 49% 64% 57% 37% 58%
13 - 8 3 2 1 4 4 4FG

3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 13%

columns tested BCDE, FGHI

72



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q18. Impression of the following: Tina Kotek

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Total positive 174 87 43 45 93 81 18 37 67GH 53GH 130 44 39 56 79MN 58 52 38 27 1050v 14 530
35% 39% 32% 31% 38% 33% 19% 27% 43% 46% 36% 32% 25% 33% 47% 29% 35% 41% 44% 65% 12% 28%

Very positive 44 24 10 10 20 24 1 7 23GH 13G 34 10 10 12 22 18 11 12 3 310V 5 8
9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 10% 1% 5% 15% 12% 10% 7% 6% 7% 13% 9% 7% 13% 5% 19% 4% 4%
Somewhat positive 130 62 33 35 73 57 17 30 44 40GH 96 35 29 44 57M 39 41 26 24p 730V 9 450

26% 28% 24% 24% 30% 23% 18% 22% 29% 34% 27% 25% 18% 26% 34% 20% 27% 29% 39% 45% 8% 23%

Total negative 209 87 63 59 107 99 27 63G 61 57G 156 53 61 78 70 78 63 47 22 35 88TV 80T
42% 39% 47% 41% 44% 41% 29% 46% 40% 50% 43% 38% 38% 46% 41% 39% 42% 51% 35% 21% 76% 42%

Somewhat negative 88 43 26 20 53 35 11 32G 30 16 58 30 24 31 34 27 23 29PQ 9 20 29T 40
18% 20% 19% 14% 21% 14% 11% 24% 19% 13% 16% 21% 15% 18% 20% 13% 16% 32% 15% 12% 25% 21%

Very negative 120 44 37 39 54 64 16 31 31 42GHI 97L 23 37 47 36 51 39 17 13 15 60TV 40T
24% 20% 28% 27% 22% 26% 17% 23% 20% 36% 27% 16% 23% 28% 21% 26% 26% 19% 20% 9% 51% 21%

Don't know 117 46 29 41 45 64 50HIJ 36J 273 5 74 43 60NO 360 21 62R 35R 7 13 22 14 59TU
23% 21% 22% 28% 18% 26% 53% 26% 17% 4 21% 30% 37% 21% 12% 31% 24% 8% 21% 14% 12% 31%

o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%

(N)
39M
48%

8
10%

31
38%

33
40%

14
17%

19
24%

10

2024
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Not Not Em- Direction
Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
16 94H 12 12 109K 34 97 26
26% 38% 21% 23% 71% 13% 40% 30%
3 24 1 5 36K 5 26 4
5% 10% 2% 9% 24% 2% 11% 5%
13 70T 10 7 73K 29 71 22
21% 28% 19% 14% 48% 11% 29% 25%
14 110 20 16 19 1690 90 40
23% 44% 36% 30% 13% 66% 37% 46%
6 561 8 5 14 66J 49 18
10% 22% 14% 9% 9% 26% 20% 21%
8 55 12 12 5 1040 42 21
13% 22% 22% 21% 3% 40% 17% 25%
31DE 45 24G 26G 24 52 55N 21
52% 18% 43% 47% 16% 20% 23% 24%

Q18. Impression of the following: Tina Kotek
Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 174 44 130 58 100
35% 32% 36% 33% 39%

Very positive 44 12 32 16 24
9% 9% 9% 9% 9%

Somewhat positive 130 32 98 42 76
26% 23% 27% 24% 30%
Total negative 209 56 152 69F 125F
42%  41%  42% 40% 49%

Somewhat negative 88 25 63 29 53
18% 18% 18% 17% 21%
Very negative 120 31 88 41 71F
24%  23% 25% 23% 28%

Don't know 117 37 77 46E 31
23% 27% 22% 27% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

12%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

129p
60%

36P
17%

93P
43%

50
23%

24
11%

26
12%

36
17%

257
100%
(P)

42
16%

8
3%

34
13%

1500
58%

600
23%

900
35%

660
25%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

120R
44%

28
10%

92R
34%

112
41%

44
16%

68
25%

38
14%

226
100%
(R)

52
23%

14
6%

38
17%

95
42%

43
19%

52
23%

790
35%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

101TUV
66%

250V
16%

76TUV
50%

38
25%

17
11%

21
14%

13
8%

62
100%
(T)

260V
43%

UV
15%

170v
28%

12
20%

7
12%

5
8%

23sU
38%

105
100%
(U)

17
16%

3
3%

14
13%

71STV
68%

278
26%

458T
42%

17
16%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

25
16%

5
3%

20
13%

79ST
52%

33s
22%

458T
30%

495U
32%

74



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q18. Impression of the following: Tina Kotek

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Cost
of

Total Housing eries

500
100%

174
35%

44
9%

130
26%

209
42%

88
18%

120
24%

117
23%

373
100%
(B)

120
32%

28E
8%

92
25%

156D
42%

67
18%

88D
24%

97
26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Groc-

2024

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G)
85 86BCE 51 141G 33
30% 44% 26% 70% 12%
22E 22F 5 41G 3
8% 11% 2% 20% 1%
63 65BC 46 100G 30
23% 33% 24% 49% 11%
125D 62 93D 32 174F
45% 31% 48% 16% 62%
43 34 39 19 70F
16% 17% 20% % 25%
82BD 27 54D 13 104F
29% 14% 28% 7% 37%
69 48 48 30 T4F
25% 25% 25% 15% 26%
HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
16 159H
11% 47%
6 38H
4% 11%
10 121H
% 36%
1021 102
69% 30%
33 51
23% 15%
69T 51
47% 15%
29 79
20% 23%

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

ket

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
i loyers Know

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
174K -
100%
44K -
25%
130K -
75%
- 2097
100%
- 88J
42%
- 1200
58%

kers

103
100%
(L)

30
29%

9
8%

21
20%

52
51%

19
18%

34M
33%

21
20%

336
100%
(™)

122
36%

28
8%

94
28%

134
40%

66N
20%

69
20%

80
24%

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

62
100%
(N)

23
38%
8
12%

16
26%

22
36%

4
7%

18
29%

16
26%

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
56 1090
24% 48%
13 300
6% 13%
43 800
18% 35%
145P 56
62% 25%
49 35
21% 15%
97P 22
41% 10%
34 620
14% 27%

Q43: Foreign Trade

269
100%
Q)

112R
42%

28
11%

84R
31%

93
35%

48
18%

45
17%

63
24%

Don't
tunity Threat Know

146
100%
(R)

33
23%

11
7%

22
15%

830S
57%

30
21%

530
36%

30
21%

85
100%
(S)

29
34%

5
6%

24R
28%

33
39%

10
12%

22
26%

23
27%

75



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q18. Impression of the following: Tina Kotek

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total positive 174 48 76 33 17 66H 79H 19 10
35% 39% 33% 33% 39% 42% 39% 18% 35%

Very positive 44 14 16 7 7 18H 21H 2 3
9% 11% 7% 7% 16% 11% 10% 2% 10%

Somewhat positive 130 34 60 26 10 49H 58H 17 7
26% 28% 26% 26% 23% 31% 28% 16% 25%

Total negative 209 59E 103E 37 9 60 77 61FG 10
42% 48% 44% 37% 21% 38% 38% 57% 34%

Somewhat negative 88 23E 45E 19E 2 217 28 28G 6
18% 19% 19% 19% 3% 17% 14% 26% 20%

Very negative 120 36 58 18 8 33 50 33 4
24% 29% 25% 18% 18% 21% 24% 31% 14%

Don't know 117 16 54B 29B 18B 33 48 28 9
23% 13% 23% 29% 40% 20% 24% 26% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



Q19 withheld

77



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q20. Impression of the following: Your local hospital

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

373
75%

130
26%

243
49%

94
19%

69
14%

25
5%

33
7%

220
100%
(B)

173
79%

70C
32%

103
47%

30
13%

25
11%

5
2%

17
8%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

135
100%
(€)

98
72%

23
17%

75
56%

29
22%

21
16%

8
6%

8
6%

145
100%
(D)

102
70%

37
25%

66
45%

35B
24%

23
16%

12B
8%

7
5%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender Ethnicity
___________ Age ———— e —
sttt White
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L)
188 179 63 95 116 99GH 266 107
7% 73% 66% 71% 75% 86%I 74% 77%
T6F 53 17 28 43 41GH 104L 25
31% 22% 18% 21% 28% 35% 29% 18%
111 126 46 67 73 58 162 82K
46% 52% 48% 50% 47% 51% 45% 58%
43 48 20 323 27 15 69 25
18% 19% 21% 24% 18% 13% 19% 18%
33 34 16 21 22 11 48 21
13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15%
11 13 4 12 5 4 21 4
4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6% 3%
13 18 1330 7 123 1 25 7
5% 7% 14% 5% 8% 1% 7% 5%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
112 124 137
70% 73% 80%
47 40 43
29% 23% 26%
66 85 93M
41% 50% 55%
400 31 23
25% 18% 14%
30 19 20
19% 11% 12%
9 12 4
6% 7% 2%
8 14 10
5% 8% 6%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

198
100%
(P)

140
71%

56
29%

83
42%

500
26%

33
16%

180S
9%

7
4%

150
100%
Q)

119
80%

34
23%

85P
57%

23
15%

19
13%

3
2%

8
5%

91
100%
(R)

68
74%

21
23%

47
51%

14
16%

10
11%

o

4
4
9
10

o°

61
100%
(S)

46
75%

18
29%

28
46%

7
12%

7
12%

8p
14%

NAV/

Dem Rep Other

16l
100%
(T)

1340V
83%

55V
34%

78
48%

21
13%

14
9%
7
4%

7
4%

117
100%
(U)

83
71%

30
26%

53
45%

28T
24%

21T
18%

6
5%

6
5%

192
100%
V)

138
72%

40
21%

98
51%

36
19%

25
13%

11
6%

18
9%

78



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q20. Impression of the following: Your local hospital
Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 373 97 276 125 195
75%  71%  77% 72% 76%

Very positive 130 27 103 42 72
26% 19% 29% 24% 28%

Somewhat positive 243 71 173 82 123
49% 52% 48% 47% 48%

Total negative 94 30 62 39 43
19% 22% 17% 22% 17%

Somewhat negative 69 23 45 23 36
14% 17% 13% 13% 14%

Very negative 25 8 17 16E 8
5% % 5% % 3%

Don't know 33 9 21 10 17

7% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

6%

columns tested BC,

6%

7%

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

57
70%

17
20%

41
50%

18
22%

12
14%

o
]

-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Not Not Em- Direction
Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion
61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)
47 189H 32 46H 128K 183 188 66
77% 76% 58% 84% 83% 71% 78% 76%
13 62 8 13 53K 55 64 24
21% 25% 14% 23% 35% 21% 26% 27%
34 127 24 33 75 128 124 42
57% 51% 44% 61% 49% 50% 51% 48%
8 44 19GI 7 17 590 40 16
14% 18% 34% 14% 11% 23% 16% 19%
7 33 15GI 3 12 423 29 10
11% 13% 27% 5% 8% 17% 12% 12%
2 11 4 4 5 17 11 6
% % % 8% 3% % 4% 7%
5 17 5 1 8 14 15 5
9% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6%

8%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

176P
82%

T3P
34%

103
48%

24
11%

17

o

©

<

]

15
7%

257
100%
(P)

180
70%

54
21%

126
49%

660
26%

490
19%

17

3

11
4%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

223R
82%

74
27%

148R
55%

32
12%

26
10%

3

S

15
6%

226
100%
(R)

147
65%

55
24%

93
41%

62Q
28%

4390
19%

200

S

S

16
7%

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
-Situation - OR

OR

151
100%
(S)

130TV
86%

540V
36%

76
50%

13
8%

9

o
S

oe°

[e)N\e) Wb

oe

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)

44
72%

18
29%

26
43%

12
19%

8
14%

3
5%

6
9%

105
100%
(U)

82V
78%

18
17%

64v
61%

19
18%

17s
16%

2
1%

4
4%

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

98
64%

36
24%

62
41%

48sU
31%

328
21%

15sU0
10%

7
4%

79



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q20. Impression of the following: Your local hospital

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Groc-

Total Housing eries

500
100%

373
75%

130
26%

243
49%

94
19%

69
14%

25

o
]

33
7%

373
100%
(B)

275
74%

95
26%

179
48%

71
19%

54
14%

18

>3

27
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(€)

205
73%

70
25%

135
48%

53
19%

39
14%

14

<

]

21
7%

196
100%
(D)

151
77%

51
26%

100
51%

32
16%

28
14%

4
2%

13
7%

HI,

Rate

192
100%
(E)

144
75%

45
24%

98
51%

33
17%

22
12%

10
5%

16
8%

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
170G 190
84% 68%
71G 55
35% 20%
99 135
49% 48%
22 70F
11% 25%
17 50F
8% 18%
5 20
3% 7%
11 21
6% 7%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
105 263
72% 77%
40 89
27% 26%
66 174
45% 51%
31 58
21% 17%
21 43
15% 13%
10 16
6% 5%
11 18
7% 5%

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
147K 146
84% 70%
62K 40
36% 19%
84 107
48% 51%
18 5330
10% 26%
11 400
6% 19%
7 13
4% 6%
10 9
6% 4%

Q40:

kers

103
100%
(L)

76
74%

28
27%

48
47%

22
21%

12
12%

9

>3

S

5%

Job Mar
Power

336
100%
(™)

249
74%

84
25%

166
49%

61
18%

49
15%

13
4%

25
7%

ket

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

62
100%
(N)

47
77%

18
29%

30
48%

11
18%

8
13%

3

<

]

3
4%

Q42:

Illegal

Immigration
Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
i loyers Know

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
175 176
74% 77%
60 63
26% 27%
115 114
49% 50%
53 37
23% 16%
41 27
17% 12%
12 10
8 15
3% 6%

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

207
77%

81R
30%

126
47%

44
16%

34
12%

11

)
S

18
7%

146
100%
(R)

104
71%

27
19%

77
52%

36
25%

26
17%

11
7%

6
4%

85
100%
(S)

62
73%

22
25%

41
48%

14
16%

10
12%

80



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q20. Impression of the following: Your local hospital

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total positive 373 92 172 73 36 123 154 78 18
75% 75% 74% 73% 81% 77% 75% 73% 62%

Very positive 130 35 57 31 7 49 52 23 5
26% 28% 25% 31% 16% 31% 25% 22% 19%

Somewhat positive 243 57 115 42 29D 74 102 55 12
49% 46% 49% 43% 65% 47% 50% 51% 43%

Total negative 94 27 49 15 3 27 38 23 6
19% 22% 21% 15% 7% 17% 19% 21% 22%

Somewhat negative 69 22 35 10 2 17 32 18 3
14% 18% 15% 10% 4% 11% 15% 16% 11%

Very negative 25 5 14 5 1 10 6 5 3
5% % 6% % 3% 6% 3% 5% 11%

Don't know 33 4 12 12B 5 9 13 6 5
7% 3% 5% 12% 11% 6% 6% 6% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI

81



020a withheld

82



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q21. Feelings toward the following group: Republicans

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
0 - 20 degrees 151 72 46D 32 69 77 28 37 41 45I 106 45 46 48 57 63 38 29 22 78UV 7 56U
30% 33% 34% 22% 28% 32% 30% 28% 26% 39% 29% 32% 29% 28% 34% 32% 25% 31% 36% 48% 6% 29%
21 - 40 degrees 97 49 23 25 49 44 18 28 32 19 67 30 26 31 40 28 33 25P 11 400 5 450
19% 22% 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 21% 21% 16% 19% 21% 16% 18% 24% 14% 22% 27% 18% 25% 4% 24%

41 - 60 degrees 114 52 29 34 53 61 22 35 34 23 76 38 34 40 39 52 33 17 12 28 28 49
23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 25% 23% 26% 22% 20% 21% 27% 22% 24% 23% 26% 22% 19% 20% 18% 24% 26%
61 - 80 degrees 84 27 26 30 39 43 18 25 27 14 65 18 30 33 20 30 25 13 15 13 35TV 34T
17% 12% 19% 21% 16% 18% 19% 18% 18% 12% 18% 13% 19% 20% 12% 15% 16% 15% 25% 8% 30% 18%

81 - 100 degrees 55 19 11 24B 34 20 10 10 21 14 46 9 23 18 13 258 218 7 1 3 41TV 7
11% 9% 8% 17% 14% 8% 10% 7% 14% 12% 13% 6% 15% 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 2% 2% 35% 4%
Mean 41.8 38.3 39.8 49.1B 43.6 40.4 42.1 41.3 45.0 37.9 43.1 38.6 45.10 43.90 36.7 42.2 44.8 38.3 38.7 26.1 70.0T 38.7T

c v
Median 42 36 39 50 43 42 46 43 46 31 44 38 45 48 35 45 46 36 40 23 74 36

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q21. Feelings toward the following group: Republicans
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 151 39 111 63 70 16 66 20 16 69K 51 79 19 30 84p 64 77 72 570 260 19 45
30% 28% 31% 36% 27% 26% 27% 36% 30% 45% 20% 32% 22% 37% 39% 25% 29% 32% 38% 41% 18% 30%
21 - 40 degrees 97 25 72 23 58D 12 54 9 8 38K 38 49 17 10 46 40 64R 33 35V 10 22V 17
19% 18% 20% 13% 23% 20% 21% 15% 15% 25% 15% 20% 19% 13% 21% 15% 24% 14% 23% 17% 21% 11%
41 - 60 degrees 114 38 75 46 57 9 62 9 16 24 64 52 23 25 46 63 64 47 35 10 28 35
23% 28% 21% 27% 22% 15% 25% 15% 30% 16% 25% 21% 27% 30% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 16% 26% 23%
61 - 80 degrees 84 24 57 24 46 11 44 12 7 13 63J 39 9 11 25 520 47 36 17 8 258 27
17% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18% 17% 22% 13% 8% 25% 16% 11% 14% 12% 20% 18% 16% 12% 13% 24% 18%
81 - 100 degrees 55 11 44 18 24 12 25 6 7 9 400 24 18LN 5 14 390 17 370 6 8S 11 29S8
11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 20% 10% 11% 13% 6% 16% 10% 21% 6% 7% 15% 6% 16% 4% 13% 10% 19%
Mean 41.8 42.9 41.3 39.5 42.5 46.3 42.8 41.5 43.4 29.7 51.3J0 39.7 48.9LN 37.0 34.0 48.10 40.4 43.7 33.7 35.1 49.2S 47.4ST
T
Median 42 48 40 42 40 49 45 40 50 25 53 39 50 42 33 50 39 48 32 35 50 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q21. Feelings toward the following group: Republicans

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 151 110 79 76BCE 54 91G 54 12 134H 81K 39 31 107 14 42 980 92 40 19
30% 30% 28% 39% 28% 45% 19% 8% 40% 46% 19% 30% 32% 22% 18% 43% 34% 28% 22%

21 - 40 degrees 97 72 43 54BCE 35 56G 39 4 90H 36 31 11 74L 12 41 46 56 20 21
19% 19% 15% 28% 18% 28% 14% 3% 27% 21% 15% 10% 22% 20% 17% 20% 21% 14% 25%

41 - 60 degrees 114 91 64 39 48 34 72F 32 79 36 48 25 75 13 46 55 57 36 21
23% 25% 23% 20% 25% 17% 26% 22% 23% 21% 23% 25% 22% 21% 19% 24% 21% 24% 25%

61 - 80 degrees 84 60D 58BD 18 35D 16 68F 501 32 16 5230 19 50 15 59P 23 45 28 10
17% 16% 21% 9% 18% 8% 24% 34% 9% 9% 25% 18% 15% 24% 25% 10% 17% 19% 12%
81 - 100 degrees 55 39D 35D 10 20 6 48F 491 5 6 38J 18M 29 8 48P 6 19 22Q 130
11% 11% 13% 5% 10% 3% 17% 33% 1% 3% 18% 17% 9% 13% 20% 3% 7% 15% 16%

Mean 41.8 41.9D 45.1BD 32.5 42.7D 27.8 52.4F 69.1I 30.3 28.9 53.3J 47.4M 39.2 46.7 54.1P 30.8 38.3 46.50Q 44.9
Median 42 43 49 31 48 25 53 73 30 23 54 50 37 50 55 28 36 50 48

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q21. Feelings toward the following group: Republicans

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 151 36 79 27 9 47 69 27 8
30% 29% 34% 27% 20% 30% 34% 25% 27%
21 - 40 degrees 97 30 41 15 11 38H 37 13 9H
19% 25% 18% 15% 25% 24% 18% 13% 31%

41 - 60 degrees 114 25 59 20 9 34 49 24 7
23% 21% 26% 20% 20% 21% 24% 22% 23%

61 - 80 degrees 84 19 33 24 7 24 36 21 3
17% 16% 14% 24% 16% 15% 17% 19% 9%

81 - 100 degrees 55 13 20 14 8 16 13 22FG 3
11% 10% 9% 14% 18% 10% 6% 21% 10%

Mean 41.8 40.4 39.2 47.2 47.4 40.2 39.3 50.9F 35.2

GI
Median 42 38 40 50 50 40 40 53 27

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q22. Feelings toward the following group: Democrats
Area
—————————————————— Gender
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age
land mette Of 0= —ommmmo— oo
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
0 - 20 degrees 108 38 30 40B 49 57 22 25 28
22% 17% 22% 27% 20% 23% 24% 19% 18%
21 - 40 degrees 80 23 27B 29B 44 36 6 24G 33G
16% 11% 20% 20% 18% 15% 7% 18% 21%
41 - 60 degrees 130 61 39 29 55 68 3530 413 413
26% 28% 29% 20% 22% 28% 37% 31% 27%
61 - 80 degrees 103 54 20 29 63F 38 26 28 24
21% 24% 15% 20% 26% 16% 28% 21% 16%
81 - 100 degrees 80 44 19 17 34 45 5 16 29G
16% 20% 14% 12% 14% 18% 6% 12% 18%
Mean 48.9 54.3CD 45.9 43.6 49.1 48.7 46.4 47.5 50.1
Median 50 57 50 47 50 50 50 50 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (XK) (L)
32 87 21
28% 24% 15%
16 56 24
14% 15% 17%
12 90 39
11% 25% 28%
25 72 31
21% 20% 22%
30GH 55 25
26% 15% 18%
51.0 47.6 52.3
51 50 52

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
450 34 29 50R 37R 10 10
28% 20% 17% 25% 25% 11% 17%
18 33 29 28 16 21Q 14
11% 19% 17% 14% 11% 24% 22%
45 39 45 51 39 27 13
28% 23% 27% 26% 26% 30% 21%
31 34 38 37 35 17 14
19% 20% 22% 19% 23% 18% 23%
21 30 29 31 23 15 11
13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17%
44.4 49.3 52.7M 46.9 48.5 52.4 51.4
50 50 54 50 50 50 56

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
161 117 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) () (V)
4 57TV 38T
3% 49% 20%
3 27T 44T
2% 23% 23%
37 21 59U
23% 18% 31%
56UV 8 35U
35% 7% 18%
60UV 4 15
37% 3% 8%
72.5U 26.6 44.3U0
\Y%
75 22 50

87



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q22. Feelings toward the following group: Democrats
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 108 27 80 39 52 13 50 14 11 5 83J 37 17 18 26 760 47 590 16 9 29S8 48ST
22% 19% 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 25% 21% 3% 32% 15% 20% 22% 12% 30% 18% 26% 10% 15% 27% 31%
21 - 40 degrees 80 29 48 26 48 5 37 7 8 7 573 32 23LN 10 24 500 45 35 18 6 24 26
16% 21% 13% 15% 19% 9% 15% 13% 14% 5% 22% 13% 27% 12% 11% 19% 17% 15% 12% 10% 23% 17%
41 - 60 degrees 130 43 87 46 60 22 67 21 17 33 71 59 17 28M 52 69 67 63 35 17 28 41
26% 31% 24% 26% 24% 36% 27% 38% 32% 21% 28% 24% 19% 34% 24% 27% 25% 28% 23% 28% 27% 27%
61 - 80 degrees 103 21 82 31 54 15 55 9 11 47K 35 60N 19 10 58P 37 63 38 43UV 15 15 22
21% 16% 23% 18% 21% 24% 22% 16% 21% 31% 13% 25% 22% 13% 27% 14% 23% 17% 28% 24% 15% 14%
81 - 100 degrees 80 17 63 32 42 6 41 4 7 61K 10 55M 10 16 55P 25 48 30 390V 14UV 9 16
16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 9% 17% 8% 13% 40% 4% 23% 12% 20% 25% 10% 18% 13% 26% 23% 8% 11%
Mean 48.9 46.1 50.1 48.8 49.5 47.9 50.5 43.3 47.9 71.5K 36.3 55.5M 46.1 49.1 59.9p 40.3 52.0R 44.9 61.0U 57.1U0 39.8 40.6
\ \
Median 50 50 51 50 50 50 50 50 50 75 36 60 49 50 64 43 51 50 65 60 40 45
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q22. Feelings toward the following group: Democrats

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
0 - 20 degrees 108 83D 75BD 30 47D 1 103F 701 32 8 773 33M 60 15 81P 22 39 45Q 230
22% 22% 27% 15% 24% 1% 37% 47% 10% % 37% 32% 18% 24% 34% 10% 15% 31% 27%

21 - 40 degrees 80 58 45 30 34 20 57F 381 40 14 500 21 50 9 50P 23 45 26 8
16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 10% 20% 26% 12% 8% 24% 20% 15% 15% 21% 10% 17% 18% 9%

41 - 60 degrees 130 106D 71 43 58 48 76 20 105H 40 38 24 92 14 44 710 79R 26 25
26% 28% 25% 22% 30% 24% 27% 14% 31% 23% 18% 23% 27% 22% 19% 31% 29% 18% 29%

61 - 80 degrees 103 71 46 56BCE 35 67G 35 13 89H 49K 35 14 75 14 37 570 55 33 15
21% 19% 17% 28% 18% 33% 13% 9% 26% 28% 17% 13% 22% 23% 16% 25% 20% 22% 18%

81 - 100 degrees 80 55E 43E 38E 19 68G 10 6 74H 63K 9 12 59 10 23 550 51 16 13
16% 15% 15% 19% 10% 33% 4% 4% 22% 36% 4% 11% 17% 16% 10% 24% 19% 11% 16%

Mean 48.9 48.2C 45.0 55.0BC 44.6 69.9G 34.2 27.6 59.0H 68.6K 34.5 40.3 51.4L 49.5 38.8 59.70 53.3R 42.4 46.3

E
Median 50 50 50 60 50 72 34 23 60 72 30 40 51 52 35 60 51 45 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q22. Feelings toward the following group: Democrats

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

0 - 20 degrees 108 25 48 23 12 27 38 35FG 8
22% 20% 21% 23% 26% 17% 18% 32% 29%

21 - 40 degrees 80 22 42 11 5 25 34 16 5
16% 17% 18% 11% 12% 16% 17% 15% 16%

41 - 60 degrees 130 25 64 32 9 34 61 28 6
26% 20% 27% 32% 21% 21% 30% 26% 20%

61 - 80 degrees 103 26 52 15 10 39 39 19 6
21% 21% 22% 15% 22% 24% 19% 18% 21%

81 - 100 degrees 80 27C 27 18 8 34H 33 9 4
16% 22% 12% 18% 19% 21% 16% 9% 13%

Mean 48.9 51.2 47.2 49.1 50.9 54.2H 49.7H 41.0 43.4
Median 50 50 50 51 50 57 50 46 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q23. Feelings toward the following group: Police officers

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

0 - 20 degrees 51 23 19D 9 20 28 191J 18J 137 1 34 18 220 200 9 27R 12 4 9 17 7 21
10% 10% 14% 6% 8% 11% 20% 13% 9% 1% 9% 13% 14% 12% % 14% 8% 4% 14% 10% 6% 11%

21 - 40 degrees 56 24 17 14 25 29 161 231IJ 10 7 31 25K 20 21 15 288 218 5 1 240 8 18
11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 16% 17% 6% 6% 9% 18% 12% 12% 9% 14% 14% 6% 2% 15% 6% 9%
41 - 60 degrees 119 57 29 32 56 59 287 36J 37 18 74 45K 40 39 40 40 38 32PS 8 40U 17 52U
24% 26% 22% 22% 23% 24% 29% 27% 24% 16% 21% 32% 25% 23% 23% 20% 25% 35% 14% 25% 14% 27%

61 - 80 degrees 127 66C 25 35 67 57 20 36 38 32 102L 24 36 34 57TMN 43 30 28 26PQ 43 28 51
25% 30% 19% 24% 27% 23% 21% 27% 25% 28% 28% 17% 22% 20% 33% 22% 20% 30% 42% 26% 24% 27%

81 - 100 degrees 148 50 45 53B 76 72 13 21 57GH 57GH 119L 28 42 56 49 59 49 22 18 38 57TV 49
30% 23% 33% 37% 31% 29% 14% 16% 36% 50% 33% 20% 26% 33% 29% 30% 33% 24% 29% 23% 49% 26%

Mean 61.7 59.8 59.7 66.6B 63.6 61.0 48.6 53.5 66.7G 75.6G 65.0L 53.3 57.3 61.8 65.8M 58.7 62.3 65.0 65.1 58.3 72.2T 60.6

H HI v
Median 68 63 64 71 70 65 50 55 71 80 71 50 60 65 70 63 65 70 72 60 80 63

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q23.

Total

0 - 20 degrees

21 - 40 degrees

41 - 60 degrees

61 - 80 degrees

81 - 100 degrees

Mean

Median

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tes

2024

Feelings toward the following group: Police officers

tion

87
100%
(M)

12
14%

5
6%

19
22%

25
29%

25
29%

61.1

70

---- Employment ----- 08:
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness
500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L)

51 9 41 27E 11 12E 24 16GI 5 12 24 22
10% 7% 11% 16% 4% 20% 10% 29% 10% 8% 9% 9%
56 23C 33 29E 17 9 35 5 14 28 25
11%  17% 9% 17% 7% 14% 14% 16% 9% 9% 11% 10%
119 36 82 35 57 20 60 20 12 41 53 61
24%  27%  23% 20% 22% 33% 24% 36% 22% 27% 21% 25%
127 34 92 36 76 13 59H 4 18H 48 59 67
25% 25% 26% 21% 30% 22% 24% 7% 34% 31% 23% 28%
148 34 111 45F 94DF 6 72H 7 14 38 927 68
30% 25% 31% 26% 37% 11% 29% 13% 26% 25% 36% 28%
61.7 60.0 62.3 55.0 69.7D 48.3 60.4H 42.0 63.4H 62.3 64.7 62.5

F
68 61 70 57 74 50 65 47 70 69 71 70
columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
Add-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

8

o

]

15M
18%

23
28%

14
17%

23
28%

57.8

55

Q10:0regon
Economic

215
100%
(©)

19
9%

18
9%

59
28%

62
29%

57
26%

62.4

68

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

31
12%

34
13%

52
20%

56
22%

84
33%

60.7

66

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

12
4%

20
7%

64
24%

82R
30%

92R
34%

68.2R

73

226
100%
(R)

400
17%

330
15%

53
23%

44
20%

56
25%

54.4

54

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151 62
100% 100%
(S) (T)
8 11SU
5% 17%
9 8
6% 14%
36 22V
24% 36%
51TV 11
34% 18%
47 10
31% 16%
67.1T 51.6
\Y%
70 51

————— Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR OR

105
100%
(U)

4
3%

10
9%

25
24%

26
25%

40T
38%

68.5T
\Y

75

OR
Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

288U
18%

248
16%

26
17%

30
20%

44
29%

55.3

60

92



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
-- Trump -- -- Kotek -- -——7----—--------mm —— An
Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-— Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
12 39 16 18 8 38 5 16 27 24 17 11
8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9% 11% 13%
13 43 15 26 10 40 6 22 28 30 18 7
9% 13% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9%
20 91H 51K 33 21 91N 7 54 54 72 26 22
13% 27% 29% 16% 20% 27% 11% 23% 24% 27% 18% 26%
31 94 43 56 22 81 241M 58 64 76 34 17
21% 28% 25% 27% 22% 24% 38% 25% 28% 28% 23% 20%
721 73 50 75 41M 86 21 86P 55 67 520 28
49% 21% 29% 36% 40% 26% 34% 36% 24% 25% 36% 33%
70.8I 57.7 62.4 65.3 66.8M 58.7 69.6M 67.2P 58.3 61.3 62.6 61.6
80 60 64 73 73 60 75 72 63 64 70 70

Q23. Feelings toward the following group: Police officers
Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings
Ability
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-
of Groc— Quality lation
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate
Total 500 373 279 196 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E)
0 - 20 degrees 51 43 26 27 24
10% 12% 9% 14% 13%
21 - 40 degrees 56 47 35 19 25
11% 13% 13% 10% 13%
41 - 60 degrees 119 98 61 51 45
24% 26% 22% 26% 24%
61 - 80 degrees 127 93 63 58 42
25% 25% 23% 30% 22%
81 - 100 degrees 148 93 93BD 41 55
30% 25% 33% 21% 28%
Mean 61.7 58.9 62.8BD 57.3 59.3
Median 68 60 70 63 62
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Q15:
Impression
-- Biden --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
10 39F
5% 14%
15 40F
7% 14%
58G 53
29% 19%
68G 56
33% 20%
52 93
25% 33%
64.9 59.8
70 69

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

93



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q23. Feelings toward the following group: Police officers

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
0 - 20 degrees 51 15 25 8 4 20 18 7 6H
10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 20%

21 - 40 degrees 56 17 26 7 6 24H 23 6 3
11% 13% 11% 7% 14% 15% 11% 6% 10%

41 - 60 degrees 119 25 60 27 8 29 52 33F 4
24% 20% 26% 27% 17% 18% 26% 31% 14%

61 - 80 degrees 127 32 60 27 8 42 53 24 8
25% 26% 26% 27% 19% 27% 26% 22% 26%

81 - 100 degrees 148 36 62 31 18 43 59 37 9
30% 29% 27% 31% 42% 27% 29% 35% 30%

Mean 61.7 60.2 60.1 65.0 67.0 59.0 62.1 66.3 57.2

Median 68 66 65 71 78 65 66 69 70

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q24. Feelings toward the following group: Environmentalists

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
0 - 20 degrees 51 19 15 16 28 23 8 7 20H 15 45L 6 21 13 18 23 18 5 6 3 29TV 15T
10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 5% 13% 13% 12% 5% 13% 7% 10% 11% 12% 5% 10% 2% 25% 8%

21 - 40 degrees 71 28 22 22 42 29 11 22 18 20 55 16 25 28 18 28 19 16 8 12 24T 29
14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 12% 11% 16% 12% 18% 15% 12% 16% 17% 10% 14% 13% 17% 13% 8% 21% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 140 65 36 38 61 76 21 48 43 28 92 48 52 44 44 65 36 28 12 35 39T 53
28% 30% 27% 27% 25% 31% 22% 36% 28% 25% 26% 35% 32% 26% 26% 33% 24% 30% 19% 21% 33% 28%
61 - 80 degrees 126 50 35 40 53 68 26 31 35 33 87 39 34 49 43 38 45P 25 18 55U 13 530
25% 23% 26% 28% 22% 28% 28% 23% 22% 29% 24% 28% 21% 29% 25% 19% 30% 27% 29% 34% 11% 28%
81 - 100 degrees 112 57 27 28 61 48 287 27 39 18 82 30 28 36 47 44 32 18 18 56UV 12 410
22% 26% 20% 19% 25% 20% 30% 20% 25% 16% 23% 21% 18% 21% 28% 22% 22% 20% 29% 35% 10% 21%
Mean 58.6 61.5 56.0 56.5 57.8 58.7 63.3J 60.1 57.4 54.4 57.2 62.2 54.1 59.6 61.7M 56.4 58.2 60.3 63.9 70.8U 42.5 59.1U0

\Y%
Median 60 60 60 56 60 59 66 60 60 59 59 60 50 60 62 52 62 60 66 72 47 60

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

202

4

Q24. Feelings toward the following group: Environmentalists
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 51 6 45B 17 27 6 25 5 5 2 443 20 11 10 8 400 21 30 5 2 14s 26ST
10% 4% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 2% 17% 8% 12% 12% 3% 16% 8% 13% 3% 4% 13% 17%
21 - 40 degrees 71 22 49 25 41 4 37 6 7 9 523 37N 14 5 25 44 36 33 17 8 19 25
14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 6% 15% 11% 13% 6% 20% 15% 16% 6% 12% 17% 13% 15% 11% 13% 18% 17%
41 - 60 degrees 140 55C 85 55 66 15 65 17 16 33 74 56 25 24 52 79 71 68 36 16 34 45
28% 40% 24% 32% 26% 24% 26% 31% 30% 22% 29% 23% 29% 29% 24% 31% 26% 30% 24% 25% 33% 29%
61 - 80 degrees 126 26 97 32 71D 20D 61 16 12 41 59 74 18 23 63 54 74 51 46 16 21 33
25% 19% 27% 19% 28% 34% 25% 29% 23% 27% 23% 30% 21% 28% 29% 21% 27% 23% 30% 26% 20% 22%
81 - 100 degrees 112 28 84 44 50 16 61 11 14 68K 28 55 19 21 67P 40 67 44 470V 19V 17 23
22% 20% 23% 25% 20% 26% 24% 20% 26% 45% 11% 23% 22% 26% 31% 16% 25% 19% 31% 31% 16% 15%
Mean 58.6 59.7 58.2 58.8 57.2 62.8 59.8 59.6 59.6 74.3K 48.7 60.7 57.3 61.6 66.8P 52.1 61.7R 54.8 67.3U 65.3U 54.1 50.7
\ \
Median 60 56 61 58 60 65 60 60 60 76 50 62 56 62 68 50 61 52 70 65 50 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q24. Feelings toward the following group: Environmentalists

Total

0 - 20 degrees

21 - 40 degrees

41 - 60 degrees

61 - 80 degrees

81 - 100 degrees

Mean

Median

500
100%

51
10%

71
14%

140
28%

126
25%

112
22%

58.6

60

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive
373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
35D 32D 10 20 5 44F
% 11% 5% 10% 3% 16%
59D 51D 16 29D 16 53F
16% 18% 8% 15% 8% 19%
105 87 53 49 47 85
28% 31% 27% 26% 23% 30%
94C 56 57C 62BC  67G 58
25% 20% 29% 32% 33% 21%
79 53 61BCE 31 68G 41
21% 19% 31% 16% 33% 15%
58.1C 54.5 66.4BC 56.5 70.1G 50.5
E
60 50 69 60 71 50
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
351 14
24% 4%
401 31
27% 9%
41 90
28% 26%
16 109H
11% 32%
15 96H
10% 28%
42.0 66.1H
40 66

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
4 400
% 19%
10 553
6% 26%
38 65
22% 31%
62K 32
36% 15%
60K 18
35% 8%
71.3K 44.6
72 48

kers

103
100%
(L)

20M
20%

21
21%

26
25%

17
17%

18
18%

48.9

47

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

22
7%

43
13%

99
30%

92
27%

80
24%

61.7L

61

62
100%
(N)

8
14%

7
11%

15
25%

17
27%

14
23%

57.5

61

Q42:

Illegal

Immigration

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
42p 8
18% 3%
51P 17
21% 7%
64 63
27% 28%
45 690
19% 30%
34 710
15% 31%
49.8 67.30
50 68

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

269 146
100% 100%
Q) (R)
19 210
7% 14%
33 310S
12% 21%
80 30
30% 20%
66 32
25% 22%
708 33s
26% 22%
61.7RS 55.0
61 58

85
100%
(S)

11
13%

8
9%

30R
35%

27
32%

9
11%

54.5

51

97



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q24. Feelings toward the following group: Environmentalists

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 51 12 26 7 7 12 21 16 2
10% 10% 11% 7% 16% 8% 10% 15% 6%

21 - 40 degrees 71 18E 37E 15E 1 22 24 22 3
14% 15% 16% 15% 1% 14% 12% 20% 9%

41 - 60 degrees 140 34 73 24 8 42 59 30 9
28% 28% 31% 24% 19% 26% 29% 28% 31%

61 - 80 degrees 126 25 58 28 15 34 64H 20 8
25% 20% 25% 28% 33% 21% 31% 18% 27%

81 - 100 degrees 112 34C 38 26 14C 49GH 35 20 8
22% 27% 16% 26% 31% 31% 17% 18% 27%

Mean 58.6 60.4 55.1 62.4C 63.2 61.9H 58.3 53.4 61.5
Median 60 60 55 65 68 62 60 50 61

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



Income

S50K- $1

00K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q25. Feelings toward the following group: Gun owners
Area
—————————————————— Gender
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age
land mette Of 0= —ommmmo— oo
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
0 - 20 degrees 66 45CD 14 8 34 31 10 18 20 17
13% 20% 10% % 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15%
21 - 40 degrees 62 31 18 13 29 32 8 20 19 15
12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 15% 13% 13%
41 - 60 degrees 172 81 47 44 88 77 45HI 40 49 37
34% 37% 35% 30% 36% 32% 48% 30% 32% 32%
61 - 80 degrees 96 30 25 40B 41 55 20 31 26 18
19% 14% 19% 28% 17% 22% 21% 23% 17% 15%
81 - 100 degrees 104 32 31 40B 54 50 11 25 40G 28
21% 15% 23% 28% 22% 20% 12% 19% 26% 24%
Mean 55.9 48.6 58.0B 65.2B 56.1 56.5 54.7 55.9 57.3 55.1
C
Median 53 50 55 66 52 55 51 53 56 52
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(XK) (L)
45 21
13% 15%
39 23
11% 17%
119 53
33% 38%
70 25
20% 18%
86L 18
24% 13%
58.0L 50.7
55 50

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
18 18 31
11% 11% 18%
14 19 29M
9% 11% 17%
56 51 65
35% 30% 38%
350 390 21
22% 23% 12%
37 430 24
23% 25% 14%
59.50 59.80 48.7
56 60 50

198
100%
(P)

26
13%

18
9%

66
34%

42
21%

45
23%

57.9

55

150
100%
Q)

22
15%

13
9%

51
34%

28
19%

35
23%

57.0

56

91 61
100% 100%
(R) (S)

11 6

12% 10%

22PQ 9

24% 15%

30 25

33% 40%

15 10

17% 16%

13 11

15% 18%

49.9 55.9

50 52

Party

NAV/

Dem Rep Other
161 117 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) () (V)
420V 6 15
26% 5% 8%
36UV 5 19
22% 4% 10%
54U 22 84U
33% 19% 44%
13 30T 47T
8% 26% 25%

17 53TV 28
11% 45% 15%
41.4 73.4T 57.4T

\
44 79 55

99



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(©)

36
17%

32
15%

82
38%

37
17%

29
13%

49.9

50

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

27
10%

23
9%

80
31%

55
21%

720
28%

61.70

60

Ql2:Personal

Financial

270
100%
Q)

35
13%

40
15%

102
38%

45
17%

48
18%

53.7
52

226
100%
(R)

31
14%

20
9%

69
30%

50
22%

56
25%

58.9
56

-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

151
100%
(S)

24
16%

25V
17%

63
41%

23
15%

17
11%

48.4
50

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)
11
18%
7
11%

18
29%

14
24%

11
18%

53.7
52

————— Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR OR

105
100%
(U)

9
8%

13
12%

35
33%

20
19%

29S8
27%

61.2S
60

OR
Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

18
12%

11
7%

45
30%

35
23%

448
29%

62.0S
61

Q25. Feelings toward the following group: Gun owners
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor-
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add- dable
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N)
0 - 20 degrees 66 14 52 26 36 2 33 5 8 33K 26 41M 5 14M
13% 10% 14% 15% 14% 4% 13% 8% 14% 22% 10% 17% 6% 18%
21 - 40 degrees 62 19 43 19 41 3 28 9 6 27K 23 30 9 9
12%  14% 12% 11% 16% 4% 11% 16% 11% 17% 9% 12% 10% 11%
41 - 60 degrees 172 53 118 54 82 30D 95 19 14 58K 67 79 31 30
34% 39% 33% 31% 32% 49% 38% 34% 26% 38% 26% 33% 36% 37%
61 - 80 degrees 96 29 64 37 43 14 43 14 16 20 63J 44 15 16
19% 21% 18% 21% 17% 24% 17% 25% 29% 13% 24% 18% 17% 19%
81 - 100 degrees 104 20 82 37 54 12 51 9 11 14 713 49 26 13
21%  15% 23% 21% 21% 20% 20% 17% 20% 9% 30% 20% 30% 16%
Mean 55.9 55.1 56.0 56.5 54.6 61.6 55.8 57.0 56.6 44.7 63.2J 53.8 62.6LN 52.7
Median 53 53 53 55 52 55 52 54 60 50 65 51 56 53
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q25. Feelings toward the following group: Gun owners

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 66 47 31 34 27 37G 24 4 59H 33K 17 7 51 8 20 430 443 17 5
13% 13% 11% 17% 14% 18% 9% 3% 17% 19% 8% % 15% 13% 9% 19% 17% 11% %

21 - 40 degrees 62 42 34 32B 21 42G 20 3 58H 34K 19 13 40 9 27 31 35 14 13
12% 11% 12% 17% 11% 21% 7% 2% 17% 20% 9% 13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 10% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 172 136 89 82C 61 80 87 28 140H 71K 54 34 120 18 52 1000 105R 41 26
34% 36% 32% 42% 32% 39% 31% 19% 41% 41% 26% 33% 36% 29% 22% 44% 39% 28% 30%

61 - 80 degrees 96 75D 53 25 44D 28 64F 401 52 18 5230 21 65 10 54 38 47 31 18
19% 20% 19% 13% 23% 14% 23% 27% 15% 10% 25% 21% 19% 16% 23% 17% 17% 21% 21%
81 - 100 degrees 104 73D 71BD 23 39D 17 86F 711 31 17 67J 27 60 17 83P 17 38 43Q 230
21% 20% 26% 12% 20% 8% 31% 49% 9% 10% 32% 26% 18% 28% 35% 7% 14% 29% 28%
Mean 55.9 56.0D 59.1BD 48.3 56.4D 45.6 64.0F 76.9I 47.2 45.0 64.9J 61.0M 53.8 59.1 65.4P 46.6 51.3 60.90Q 62.00Q
Median 53 53 56 50 55 50 63 80 50 50 67 56 51 57 70 50 50 61 60

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q25. Feelings toward the following group: Gun owners

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
0 - 20 degrees 66 16 32 15 4 23H 33H 3 TH
13% 13% 14% 15% 8% 15% 16% % 24%

21 - 40 degrees 62 16 30 12 4 23 20 15 5
12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 19%

41 - 60 degrees 172 41 83 29 18 58 79H 26 9
34% 33% 35% 29% 42% 37% 38% 25% 30%

61 - 80 degrees 96 30 44 15 6 31 36 271 1
19% 24% 19% 15% 14% 20% 18% 25% 4%

81 - 100 degrees 104 21 43 28 12 24 37 37FG 7
21% 17% 19% 29% 27% 15% 18% 34% 23%

Mean 55.9 56.1 54.5 58.1 58.4 53.2 53.8 67.0F 45.2

GI
Median 53 54 52 55 50 52 52 68 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q26. Feelings toward the following group: Immigrants

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
0 - 20 degrees 78 28 26 24 42 36 14 18 17 28HI 66L 12 29 25 24 33 23 7 15R 11 31TV 30T
16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 15% 15% 13% 11% 25% 18% 9% 18% 15% 14% 17% 16% 8% 24% 7% 27% 15%
21 - 40 degrees 70 20 24B 26B 29 40 8 21 27 13 50 19 25 26 18 30 17 17 6 9 29T 29T
14% 9% 18% 18% 12% 16% 9% 16% 18% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15% 11% 15% 11% 19% 9% 5% 25% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 148 61 44 43 83 65 25 34 53 36 113 35 45 53 49 58 48 25 16 43 39 54
30% 28% 32% 30% 34% 27% 26% 25% 34% 31% 31% 25% 28% 31% 29% 30% 32% 28% 25% 27% 33% 28%

61 - 80 degrees 96 44 21 30 50 44 14 24 36 22 67 29 20 36 39M 33 28 25 10 400 14 40
19% 20% 16% 21% 20% 18% 15% 18% 23% 19% 19% 21% 13% 21% 23% 17% 19% 27% 16% 25% 12% 21%
81 - 100 degrees 109 68CD 20 21 41 60 341J 381J 21 16 64 45K 40 29 40 44 33 16 16 58UV 4 39U
22% 31% 15% 15% 17% 25% 36% 28% 13% 14% 18% 32% 25% 17% 23% 22% 22% 18% 26% 36% 3% 20%
Mean 54.7 61.0CD 49.3 50.0 52.1 55.6 60.9J 58.5J 53.0 47.2 51.4 62.9K 53.4 53.0 57.5 53.5 55.2 56.7 54.0 66.9U0 38.2 54.70

\Y%
Median 52 62 50 50 51 53 62 57 51 50 50 65 50 51 59 51 52 57 51 70 40 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q26. Feelings toward the following group: Immigrants
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 78 17 59 28 40 10 37 10 4 10 557 25 15 8 18 590 38 39 13 4 258T 338T
16% 12% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 8% 6% 22% 10% 17% 10% 8% 23% 14% 17% 8% 7% 24% 22%
21 - 40 degrees 70 27C 40 19 44 7 36 3 9 7 550 32 15 7 17 470 37 32 14 4 21ST 26
14% 20% 11% 11% 17% 11% 14% 6% 16% 4% 22% 13% 17% 9% 8% 18% 14% 14% 9% 6% 20% 17%
41 - 60 degrees 148 36 111 45 76 20 62 17 21 48 71 77 22 20 76P 63 81 65 54 22 23 39
30% 26% 31% 26% 30% 33% 25% 31% 38% 31% 28% 32% 26% 25% 35% 24% 30% 29% 36% 36% 22% 26%
61 - 80 degrees 96 27 69 29 60F 5 53 12 6 35 46 49 13 26LM 43 43 59 36 32 10 20 23
19% 20% 19% 17% 24% 9% 21% 22% 11% 23% 18% 20% 15% 31% 20% 17% 22% 16% 21% 17% 19% 15%
81 - 100 degrees 109 29 80 53E 36 19E 63 13 14 53K 29 61 22 21 61P 45 54 54 39U 21U 14 31
22% 22% 22% 30% 14% 30% 25% 22% 26% 35% 11% 25% 25% 25% 28% 18% 20% 24% 26% 34% 14% 20%
Mean 54.7 55.0 54.9 58.3E 51.3 56.4 57.3 55.5 57.4 66.9K 45.9 58.7 53.6 62.3 61.9P 48.3 55.3 53.9 60.7U 65.4U 47.3 49.0
\ \
Median 52 51 53 57 51 50 57 57 52 66 50 55 50 64 60 50 53 50 57 62 50 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q26. Feelings toward the following group: Immigrants

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 78 51 51BD 18 30 12 65F 421 33 11 51J 15 54 8 64P 8 29 34Q 15
16% 14% 18% 9% 16% 6% 23% 28% 10% 6% 25% 15% 16% 13% 27% 4% 11% 23% 17%

21 - 40 degrees 70 52 46 24 30 14 53F 391 28 8 510 19 38 12 51P 16 23 36Q 11
14% 14% 16% 12% 16% 7% 19% 26% 8% 5% 24% 18% 11% 20% 22% 7% 9% 24% 13%

41 - 60 degrees 148 119 81 58 59 60 83 40 106 52 57 28 101 18 71 58 90R 29 28
30% 32% 29% 29% 31% 30% 30% 27% 31% 30% 27% 27% 30% 30% 30% 25% 34% 20% 33%

61 - 80 degrees 96 65 48 40 39 55G 38 16 80H 45K 32 23 60 13 30 620 54 21 21
19% 18% 17% 20% 20% 27% 14% 11% 23% 26% 15% 22% 18% 21% 13% 27% 20% 15% 24%

81 - 100 degrees 109 86 54 57CE 34 63G 40 11 93H 57K 17 18 82 9 20 830 738 26 11
22% 23% 19% 29% 18% 31% 14% 8% 27% 33% 8% 17% 24% 15% 9% 37% 27% 18% 13%

Mean 54.7 55.5C 51.7 61.4BC 52.3 65.9G 45.9 38.5 61.5H 66.3K 41.9 52.0 56.0 51.8 41.4 68.80 60.6RS 46.1 50.7

E
Median 52 52 50 60 50 67 50 38 61 69 46 50 53 50 44 70 60 47 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q26. Feelings toward the following group: Immigrants

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 78 24 38 10 6 23 30 20 5
16% 20% 16% 10% 13% 14% 15% 19% 17%

21 - 40 degrees 70 18 34 12 5 19 32 16 3
14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 12%

41 - 60 degrees 148 25 78B 33 12 32 66F 41F 8
30% 20% 33% 33% 28% 20% 32% 38% 28%

61 - 80 degrees 96 25 41 19 11 42H 35 12 7
19% 21% 17% 19% 26% 27% 17% 11% 23%

81 - 100 degrees 109 31 42 26 10 43 41 19 6
22% 25% 18% 26% 22% 27% 20% 17% 20%

Mean 54.7 54.4 52.4 58.8 58.3 59.7H 53.6 49.3 54.2
Median 52 57 50 55 60 65 51 50 55

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q27. Feelings toward the following group: Transgender people

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

0 - 20 degrees 76 31 24 21 46 30 12 19 23 23 60 16 28 25 22 34 22 11 9 8 40TV 21
15% 14% 18% 15% 19% 12% 12% 14% 15% 20% 17% 11% 17% 15% 13% 17% 15% 12% 14% 5% 34% 11%

21 - 40 degrees 65 19 19 27B 38 27 11 15 22 16 46 18 22 28 15 22 22 15 6 10 25T 26
13% 9% 14% 18% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 9% 11% 14% 17% 10% 6% 21% 14%
41 - 60 degrees 169 68 47 54 84 85 31 40 56 41 124 45 54 54 61 62 55 30 21 40 36 83T
34% 31% 35% 37% 34% 35% 33% 30% 36% 36% 34% 32% 34% 31% 36% 32% 37% 33% 34% 25% 31% 43%

61 - 80 degrees 87 45 22 20 41 42 15 28 25 19 54 33 24 27 36 27 20 22 17PQ 470V 9 30
17% 21% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 21% 16% 17% 15% 24% 15% 16% 21% 14% 13% 24% 28% 29% 8% 15%
81 - 100 degrees 104 57 24 23 36 61E 26J 33 29 16 77 27 32 36 36 52R 31 13 8 56UV 7 32U
21% 26% 17% 16% 15% 25% 28% 24% 19% 14% 21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 26% 21% 14% 13% 35% 6% 17%
Mean 54.3 58.3D 51.3 50.9 49.2 57.9E 59.1J 57.6J 52.7 48.6 53.4 56.5 51.8 53.7 57.1 55.5 53.2 53.5 53.9 68.8U 35.6 53.9U0

\Y%
Median 51 56 50 50 50 52 52 58 50 50 50 53 51 50 53 53 50 50 52 71 35 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q27. Feelings toward the following group: Transgender people

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 76 22 52 28 40 8 45 7 4 9 530 32 20L 11 20 520 35 40 14 5 218 31S
15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 12% 18% 13% 7% 6% 21% 13% 24% 13% 9% 20% 13% 17% 9% 8% 20% 20%

21 - 40 degrees 65 17 46 20 37 7 29 4 8 11 413 29 14 7 30 30 44R 21 24 6 15 15
13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 7% 14% 7% 16% 12% 16% 8% 14% 11% 16% 9% 16% 10% 14% 10%

41 - 60 degrees 169 56 113 47 94 21 76 24 17 50 90 87 22 34M 77 81 99 68 56 21 38 43
34% 41% 31% 27% 37% 35% 30% 43% 32% 33% 35% 36% 25% 41% 36% 32% 37% 30% 37% 34% 36% 28%

61 - 80 degrees 87 17 70 24 48 14 50 6 7 35 40 43 14 10 37 45 49 38 29 8 19 27
17% 13% 19% 14% 19% 22% 20% 12% 14% 23% 16% 18% 16% 13% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 14% 18% 17%
81 - 100 degrees 104 25 79 54E 37 11 50 14 18G 48K 33 51 16 20 51 49 43 590 28 218U 13 370
21% 18% 22% 31% 14% 18% 20% 26% 34% 31% 13% 21% 19% 25% 24% 19% 16% 26% 19% 34% 12% 24%

Mean 54.3 51.6 55.7 58.0E 51.1 55.6 53.4 57.6 62.2 65.6K 47.1 55.6M 48.8 57.4 57.9p 51.6 52.4 56.5 55.2 64.6S 48.6 53.7

uv
Median 51 50 52 54 50 50 51 53 54 64 50 51 50 51 52 50 50 53 51 55 50 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q27. Feelings toward the following group: Transgender people

Total

0 - 20 degrees

21 - 40 degrees

41 - 60 degrees

61 - 80 degrees

81 - 100 degrees

Mean

Median

500
100%

76
15%

65
13%

169
34%

87
17%

104
21%

54.3
51

Cost

373
100%
(B)

49
13%

51D
14%

127
34%

63
17%

83
22%

55.9C
51

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Groc-
Total Housing eries

Ability

279
100%
(€)

49BD
18%

37D
13%

90
32%

46
16%

56
20%

52.7
50

Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs i

Rate

196 192
100%  100%
(D) (E)
21 29
11% 15%
15 29D
7% 15%
77 61
39% 32%
38 36
19% 19%
46 36
23% 19%
58.2C 53.6
53 51
HI,

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
13 63F
6% 22%
17 46F
8% 16%
65 96
32% 34%
47G 37
23% 13%
61G 39
30% 14%
64.8G 46.2
65 50

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
481 26
33% 8%
321 32
22% 10%
46 115
31% 34%
11 76H
8% 22%
9 91H
6% 27%
35.9 62.0H
40 59

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Mar
Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

15
9%

14
8%

49
28%

44K
25%

52K
30%

64.5K
68

tive

209
100%
(K)

51J
24%

397
19%

78
37%

22
11%

19
9%

41.9
48

kers

103
100%
(L)

19
18%

19
18%

35
35%

13
13%

17
16%

48.3
50

ket

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

49
15%

38
11%

115
34%

62
18%

71
21%

55.1
51

62
100%
(N)

8
13%

8
13%

18
29%

12
20%

16
26%

59.5L
55

Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
54p 17
23% 7%
42P 22
18% 9%
88P 62
37% 27%
26 570
11% 25%
26 700
11% 31%
43.9 64.80
49 68

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

34
13%

33
12%

87
32%

55R
20%

60
22%

57.1
53

146
100%
(R)

26
18%

22
15%

52
36%

16
11%

30
20%

50.6
50

85
100%
(S)

16
19%

10
11%

29
34%

16
19%

14
16%

51.6
50



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q27. Feelings toward the following group: Transgender people

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 76 23 39 9 4 24 27 23 2
15% 19% 17% 9% 10% 15% 13% 21% 7%

21 - 40 degrees 65 18 29 11 7 16 30 16 3
13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 10% 15% 15% 10%

41 - 60 degrees 169 35 79 40 14 43 78 37 10
34% 28% 34% 40% 33% 27% 38% 35% 36%

61 - 80 degrees 87 19 46 16 7 30 34 17 7
17% 15% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 15% 25%

81 - 100 degrees 104 29 40 23 12 47GH 36 15 6
21% 23% 17% 23% 28% 29% 18% 14% 22%
Mean 54.3 53.6 52.1 58.2 58.9 59.2H 53.0 47.5 61.0H

Median 51 51 50 51 52 58 50 50 59

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q28. Feelings toward the following group: Portlanders
Area
—————————————————— Gender
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age
land mette Of 0= —ommmmo— oo
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
0 - 20 degrees 74 14 31B 29B 46F 27 14 21 20 19
15% 6% 23% 20% 19% 11% 15% 15% 13% 16%
21 - 40 degrees 86 33 27 26 42 44 14 25 24 22
17% 15% 20% 18% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 19%
41 - 60 degrees 166 73 38 55 75 88 41 42 50 33
33% 33% 28% 38% 31% 36% 43% 31% 33% 29%
61 - 80 degrees 110 58D 29 23 56 48 21 25 37 26
22% 26% 21% 16% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24% 22%
81 - 100 degrees 64 42CD 10 13 27 37 5 21G 23G 15
13% 19% 7% 9% 11% 15% 5% 16% 15% 13%
Mean 51.0 58.7CD 44.3 45.7 48.5 53.2 48.1 51.6 52.7 50.3
Median 50 58 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

360 140
100% 100%

(XK) (L)

61 13
17% 9%

65 21
18% 15%

111 56
31% 40%

75 35
21% 25%

48 16
13% 12%

50.1 53.2

50 52

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
23 28 22 29 28 12 5
14% 17% 13% 14% 18% 13% 9%
380 310 17 37 18 19 12
24% 18% 10% 19% 12% 21% 20%
52 54 60 75 46 25 20
32% 32% 35% 38% 31% 27% 33%
24 37 48M 31 37 28P 13
15% 22% 28% 16% 25% 30% 22%
23 19 22 25 21 7 11
14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 8% 17%
48.8 49.8 54.3 49.3 51.7 50.6 55.5
50 50 53 50 51 51 53

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
161 117 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) () (V)
6 29T 34T
4% 25% 18%
16 27T 36
10% 23% 19%
49 41 60
30% 35% 31%
48U 12 46U
30% 10% 24%
420V 7 15
26% 6% 8%
64.3U0 40.2 47.5U
\Y%
65 44 50



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q28. Feelings toward the following group: Portlanders

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 20 degrees 74 12 61B 22 41 10 31 10 7 2 68J 24 11 9 14 570 33 41 7 7 23S 33S
15% 9% 17% 13% 16% 16% 12% 17% 13% 2% 27% 10% 13% 11% 6% 22% 12% 18% 5% 11% 22% 22%
21 - 40 degrees 86 27 57 22 46 15 35 13 12 13 597 42 14 10 23 580 46 39 13 8 31s 288
17% 20% 16% 13% 18% 25% 14% 24% 22% 8% 23% 17% 17% 13% 11% 23% 17% 17% 9% 14% 29% 18%

41 - 60 degrees 166 58C 108 65 80 19 84 20 22 40 80 66 34L 32L 75 79 86 78 57 17 25 54
33% 42% 30% 37% 31% 31% 34% 36% 41% 26% 31% 27% 39% 39% 35% 31% 32% 34% 38% 28% 24% 35%

61 - 80 degrees 110 29 81 34 61 13 641 10 6 60K 32 70M 16 17 63P 42 71R 39 49Uv 13 19 24
22% 21%  22% 19% 24% 22% 26% 18% 10% 39% 12% 29% 18% 21% 29% 16% 26% 17% 33% 21% 18% 15%

81 - 100 degrees 64 11 53 31F 29 3 36 3 8 38K 18 41 12 13 41p 21 34 30 250 150V 7 14
13% 8% 15% 18% 11% 6% 14% 5% 14% 25% 7% 17% 13% 16% 19% 8% 13% 13% 17% 25% 7% 9%

Mean 51.0 50.6 51.5 54.0 50.3 45.3 53.6 45.0 49.7 67.7K 39.9 56.5 51.3 54.3 60.1p 43.7 52.8 48.8 60.8U 58.4U0 41.7 45.1

v v
Median 50 50 50 50 51 50 52 50 50 70 41 55 50 50 60 47 52 50 60 58 40 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q28. Feelings toward the following group: Portlanders

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 74 57D 52D 11 26D 9 64F 421 30 6 5237 27M 37 10 53P 18 36 24 14
15% 15% 19% 6% 13% 4% 23% 29% 9% % 25% 26% 11% 16% 23% 8% 13% 16% 16%

21 - 40 degrees 86 71 57 29 43D 24 57F 381 44 19 510 12 66 7 56P 25 47 26 13
17% 19% 20% 15% 22% 12% 20% 26% 13% 11% 24% 12% 20% 12% 24% 11% 18% 17% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 166 124 93 71 68 70 90 44 116 47 71 29 119 18 65 81 81 52 33
33% 33% 33% 36% 35% 34% 32% 30% 34% 27% 34% 29% 35% 29% 28% 36% 30% 36% 39%

61 - 80 degrees 110 80 49 51C 37 60G 50 14 96H 61K 24 24 71 15 38 680 66 28 17
22% 21% 17% 26% 19% 30% 18% 9% 28% 35% 12% 24% 21% 24% 16% 30% 24% 19% 20%

81 - 100 degrees 64 42 29 34BCE 18 41G 20 9 53H 41K 11 10 43 12 23 37 39 17 8
13% 11% 10% 17% 10% 20% 7% 6% 16% 24% 6% 10% 13% 19% 10% 16% 15% 12% 10%

Mean 51.0 49.6C 46.6 58.0BC 48.2 62.1G 42.8 38.0 56.9H 64.6K 40.0 46.6 51.8 54.1 43.8 58.00 52.6 48.8 49.6

E
Median 50 50 50 55 50 60 48 37 55 68 41 50 50 50 46 57 52 50 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q28. Feelings toward the following group: Portlanders

Total

0 - 20 degrees

21 - 40 degrees

41 - 60 degrees

61 - 80 degrees

81 - 100 degrees

Mean

Median

500
100%

74
15%

86
17%

166
33%

110
22%

64
13%

51.0
50

Q52:

123
100%
(B)

21
17%

24
19%

35
28%

30
25%

13
10%

49.6
50

Population
Decline

Total Good Neither Bad

233
100%
(C)

29
12%

38
16%

93
40%

52
22%

21
9%

50.1
50

D

100
100%
(D)

16
16%

17
17%

28
28%

13
13%

26BC
26%

54.8
52

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI

on't

Know

44
100%
(E)

oo

8
18
7
15%

11
24%

15D
34%

4
9%

50.9
52

2024

053: Birth Rate
Decline

159
100%
(F)

22
14%

28
18%

48
30%

37
23%

24
15%

52.7
51

205
100%
(G)

25
12%

35
17%

69
34%

53
26%

23
11%

52.1
51

Good Neither Bad

107
100%
(H)

24G
23%

20
19%

32
30%

18
16%

14
13%

46.4
50

Don't
Know

29
100%
(I)

50.8
50



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q29. Feelings toward the following group: Rural Oregonians

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

0 - 20 degrees 22 10 8 4 14 8 7 6 4 5 13 9 11 4 7 [ 5 4 7TPQ 9 4 6
4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 12% 6% 3% 3%

21 - 40 degrees 50 30D 12 8 24 25 10 17 17 6 30 20 13 16 21 15 17 16PS 2 28UV 5 17
10% 14% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 5% 8% 14% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 18% 4% 17% 4% 9%

41 - 60 degrees 144 66 34 44 68 71 35 41 39 29 96 48 56 41 47 69R 42 18 15 510 23 53
29% 30% 25% 30% 28% 29% 37% 30% 25% 25% 27% 34% 35% 24% 28% 35% 28% 20% 24% 31% 19% 28%

61 - 80 degrees 136 63 37 35 73 58 21 38 42 36 105 31 31 43 62MN 43 36 32P 25PQ 39 34 59
27% 29% 28% 24% 30% 24% 22% 28% 27% 31% 29% 22% 20% 25% 36% 22% 24% 35% 41% 24% 29% 31%

81 - 100 degrees 148 51 43 54B 65 82 22 33 53 40 115 33 480 660 33 65 50 21 12 35 51TV 56
30% 23% 32% 37% 27% 34% 23% 24% 34% 34% 32% 23% 30% 39% 19% 33% 34% 23% 19% 22% 44% 29%
Mean 65.2 62.1 66.0 69.1B 64.4 66.2 59.8 62.7 67.5G 69.5G 67.3L 59.7 63.2 70.1M 62.2 66.3 66.6 62.5 62.3 59.3 73.8T 66.2T

H O \%
Median 68 61 72 70 68 67 57 63 71 73 70 55 60 73 65 67 68 67 68 55 79 70

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q29. Feelings toward the following group: Rural Oregonians

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

0 - 20 degrees 22 4 18 8 8 5 17 2 2 8 9 9 1 5 9 13 7 15 5 3 2 11
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 2% 7%

21 - 40 degrees 50 17 33 23 24 4 31 8 1 20 19 28 14 11 26 20 27 21 16 10 9 11
10%  13% 9% 13% 9% 6% 12% 14% 3% 13% 7% 12% 16% 13% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 16% 9% 7%

41 - 60 degrees 144 45 99 54 66 21 62 20 20 45 65 69 24 29 68 68 68 74 44 230 21 46
29% 33% 28% 31% 26% 34% 25% 36% 37% 29% 25% 28% 27% 35% 31% 26% 25% 33% 29% 37% 20% 30%

61 - 80 degrees 136 40 97 42 76 15 70 11 12 42 72 70M 13 15 52 77 88R 48 42 10 43TV 34
27%  29% 27% 24% 30% 25% 28% 20% 21% 27% 28% 29% 15% 18% 24% 30% 33% 21% 28% 15% 41% 22%

81 - 100 degrees 148 31 113 47 81 17 70 14 20 39 91 66 34L 22 61 79 79 68 45 16 29 50
30% 23% 31% 27% 32% 28% 28% 25% 36% 25% 36% 27% 39% 27% 28% 31% 29% 30% 29% 25% 28% 33%

Mean 65.2 63.4 65.5 63.0 67.3 62.4 63.4 61.5 68.3 62.6 69.0J 64.5 66.5 61.0 63.9 66.2 67.2 63.2 65.7 60.1 68.9T 64.3
Median 68 61 69 61 71 64 68 60 67 62 72 65 69 52 62 70 70 62 68 52 73 64

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q29. Feelings toward the following group: Rural Oregonians

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 22 16 9 14 10 9 12 6 16 7 7 6 16 - 6 12 13 6 3
% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%

21 - 40 degrees 50 38 29 29 19 31G 19 8 42H 24 18 2 42L 6L 20 28 36S 12 3
10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 15% 7% 5% 12% 14% 9% 2% 13% 10% 9% 12% 13% 8% 3%

41 - 60 degrees 144 110 81 52 57 62 74 27 112H 53 46 27 100 17 51 750 79 36 29
29% 29% 29% 27% 30% 31% 26% 18% 33% 30% 22% 26% 30% 28% 22% 33% 29% 25% 34%

61 - 80 degrees 136 99 78 46 47 58 76 29 105H 45 61 29 92 15 66 62 74 42 20
27% 27% 28% 23% 24% 28% 27% 19% 31% 26% 29% 28% 27% 24% 28% 27% 28% 29% 23%

81 - 100 degrees 148 110 83 56 59 43 100F 771 64 46 76 39M 85 24 92P 51 67 51 30
30% 30% 30% 28% 31% 21% 36% 53% 19% 26% 36% 38% 25% 38% 39% 22% 25% 35% 36%

Mean 65.2 65.0 66.2 61.7 64.6 60.3 68.9F 75.0I 60.6 63.0 69.7J 69.7M 62.6 71.8M 71.1P 61.0 62.9 67.4 68.6
Median 68 67 68 62 67 60 72 81 60 61 73 75 62 75 75 60 63 71 70

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q29. Feelings toward the following group: Rural Oregonians

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 22 6 10 4 1 8 6 5 3
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 9%

21 - 40 degrees 50 13 27 8 2 19 18 11 2
10% 11% 12% 8% 4% 12% 9% 10% 7%
41 - 60 degrees 144 22 83B 28 11 46 62 23 12H
29% 18% 35% 28% 26% 29% 31% 21% 43%

61 - 80 degrees 136 48CD 52 23 12 46 60 25 5
27% 39% 23% 23% 28% 29% 29% 24% 17%

81 - 100 degrees 148 34 61 37 17 40 58 43F 7
30% 27% 26% 37% 38% 25% 28% 40% 24%

Mean 65.2 67.2 62.2 67.2 70.8 63.0 66.2 68.2 58.9
Median 68 70 59 70 76 63 69 73 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q30. Feelings toward the following group: Religious people

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

0 - 20 degrees 83 40 22 21 44 38 19 26 26 12 61 22 27 25 31 36 17 18 12 370 10 32
17% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 11% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 18% 11% 19% 20% 23% 9% 17%

21 - 40 degrees 81 44D 22 15 43 35 14 311 19 17 58 23 20 28 33 29 23 17 12 320 9 31
16% 20% 16% 10% 18% 14% 14% 23% 12% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 20% 20% 8% 16%

41 - 60 degrees 156 66 48 41 70 80 26 45 43 42 115 40 60N 41 55 67 47 29 12 45 36 65
31% 30% 36% 28% 29% 33% 28% 33% 27% 36% 32% 29% 37% 24% 32% 34% 32% 32% 19% 28% 31% 34%

61 - 80 degrees 99 35 20 43BC 47 51 22 24 34 19 66 32 26 46MO 26 33 37 11 17 25 25 45
20% 16% 15% 30% 19% 21% 23% 18% 22% 16% 18% 23% 16% 27% 15% 17% 25% 12% 28% 16% 22% 23%

81 - 100 degrees 82 35 23 24 40 41 15 9 33H 25H 59 23 27 29 25 32 25 17 8 22 35TV 18
16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 7% 21% 22% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 14% 13% 30% 10%

Mean 51.7 49.1 51.5 55.6B 50.9 52.8 50.2 45.7 54.7H 55.7H 50.7 54.2 52.0 54.1 48.9 50.4 55.0 50.1 49.9 45.3 63.2T 49.8

\Y%
Median 51 50 50 55 50 51 52 49 51 54 50 52 51 52 50 50 52 50 51 49 63 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q30. Feelings toward the following group: Religious people

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

0 - 20 degrees 83 20 62 33 36 12 44 12 8 29 34 43 17 19 39 44 43 40 26 12 17 27
17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 21% 18% 21% 15% 19% 13% 18% 19% 23% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18%

21 - 40 degrees 81 24 57 28 46 6 39 8 7 31K 31 32 11 12 37 38 42 38 23 14 16 22
16% 18% 16% 16% 18% 10% 16% 15% 13% 20% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 15% 23% 15% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 156 48 107 57 76 20 75 14 16 38 90 64 26 28 64 83 89 66 52 12 35 48
31% 35% 30% 33% 30% 32% 30% 25% 29% 25% 35% 26% 30% 34% 30% 32% 33% 29% 34% 19% 33% 32%

61 - 80 degrees 99 26 70 27 58 11 49 12 18G 29 58 60 19 14 42 46 56 42 29 12 19 27
20% 19% 19% 15% 23% 18% 20% 22% 33% 19% 22% 25% 21% 17% 20% 18% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18%

81 - 100 degrees 82 18 64 29 40 11 42 10 6 26 44 44 14 9 33 47 41 41 21 12 19 28
16% 13% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 10% 17% 17% 18% 17% 11% 15% 18% 15% 18% 14% 19% 18% 18%

Mean 51.7 51.5 51.7 49.6 52.9 50.9 51.8 50.5 53.4 49.5 54.8 52.7 51.6 47.2 50.5 52.0 52.2 51.3 50.6 50.7 53.4 51.0

Median 51 50 51 50 51 52 50 50 52 50 51 51 51 50 50 50 51 50 51 46 51 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q30. Feelings toward the following group: Religious people

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —————--——-——————-ou —————————— An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

0 - 20 degrees 83 67 45 42 31 44G 39 17 66 37 28 12 64 7 31 43 44 25 13
17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 22% 14% 12% 19% 21% 13% 11% 19% 11% 13% 19% 16% 17% 16%

21 - 40 degrees 81 61 49 35 27 42G 35 11 67H 32 23 15 57 9 30 44 48 19 13
16% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 12% 7% 20% 18% 11% 15% 17% 14% 13% 19% 18% 13% 16%

41 - 60 degrees 156 119 79 61 67 49 102F 42 107 45 74 34 97 24 66 75 89 42 24
31% 32% 28% 31% 35% 24% 36% 29% 31% 26% 35% 33% 29% 39% 28% 33% 33% 29% 29%

61 - 80 degrees 99 70 61 37 37 42 53 34 64 35 40 24 63 11 52 42 45 35 19
20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 21% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19% 24% 19% 18% 22% 18% 17% 24% 22%

81 - 100 degrees 82 56 45 21 29 26 52 431 36 24 43 17 54 11 56P 23 43 24 15
16% 15% 16% 10% 15% 13% 19% 29% 11% 14% 21% 17% 16% 18% 24% 10% 16% 17% 17%

Mean 51.7 50.2 51.9D 46.7 51.7 47.4 54.2F 62.4I 46.7 47.8 56.1J 55.6 50.0 54.0 57.6P 47.3 51.0 52.5 52.3
Median 51 50 51 50 50 50 51 63 50 50 52 54 50 51 58 50 50 51 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q30. Feelings toward the following group: Religious people

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 83 21 41 16 4 36H 33 9 5
17% 17% 18% 16% 10% 23% 16% % 18%

21 - 40 degrees 81 23 31 18 9 30 29 15 7
16% 19% 13% 18% 20% 19% 14% 14% 23%

41 - 60 degrees 156 39 89DE 20 7 46 73 28 9
31% 32% 38% 20% 16% 29% 35% 26% 33%

61 - 80 degrees 99 26 33 21 18BCD 33 38 23 5
20% 21% 14% 21% 41% 21% 18% 21% 17%

81 - 100 degrees 82 14 38 24B 6 14 32 33FGI 3
16% 12% 16% 24% 13% 9% 16% 31% 9%

Mean 51.7 49.1 51.0 54.2 56.6 45.6 51.9F 62.1F 44.7

GI
Median 51 50 50 52 61 50 50 64 47

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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65+

115
100%
(J)

26H
23%

14
12%

47
41%

8
7%

19
16%

46.6

50

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q31. Feelings toward the following group: Atheists
Area
—————————————————— Gender
Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age
land mette Of 0= —ommmmo— oo
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
0 - 20 degrees 100 45 29 26 51 48 14 17 42H
20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 15% 12% 27%
21 - 40 degrees 57 16 17 24B 23 33 14 15 14
11% 7% 13% 16% 9% 13% 14% 11% 9%
41 - 60 degrees 195 88 44 63 90 98 441 591 44
39% 40% 33% 43% 37% 40% 47% 44% 29%
61 - 80 degrees 64 30 19 15 31 31 13 243 20
13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 17% 13%
81 - 100 degrees 84 41 26 17 49 34 10 21 34
17% 19% 19% 12% 20% 14% 11% 15% 22%
Mean 49.7 52.0 49.1 46.7 51.0 48.0 48.1 53.7 49.5
Median 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(XK) (L)
74 26
20% 19%

40 17
11% 12%
136 59
38% 42%

47 17
13% 12%

63 21
17% 15%
50.0 48.8
50 50

Education
————————————————— Income P
H.S.  mmmmmmmmmmm o T
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem
160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
37 30 33 45 26 20 7 15
23% 18% 19% 23% 18% 22% 12% 9%
310 18 8 29 14 8 6 12
19% 11% 5% 15% 9% 9% 10% 8%
60 75 61 74 63 29 30 62
37% 44% 36% 37% 42% 31% 48% 38%
11 22 32M 24 16 18 6 24
7% 13% 19% 12% 11% 20% 9% 15%
21 26 37 25 30 16 13 49UV
13% 15% 22% 13% 20% 17% 20% 30%
43.8 49.6 55.2M 45.8 52.2 50.9 54.2 61.90
\%
50 50 52 50 50 50 51 54

arty
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
41TV 36T
36% 19%
19T 19
16% 10%
36 86U
31% 45%
12 26
10% 14%
8 25
7% 13%
37.0 48.4U
35 50
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q31. Feelings toward the following group: Atheists

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

0 - 20 degrees 100 25 74 33 56 7 50 11 9 15 68J 47 21 12 34 58 48 49 22 11 23 34
20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 11% 20% 20% 16% 10% 27% 19% 24% 15% 16% 22% 18% 22% 15% 17% 22% 23%

21 - 40 degrees 57 17 37 17 30 9 21 12G 6 14 33 26 10 6 21 30 31 26 18 3 7 23
11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 16% 8% 22% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 7% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 6% 7% 15%

41 - 60 degrees 195 57 138 66 96 28 94 22 23 55 102 100 32 38 81 106 107 88 55 25 46 60
39% 42% 38% 38% 37% 46% 38% 39% 43% 36% 40% 41% 37% 47% 38% 41% 40% 39% 37% 41% 44% 39%

61 - 80 degrees 64 26C 39 25 29 9 35 6 10 22 29 26 9 5 25 35 38 26 21 4 17 18
13% 19% 11% 15% 11% 16% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12% 11% 11% 6% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 6% 16% 12%

81 - 100 degrees 84 12 72B 32 45 7 50H 4 7 48K 24 44 14 20 54p 29 46 37 34U0v 18UV 11 17
17% 9% 20% 18% 18% 12% 20% 7% 12% 31% 9% 18% 17% 25% 25% 11% 17% 16% 23% 30% 11% 11%

Mean 49.7 47.5 50.8 51.5 48.9 49.7 51.7 43.3 50.0 61.1K 42.8 50.5 46.5 55.0 55.0p 46.4 51.0 48.2 54.5V 56.1V 47.9 45.3

Median 50 50 50 51 50 50 50 50 50 54 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 50 50 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q31. Feelings toward the following group: Atheists
Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
0 - 20 degrees 100 69 70BDE 31 30 18 78F
20% 19% 25% 16% 16% 9% 28%
21 - 40 degrees 57 48 34 19 29 16 39
11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 8% 14%
41 - 60 degrees 195 147 98 77 79 81 106
39% 40% 35% 39% 41% 40% 38%
61 - 80 degrees 64 49 34 31 25 32 33
13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 16% 12%
81 - 100 degrees 84 59 43 39 28 57G 25
17% 16% 15% 20% 15% 28% 9%
Mean 49.7 49.5 46.5 54.1BC 49.9 60.9G 42.1
Median 50 50 50 50 50 54 50
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impres
-- Tru
Posi-
tive

147
100%
(H)

471
32%

291
20%

43
29%

13
9%

15
11%

38.8
39

sion
mp --
Nega-
tive

340
100%
(1)

47
14%

28
8%

146H
43%

52
15%

66H
19%

54.8H
51

Q18:
Impres
-- Kot

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

19
11%

14
8%

58
33%

27
16%

57K
32%

61.7K
60

sion
ek

tive
209
100%
(K)

61J
29%

30
15%

73
35%

24
11%

21
10%

42.0
48

Q40:

Job Market
Power

kers loyers Know

103 336 62
100% 100% 100%

(L) (™) (N)

25 64 11
24% 19% 17%

21MN 34 2
20% 10% 4%

37 130 28
36% 39% 46%

9 47 9
9% 14% 14%

12 60 12
12% 18% 19%
43.0 50.8L 54.7L

49 50 51

Q42:

Illegal

Immigration

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A

Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
61P 32
26% 14%
34 21
14% 9%
89 87
38% 38%
22 400
9% 18%
30 480
13% 21%
44.2 55.30
50 51

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

tunity Threat Know

269 146 85
100% 100% 100%
Q) (R) (S)
44 36 19
17% 25% 22%
27 23 7
10% 16% 8%
107 48 40
40% 33% 47%
38 16 10
14% 11% 12%
52 23 9
19% 15% 10%
52.6R 45.9 47.1
50 50 50

125



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q31. Feelings toward the following group: Atheists

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 20 degrees 100 20 52 17 11 22 39 32F 6
20% 16% 22% 17% 25% 14% 19% 30% 22%

21 - 40 degrees 57 13 31 8 6 15 31 10 2
11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 15% 9% 6%

41 - 60 degrees 195 48 91 41 15 56 89 37 13
39% 39% 39% 41% 34% 35% 44% 34% 44%

61 - 80 degrees 64 20 25 13 6 28H 25 8 4
13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 18% 12% 8% 12%

81 - 100 degrees 84 23 34 20 7 38G 21 21 5
17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 24% 10% 19% 16%

Mean 49.7 53.1 47.0 53.4 46.1 56.9GH 46.7 44.7 49.2
Median 50 51 50 50 50 52 50 50 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q039. Below are two statements about Oregon's economy. Please select the statement that comes closer to your view.

1. Oregon can have a strong economy based primarily on small,

because they ensure dollars spent by Oregonians stay in Oregon.

Or

2. Oregon cannot have a strong economy based primarily on small,

larger businesses that offer more jobs with higher pay.

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

Total 500
100%

Statement 1 291
58%

Statement 2 117
23%

Don't know 92
18%

220
100%
(B)

132
60%

43
19%

46
21%

135
100%
(C)

86D
64%

31
23%

17
13%

145
100%
(D)

73
50%

43B
30%

29
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on supporting these small businesses

65+

115
100%
(J)

51
45%

34
29%

30H
26%

Gender
——————————— Age
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
152 133 59J 917 89
62% 54% 62% 68% 57%
58 59 16 27 41
24% 24% 17% 20% 26%
35 52 21 16 25
14% 21% 22% 12% 16%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
200 91
55% 65%
91 26
25% 19%
69 23
19% 16%

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on attracting and supporting

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
87 99 105 114 80 60 38
54% 58% 62% 58% 53% 65% 61%
34 35 48 48 38 19 12
21% 21% 28% 24% 26% 21% 19%
390 360 17 36 32 12 12
24% 21% 10% 18% 21% 13% 20%

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

94
58%

44v
27%

23
14%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
(U) (V)
63 119
54% 62%
36V 31
31% 16%
18 42
15% 22%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q039. Below are two statements about Oregon's economy. Please select the statement that comes closer to your view.

1. Oregon can have a strong economy based primarily on small,

because they ensure dollars spent by Oregonians stay in Oregon.

Or

2. Oregon cannot have a strong economy based primarily on small,

larger businesses that offer more jobs with higher pay.

Children ---- Housing ----
In HH

Total Yes No Rent Own

Total 500 137 359 174 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Statement 1 291 93C 196 105 145
58% 68% 55% 61% 57%
Statement 2 117 33 85 38 T1F
23%  24%  24% 22% 28%

Don't know 92 11 79B 30 40
18% 8% 22% 17% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BC, DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

---- Employment ----- Q8:
Not Not Em- Direction
Some- Em- ployed -—--————-—--
thing Emp- ployed Not
Else 1loyed Looking Looking Dir
61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
37 165 37 28 90 148
61% 66% 67% 52% 59% 58%
8 54 10 10 40 62
13% 21% 17% 18% 26% 24%
16 31 8 16G 22 46
27% 12% 15% 30% 15% 18%

Home-
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

243
100%
(L)

134
55%

64
26%

44
18%

Add-

tion

87
100%
(M)

51
59%

20
23%

15
18%

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

42
51%

28
34%

12
15%

215
100%
(0)

132
61%

52
24%

32
15%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

151
59%

58
23%

48
19%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
(Q)

147
54%

73
27%

51
19%

226
100%
(R)

141
62%

45
20%

41
18%

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on attracting and supporting

151
100%
(S)

88
58%

41
27%

23
15%

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on supporting these small businesses

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
-Situation - OR
Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)

42
68%

11
18%

8
13%

105
100%
(U)

58
55%

25
24%

22
21%

Poor

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

93
61%

33
22%

26
17%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q039. Below are two statements about Oregon's economy. Please select the statement that comes closer to your view.

1. Oregon can have a strong economy based primarily on small,
because they ensure dollars spent by Oregonians stay in Oregon.

Or

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on supporting these small businesses

2. Oregon cannot have a strong economy based primarily on small,
larger businesses that offer more jobs with higher pay.

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Cost
of

Groc-

Total Housing eries

Total 500 373
100% 100%

(B)

Statement 1 291 211
58% 56%

Statement 2 117 86
23% 23%
Don't know 92 76E
18% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(C)

166
59%

59
21%

54
19%

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Rate

196
100%
(D)

114
58%

48
24%

35
18%

HI,

192
100%
(E)

114
59%

50
26%

28
14%

Impression
-- Biden --

tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
115 166
56% 59%

53 62
26% 22%

35 53
17% 19%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
83 198
56% 58%
39 76
27% 22%
24 66
17% 20%

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

Q18:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (K)
100 127
58% 61%
46 52
26% 25%
28 30
16% 14%

kers

103
100%
(L)

61
59%

22
22%

19
19%

336
100%
(M)

202N
60%

74
22%

59
18%

62
100%
(N)

28
45%

21
34%

13
21%

Q42: Illegal
Immigration
Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
140 131
60% 58%
58 55
25% 24%
37 41
16% 18%

Q43:

269
100%
(Q)

160S
59%

69
26%

40
15%

locally-owned businesses. We should focus on attracting and supporting

146
100%
(R)

958
65%

32
22%

20
14%

Foreign Trade

Don't

85
100%
(S)

36
43%

16
19%

320R
38%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q039. Below are two statements about Oregon's economy. Please select the statement that comes closer to your view.

1. Oregon can have a strong economy based primarily on small, locally-owned businesses. We should focus on supporting these small businesses

because they ensure dollars spent by Oregonians stay in Oregon.

Or

2. Oregon cannot have a strong economy based primarily on small, locally-owned businesses. We should focus on attracting and supporting

larger businesses that offer more jobs with higher pay.

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T)
Statement 1 291 85DE 135 51 19 1001 113 65 12
58% 69% 58% 52% 43% 63% 55% 61% 41%
Statement 2 117 23 54 32B 9 37 49 26 5
23% 19% 23% 32% 20% 23% 24% 24% 18%
Don't know 92 15 44 16 17BCD 22 43 16 12FGH
18% 12% 19% 16% 38% 14% 21% 15% 41%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q40. Who do you think has more power in

Port- Willa-
land mette
Total Metro Valley

Total 500 220
100% 100%

(B)

Workers 103 33
21% 15%
Employers 336 164D
67% 75%

Don't know 62 23
12% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(€)

28
21%

89
66%

18
13%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

June 18-24, 2024

Oregon's job market today?

Gender
Rest -—=====————= Age
Of 0= —ommmm——————
State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
145 244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1)
42B 51 50 13 25 31
29% 21% 20% 13% 18% 20%
82 171 157 76IJ 101J 99
57% 70% 64% 80% 75% 64%
21 23 38 6 10 24H
14% 9% 15% 7% 7% 16%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

---- Whit

ite
65+ Alone

115 360
100% 100%
(J) (K)
34G 74
29% 20%
60 233
52% 65%
21GH 53L
19% 15%

140
100%
(L)

29
21%

103
73%

8
6%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
25 43 36
15% 25% 21%
113 110 113
70% 65% 66%
23 17 22
14% 10% 13%

198
100%
(P)

41
21%

127
64%

29
15%

150
100%
Q)

32
22%

98
65%

19
13%

91
100%
(R)

21
22%

63
69%

7
8%

61
100%
(S)

9
14%

47
T7%

6
9%

Dem

16l
100%
(T)

19
12%

1210
75%

21
13%

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
117 192
100% 100%
() (V)
39TV 41T
33% 21%
62 1300
53% 68%
16 21
14% 11%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q40. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Workers 103 28 75 31 63 7 50 13 10 26 64 39 10 18 39 61 60 42 32 6 25 35
21%  21%  21% 18% 25% 12% 20% 24% 18% 17% 25% 16% 12% 22% 18% 24% 22% 19% 21% 10% 24% 23%

Employers 336 99 232 124 158 47 185 37 38 113K 157 180 70 57 149 170 178 155 104 44 68 102
67% 73% 65% 71% 62% 77% 74% 66% 70% 74% 61% 74% 81% 70% 69% 66% 66% 68% 69% 71% 64% 67%

Don't know 62 9 52B 19 35 7 15 5 7 14 35 24 7 6 27 27 32 29 16 12 12 15
12% 7% 15% 11% 14% 11% % 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% % 8% 13% 11% 12% 13% 10% 19% 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q40. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Total

Workers

Employers

Don't know

Cost Of To Find Inf-
Groc-

Total Housing eries

500
100%

103
21%

336
67%

62
12%

373
100%
(B)

70
19%

256
69%

46
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

279
100%
(€)

49
17%

194
69%

37
13%

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Ability Impression
-- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
28 32 33 70F
14% 17% 16% 25%
151B 139 149G 172
77% 72% 73% 61%
17 21 21 39
% 11% 11% 14%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
431 58
29% 17%
81 245H
55% 72%
23 37
16% 11%

Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal (Q43:
Impression Power Immigration
-- Kotek - = - === An
Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-— Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA i
174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
30 52 103MN - - 51 46 56
17% 25% 100% 22% 20% 21%
122 134 - 336LN - 152 160 189S
70% 64% 100% 64% 70% 70%
23 22 - - 62LM 33 22 24
13% 11% 100% 14% 10% 9%

146
100%
(R)

28
19%

104s
71%

15
10%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

19
22%

43
51%

230R
27%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q40. Who do you think has more power in Oregon's job market today?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Workers 103 26 47 22 8 39 37 23 4
21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 25% 18% 21% 13%

Employers 336 89E 158 66 23 108 135 74 18
67% 2% 68% 66% 51% 68% 66% 69% 61%
Don't know 62 9 28 11 13BCD 12 32F 10 7FH

12% % 12% 11% 30% 7% 16% 9% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q41. From what you've read or heard,

for a few decades or not?

2024

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of human activity,

such as burning fossil fuels.

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of natural patterns in earth's environment.

No solid evidence. We just don't know enough yet.

No solid evidence.

Total

Total yes

Human activity

Natural patterns

Total no

Don't know enough

Just not happening

Don't know

It's just not happening.

Port- Willa- Rest

land

mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

393
79%

270
54%

122
24%

78
16%

57
11%

22
4%

29

o
]

220
100%
(B)

182
83%

130
59%

53
24%

29
13%

25
11%

4
2%

8
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

101
75%

70
52%

32
24%

27
20%

18
14%

8
6%

7
5%

145
100%
(D)

109
75%

71
49%

38
26%

22
15%

14
9%

9
6%

14
9%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender
——————————— Age
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
197 184 74 109 121
81% 75% 78% 81% 78%
135 126 57 80 75
55% 51% 60% 59% 48%
63 59 17 29 46
26% 24% 18% 21% 30%
38 41 15 15 28
15% 17% 15% 11% 18%
28 29 14 11 18
11% 12% 14% 8% 11%
10 12 1 4 10
4% 5% 1% 3% 7%
10 19 7 11 6
% 8% 7% 8% %
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
279 114
77% 82%
195 76
54% 54%

84 38
23% 27%

60 19
17% 13%

41 16
11% 11%

19 3
5% 2%

22 7
6% 5%

is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
160 170 170 198
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
115 129 149MN 138
72% 76% 88% 70%
72 83 116MN 84
45% 49% 68% 43%
43 46 33 54
27% 27% 20% 27%
330 300 16 43R
20% 18% 9% 22%
240 21 11 32R
15% 13% 7% 16%
8 8 5 11
5% 5% 3% 6%
12 11 5 16

8%

7%

3%

8%

150
100%
(Q)

118
79%

86P
57%

32
22%

25R
17%

18
12%

7
5%

7
5%

91
100%
(R)

84PQ
92%

61pP
67%

23
25%

o o

B == ww

o

61
100%
(S)

53P
86%

40P
64%

13
21%

7
11%

o

o°

4
7
2
4
2
4

o

161
100%
(T)

1550V
96%

1340V
83%

21
13%

4
2%

4

<
]

NAV/
Dem Rep Other

117
100%
(U)

64
55%

28
24%

37T
31%

43TV
37%

25T
22%

17TV
15%

10T
8%

192
100%
(V)

1520
79%

950
49%

57T
30%

29T
15%

26T

13%
2%

11

S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q41. From what you've read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer
for a few decades or not?

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of human activity, such as burning fossil fuels.
Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of natural patterns in earth's environment.
No solid evidence. We just don't know enough yet.

No solid evidence. It's just not happening.

--—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ----—--— Q10 + Q12 —————-—
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed -——--—-—--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total yes 393 110 281 138 201 49 205 43 40 146K 177 208 68 68 187P 189 228R 162 1370V 49 81 109
79% 81% 78% 80% 79% 80% 82% 7% 74% 96% 69% 86% 79% 84% 87% 74% 84% 72% 90% 79% 7% 71%

Human activity 270 69 201 85 146 35 138 31 28 125K 101 162M 45 58M 144Pp 112 167R 101 1060V 37V 52 60
54% 50% 56% 49% 57% 58% 56% 57% 52% 82% 39% 67% 52% 71% 67% 44% 62% 45% 70% 60% 50% 39%
Natural patterns 122 41 81 53 56 13 67 11 12 21 773 46 24N 10 43 770 61 61 30 12 28 498
24% 30% 22% 31% 22% 22% 27% 20% 23% 14% 30% 19% 28% 12% 20% 30% 23% 27% 20% 19% 27% 32%
Total no 78 19 57 27 41 6 31 12 10 4 61J 27 11 9 22 490 31 48Q 12 10 16 33S
16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 10% 13% 21% 18% 3% 24% 11% 13% 11% 10% 19% 11% 21% 8% 17% 15% 22%
Don't know enough 57 15 42 19 29 4 23 4 413 21 9 6 19 33 22 350 11 8 11 238
11%  11% 12% 11% 12% 7% % 17% 11% 2% 16% % 10% 8% 9% 13% % 15% 7% 14% 10% 15%
Just not happening 22 4 15 7 12 2 8 2 4 0 20J 7 2 2 3 160 9 13 1 2 5 108
4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% * 8% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 7%

Don't know 29 8 21 9 13 6 13 1 4 2 1830 7 7L 5 6 19 12 16 3 2 9 11
6% 6% 6% % 5% 10% % 3% 8% 2% % % 8% 6% 3% % % % 2% 4% 8% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q41. From what you've read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth

for a few decades or not?

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of human activity,

2024

such as burning fossil fuels.

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of natural patterns in earth's environment.

No solid evidence. We just don't know enough yet.

No solid evidence. It's just not happening.

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability
Of To Find Inf-
- Quality lation Posi- Nega-

Cost Cost
of Groc

Job Market

Power

has been getting warmer

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

kers

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

Total Housing erie

Total 500 373
100% 100%

(B)
Total yes 393 294C
79% 79%
Human activity 270 200C
54% 54%
Natural patterns 122 94D
24% 25%

Total no 78 55
16% 15%

Don't know enough 57 40
11% 11%

Just not happening 22 15
4% 4%

Don't know 29 24

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

s Jobs Rate
279 196 192
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
207 164C 150
74% 84% 78%
121 130BCE 101C
43% 66% 53%
85BD 34 49D
31% 17% 26%
55BD 24 33
20% 12% 17%
42BD 17 21
15% 9% 11%
13 7 12
5% 3% 6%
18 8 9
% 4% 5%
HI,

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281

100% 100%
(F) (G)
196G 187

97% 67%
160G 106

79% 38%

36 82F

18% 29%

3 70F

1% 25%

3 49F

% 17%

- 21F

8%

4 24F

2% 8%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

I
S

Q17:
Impression
-= Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
83 307H
57% 90%
22 246H
15% 72%
61T 60
42% 18%
541 16
37% 5%
351 14
24% %
191 2
13% 1%
10 17

>3
S

Q18:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (K)
165K 138
94% 66%
133K 69
76% 33%
32 69J
18% 33%
6 560
3% 27%
6 390
% 19%
- 173
8%
4 15
2% %

103
100%
(L)

73
71%

44
43%

29
28%

20
20%

14
13%

7
6%

10M

o
S

336
100%
(M)

275L
82%

197L
59%

78
23%

48
14%

35
10%

13
4%

13
4%

62
100%
(N)

45
73%

30
48%

15
25%

10
16%
8
13%

2
4%

™
11%

236
100%
(0)

168
71%

93
39%

75P
32%

55P
23%

37P
16%

18p
8%

13

<
]

228
100%
(P)

2000
88%

1580
69%

42
18%

21
9%

17

I
S

2%

I3
S

269
100%
(Q)

229RS
85%

164RS
61%

65
24%

13%

N NG
oe

o

146
100%
(R)

110
75%

69
47%

41
28%

29
20%

16
11%

130
9%

5
5%

85
100%
(S)

54
64%

37
44%

17
20%

15
17%

11
13%

3
4%

160R
19%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q41. From what you've read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on Earth has been getting warmer

for a few decades or not?

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of human activity, such as burning fossil fuels.

Yes, solid evidence. Mostly because of natural patterns in earth's environment.
No solid evidence. We just don't know enough yet.
No solid evidence. It's just not happening.

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total yes 393 104E 181 81E 27 1321 1661 79 15
79% 84% 78% 81% 62% 83% 81% 74% 53%

Human activity 270 72 117 61 20 95 112 50 14
54% 58% 50% 61% 46% 60% 55% 46% 47%
Natural patterns 122 32 64 19 7 371 541 291 2
24% 26% 28% 19% 16% 23% 27% 27% 6%
Total no 78 16 36 18 8 18 28 26F 6
16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 12% 14% 24% 20%
Don't know enough 57 8 29 14 5 14 19 19 5
11% 7% 13% 14% 12% % 9% 18% 17%
Just not happening 22 8 6 4 3 4 9 7 1
4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Don't know 29 3 16 1 9BCD 8 10 2 8FGH

6% 3% 7% 1% 20% 5% 5% % 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q42. In Oregon specifically, would you say that illegal immigration is a problem or is not a problem?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Very/Somewhat 236 86 73B 77B 124 112 33 62 71 70GH 185L 51 80 83 73 96 73 37 30 53 87TV 86T
47% 39% 54% 53% 51% 46% 35% 46% 46% 61%I 51% 36% 50% 49% 43% 49% 48% 41% 48% 33% 75% 45%
Very serious 113 34 39B 40B 58 55 15 25 37 36GH 89 24 40 43 29 47 43S 14 8 15 49TV 43T
problem 23% 16% 29% 27% 24% 22% 15% 19% 24% 31% 25% 17% 25% 25% 17% 24% 29% 16% 13% 9% 42% 22%

Somewhat of a 123 52 34 37 66 57 18 36 35 34 96 26 39 40 44 49 29 23 22 38 38 43
problem 25% 24% 25% 26% 27% 23% 19% 27% 22% 29% 27% 19% 25% 23% 26% 25% 19% 25% 35% 23% 33% 22%
Small/Not 228 122CD 54 52 111 106 5007 65 71 42 149 79K 67 73 88 88 68 48 24 1030V 24 85U
46% 55% 40% 36% 45% 43% 53% 48% 46% 36% 41% 57% 42% 43% 52% 44% 45% 53% 39% 64% 21% 45%

Only a small 137 76D 33 28 66 66 27 33 47 30 93 44 40 47 50 43 47 33p 15 570 20 54
problem 27% 34% 25% 20% 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 26% 26% 31% 25% 27% 29% 22% 31% 36% 24% 35% 17% 28%
Not a problem 91 46 21 24 45 40 243 323 23 12 56 35K 26 26 38 45 21 15 10 470V 4 320
18% 21% 15% 17% 18% 17% 25% 24% 15% 11% 15% 25% 17% 16% 23% 23% 14% 17% 16% 29% 4% 16%
Don't know 36 12 8 16 10 26E 123 8 13 3 26 10 14 14 9 13 9 6 8 5 5 21T
7% 5% 6% 11% 4% 11% 12% 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 13% 3% 5% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

128
48%

56
21%

72
27%

132
49%

89R
33%

44
16%

3%

226
100%
(R)

106
47%

55
25%

51
23%

94
42%

48
21%

46
21%

250
11%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

59
39%

13
9%

46
30%

88UV
58%

55v
37%

330
22%

4
3%

62
100%
(T)

21
35%
9
14%

13
21%

31
51%

16
26%

15U
25%

9sU
14%

105
100%
(U)

66ST
63%

408ST
38%

26
25%

36
35%

26
25%

11
10%

2
2%

————— Q10 + Q12 —=-—--
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

83ST
54%

458T
30%

37
25%

58
38%

31
20%

28
18%

12
8%

Q42. In Oregon specifically, would you say that illegal immigration is a problem or is not a problem?
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q09:Most Imp Issue- Q10:Oregon
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Very/Somewhat 236 59 175 72 135D 26 112 26 20 50 164J 116N 51N 23 81 1490
47% 43% 49% 42% 53% 42% 45% 47% 37% 33% 64% 48% 59% 28% 38% 58%
Very serious 113 23 89 34 65 13 50 13 10 11 923 41 16 15 23 850
problem 23% 17% 25% 20% 25% 22% 20% 23% 19% 7% 36% 17% 19% 18% 11% 33%
Somewhat of a 123 37 86 38 70 12 62 13 10 39 72 75N 35N 8 58 64
problem 25% 27% 24% 22% 28% 20% 25% 24% 18% 25% 28% 31% 40% 10% 27% 25%
Small/Not 228 73 153 91E 106 28 118 29 32 98K 82 115M 30 50LM 121P 95
46% 54% 42% 52% 41% 46% 47% 52% 58% 64% 32% 47% 34% 61% 56% 37%
Only a small 137 50C 85 44 77 12 71 15 19 50 60 75M 15 25 72P 57
problem 27% 37% 24% 25% 30% 20% 28% 27% 34% 33% 23% 31% 17% 30% 34% 22%
Not a problem 91 23 68 47E 28 16E 47 14 13 48K 22 40 14 25L 49 38
18% 17% 19% 27% 11% 26% 19% 25% 24% 32% 9% 16% 17% 30% 23% 15%
Don't know 36 4 32 10 15 7 20 0 3 5 11 12 6 9 13 14
7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 12% 8% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 11% 6% 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q42. In Oregon specifically,
Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Rate tive tive
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 236 175D 147BD 64 94D 68 163F
47% 47% 53% 33% 49% 34% 58%
Very serious 113 81D 84BD 18 45D 19 91F
problem 23% 22% 30% 9% 23% 9% 32%
Somewhat of a 123 94 64 46 49 49 72
problem 25% 25% 23% 23% 26% 24% 26%
Small/Not 228 169C 111 115BCE 81 122G 97
46% 45% 40% 59% 42% 60% 35%
Only a small 137 99 64 64C 49 70G 61
problem 27% 27% 23% 32% 26% 34% 22%
Not a problem 91 70 47 52BCE 32 52G 36
18% 19% 17% 26% 16% 25% 13%
Don't know 36 29 20 17 17 13 21
7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1161 116
79% 34%
681 43
46% 13%
491 73
33% 22%
27 193H
19% 57%
22 110H
15% 32%
6 83H
4% 24%
3 31H
2% 9%

Q40:

would you say that illegal immigration is a problem or is not a problem?

Job Market

Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-
i loyers Know

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
56 1453
32% 70%
18 80J
10% 38%
39 65
22% 31%
109K 56
63% 27%
60K 40
35% 19%
49K 16
28% 8%
9 7
5% 3%

kers

103
100%
(L)

51
50%

26
25%

26
25%

46
45%

30
29%

16
16%

5
5%

336
100%
(™)

152
45%

68
20%

83
25%

160
48%

92
27%

68
20%

24
7%

62
100%
(N)

33
53%

19
31%

14
22%

22
36%

15
24%

7
12%

7
11%

Q42: Illegal
Immigration
Smwht NAA
236 228
100% 100%
(0) (P)
236P -
100%
113p -
48%
123P -
52%
- 2280
100%
- 1370
60%
- 910
40%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

102
38%

41
15%

61
23%

156RS
58%

94RS
35%

63R
23%

11
4%

Foreign Trade

Don't

146
100%
(R)

980s
67%

520
36%

45
31%

43
30%

25
17%

18
12%

5
4%

85
100%
(S)

36
43%

20
23%

17
20%

28
33%

18
21%

10
12%

200R
24%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q42. In Oregon specifically, would you say that illegal immigration is a problem or is not a problem?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 236 57 113 51 15 71 96 61T 8
47% 46% 48% 51% 33% 44% 47% 57% 29%

Very serious 113 33 47 23 11 36 45 25 6
problem 23% 27% 20% 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 20%

Somewhat of a 123 24 66E 29E 4 34 51 361 2
problem 25% 20% 28% 29% % 21% 25% 33% 8%

Small/Not 228 65 98 44 22 84H 93 40 11
46% 53% 42% 44% 49% 53% 46% 38% 37%

Only a small 137 39 61 28 10 41 61 29 7
problem 27% 31% 26% 28% 23% 25% 30% 27% 23%

Not a problem 91 26 37 16 12 43GH 32 12 4
18% 21% 16% 16% 26% 27% 16% 11% 14%

Don't know 36 1 22B 5 8BD 5 16 6 10FGH

7% 1% 10% 5% 18% 3% 8% 5% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q43. Which statement is closer to your opinion?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Foreign trade is
more of an

opportunity for
economic growth

through increased U. 269 138D 72D 59 155F 105 53 74 82 61 180 89K 77 85 108MN 95 75 61PQ 37 98U 47 1100
S. exports. 54% 63% 54% 41% 63% 43% 55% 55% 53% 53% 50% 64% 48% 50% 63% 48% 50% 67% 60% 61% 40% 57%

Foreign trade is
more of a threat to

the economy through 146 55 43 48 68 79 27 39 49 32 116 30 50 50 46 64 46 19 17 42 48TV 50

increased imports. 29% 25% 32% 33% 28% 32% 28% 29% 32% 27% 32% 22% 31% 29% 27% 33% 31% 21% 27% 26% 41% 26%

Don't know 85 27 20 38BC 22 61E 15 22 24 23 64 21 330 360 16 38 29 10 8 21 22 31
17% 12% 15% 26% 9% 25% 16% 17% 16% 20% 18% 15% 21% 21% % 19% 19% 12% 12% 13% 19% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



Drugs/ Affor-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

38
47%

22
27%

22L

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q43. Which statement is closer to your opinion?
-—-- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- ployed --—-————-—-- Home- Add-
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic-
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M)

Foreign trade is
more of an
opportunity for
economic growth
through increased U. 269 78 190 86 144 36 1431 31 22 102K 120 139 45
S. exports. 54% 57% 53% 49% 56% 58% 57% 56% 40% 67% 47% 57% 52%
Foreign trade is
more of a threat to
the economy through 146 44 100 61 71 13 67 18 21 31 96J 68 26
increased imports. 29% 32% 28% 35% 28% 21% 27% 32% 39% 20% 37% 28% 31%
Don't know 85 14 70B 27 41 13 39 7 11 20 40 36 15

17% 10% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 12% 20% 13% 16% 15% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

26%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

215
100%
(©)

139P
65%

48
22%

28
13%

257
100%
(P)

123
48%

910
35%

44
17%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

159R
59%

70
26%

41
15%

226
100%
(R)

107
47%

76
34%

43
19%

151
100%
(S)

1040v
69%

Pl RN
N O
o

oo

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

62
100%
(T)

————— Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR

105
100%
(U)

52
50%

37s
36%

16
15%

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18

Q43. Which statement is closer to your opinion?

-24,

2024

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

kers

loyers Know

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tunity Threat Know

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Foreign trade is
more of an
opportunity for
economic growth
through increased U. 269 204C 130 113C 104 129G 130
S. exports. 54% 55% 47% 58% 54% 64% 46%
Foreign trade is
more of a threat to
the economy through 146 107 94B 52 57 46 94F
increased imports. 29% 29% 34% 27% 30% 23% 33%
Don't know 85 62 55 30 30 28 57
17% 17% 20% 16% 16% 14% 20%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
57 206H
39% 61%
621 81
42% 24%
29 52
19% 15%

018:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
112K 93
64% 45%
33 83J
19% 40%
29 33
17% 16%

103
100%
(L)

56
55%

28
27%

19
18%

336
100%
(™)

189N
56%

104
31%

43
13%

Smwht NAA
62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)
24 102
39% 43%
15 98P
24% 41%
23LM 36
37% 15%

228
100%
(P)

1560
69%

43
19%

28
12%

269 146 85
100% 100% 100%
Q) (R) (S)
269RS - -
100%

- 14608 -

100%
- - 850R
100%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q43. Which statement is closer to your opinion?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Foreign trade is
more of an

opportunity for
economic growth

through increased U. 269 70E 119E 66CE 14 941 104 621 9
S. exports. 54% 57% 51% 66% 31% 59% 51% 58% 31%

Foreign trade is
more of a threat to

the economy through 146 42 68 24 12 45 58 34 9

increased imports. 29% 34% 29% 24% 28% 28% 28% 32% 30%

Don't know 85 11 46BD 9 18BCD 20 43H 11 11FH
17% % 20% 9% 40% 13% 21% 10% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q44. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if foreign countries increased tariffs—that is,
taxes or fees—on products that the United States exports?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= S e e
land mette Of Wo- ——————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 61 32C 9 20 37 22 10 23 17 9 40 20 26 16 19 27 15 10 8 18 21 20
12% 15% 7% 13% 15% 9% 11% 17% 11% 8% 11% 15% 16% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 11% 18% 10%

Very positive 16 8 2 6 11 4 3 8 4 1 10 6 5 6 5 5 2 6 3 6 3 7
3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% % 3% % 3% 3% % 6% 5% 4% 2% 3%

Somewhat positive 45 25 7 13 26 18 8 16 14 8 30 15 21N 9 15 21 14 5 5 12 18Tv 13
9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 7% % 12% 9% 7% 8% 11% 13% 6% 9% 11% 9% 5% 9% 7% 16% 7%

Equally positive and 105 44 23 38 54 50 18 34 35 18 68 37 41 36 28 60QRS 22 15 8 35 24 34
negative 21% 20% 17% 26% 22% 20% 19% 25% 23% 16% 19% 26% 26% 21% 16% 31% 15% 16% 12% 22% 21% 18%

Total negative 260 112 88BD 61 134 119 45 59 84 73H 197 64 63 86 111MN 72 94p 50P 44p 89 56 105
52% 51% 65% 42% 55% 49% 48% 44% 54% 63% 55% 45% 39% 51% 65% 37% 63% 55% 72% 55% 48% 55%

Somewhat negative 162 72 57D 33 76 80 27 36 51 48H 122 40 31 58M 73M 39 55P 36P 32P 53 36 67
32% 33% 42% 23% 31% 33% 29% 26% 33% 42% 34% 28% 19% 34% 43% 20% 37% 40% 53% 33% 31% 35%

Very negative 98 40 31 27 58 39 18 23 33 25 75 24 32 28 38 33 39 14 12 36 20 38
20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 16% 19% 17% 21% 21% 21% 17% 20% 17% 22% 17% 26% 15% 19% 22% 17% 20%

Don't know 74 32 15 27 19 53E 22 18 19 15 55 19 300 320 12 39s 18 168 1 19 16 33
15% 15% 11% 18% % 22% 23% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 19% 19% % 19% 12% 18% 2% 12% 13% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q44. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if foreign countries increased tariffs—that is,
taxes or fees—on products that the United States exports?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql10:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 —-----

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed —-—--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) ()] (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 61 27C 34 28 25 6 41 5 4 21 32 28 18LN 4 31 30 33 28 24 7 8 21
12%  19% 9% 16% 10% 10% 16% 9% 6% 14% 12% 12% 21% 4% 14% 11% 12% 12% 16% 11% 8% 14%

Very positive 16 7 9 8 4 3 14 - 2 10K 5 10 6 1 10 6 9 7 6 4 3 3
3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% % % 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2%

Somewhat positive 45 20C 25 20 21 3 27 5 1 10 26 18 13LN 3 21 24 24 21 18 3 6 18
9% 15% 7% 12% 8% % 11% 9% 3% 7% 10% 8% 14% 4% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 5% 12%

Equally positive and 105 36 69 48E 46 10 50 16 15 27 53 51 18 22 48 55 47 57 24 238UV 22 33
negative 21%  26% 19% 27% 18% 16% 20% 28% 28% 18% 21% 21% 21% 27% 22% 21% 17% 25% 16% 38% 21% 22%
Total negative 260 59 199B 72 156D 31 130H 19 25 93 132 134 38 43 120 130 162R 98 97TV 22 60T 70
52% 43% 55% 42% 61% 52% 52% 34% 47% 61% 52% 55% 44% 52% 56% 51% 60% 43% 64% 36% 57% 46%

Somewhat negative 162 32 127B 43 103D 16 85H 8 15 53 88 88 25 22 72 81 110R 52 62TV 9 43TV 39
32% 24% 35% 25% 40% 26% 34% 14% 28% 35% 34% 36% 29% 27% 33% 32% 41% 23% 41% 15% 41% 25%

Very negative 98 27 72 30 53 16 45 11 10 40 45 45 13 21 48 49 52 46 35 13 17 31
20% 19% 20% 17% 21% 26% 18% 20% 19% 26% 18% 19% 15% 25% 22% 19% 19% 21% 23% 21% 16% 21%
Don't know 74 15 58 25 29 14 28 16G 10 12 4003 29 12 14 17 430 28 430 7 9S 158 288
15% 11% 16% 15% 11% 23% 11% 29% 19% % 15% 12% 14% 17% % 17% 10% 19% % 15% 14% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q44. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be
taxes or fees—on products that the United States exports?

Cost
of

Total Housing eries

Groc-

positive or

negative if foreign countries increased tariffs—that is,

Q18:
Impressi
-- Kotek

on

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive ti

ve

kers

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

Total 500 373
100% 100%

(B)

Total positive 61 38
12% 10%

Very positive 16 9
% 2%

Somewhat positive 45 29
9% 8%

Equally positive and 105 72
negative 21% 19%
Total negative 260 204C
52% 55%
Somewhat negative 162 134C
32% 36%

Very negative 98 71
20% 19%

Don't know 74 59
15% 16%

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
35 20 17 31 30
13% 10% 9% 15% 11%
8 3 4 11 5
% 1% 2% 5% 2%
27 17 12 20 25
10% 9% 6% 10% 9%
71BD 32 44 39 61
25% 16% 23% 19% 22%
122 111cC 106C 111 143
44% 57% 55% 54% 51%
69 67C 74C 67 92
25% 34% 38% 33% 33%
54 44 32 44 50
19% 23% 17% 21% 18%
51 33 25 23 47
18% 17% 13% 11% 17%
HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
281 33
19% 10%
8 8
5% 2%
201 25
14% 7%
401 62
27% 18%
57 196H
39% 58%
37 124H
25% 36%
20 72
14% 21%
22 49
15% 14%

174
100%
(J)

25
14%

9

I3
S

16
9%

39
22%

95
54%

55
32%

40
23%

16

3
S

209
100%
(K)

27
13%

5

I3
S

22
10%

42
20%

108
52%

70
34%

37
18%

32
15%

103
100%
(L)

13N
13%

6
6%

7
7%

21
20%

62
60%

39
38%

23
23%

7

3
S

336
100%
™)

46N
14%

9
3%

37N
11%

72
22%

171
51%

105
31%

67
20%

46
14%

Smwht NAA
62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1 38
2% 16%
- 12
5%
1 26
2% 11%
12 49
20% 21%
27 117
44% 50%
19 71
31% 30%
8 46
13% 19%
211M 32
35% 13%

228
100%
(P)

21
9%

3
2%

18
8%

50
22%

129
57%

80
35%

49
21%

27
12%

269
100%
(Q)

38S
14%

11
4%

28S
10%

48
18%

161RS
60%

99
37%

61
23%

22

3
S

146
100%
(R)

208
14%

5
3%

16S
11%

37
26%

69
47%

43
29%

27
18%

19
13%

85
100%
(S)

2
2%

2%

20
24%

31
36%

20
24%

10
12%

320R
38%

150



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q44. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if foreign countries increased tariffs—that is,
taxes or fees—on products that the United States exports?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline

Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Total positive 61 21E 27 12 0 231 23 15 -
12% 17% 12% 12% 1% 14% 11% 14%
Very positive 16 5 8 3 - 7 3 5 -
3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5%
Somewhat positive 45 16 19 9 0 15 20 9 -
9% 13% 8% 9% 1% 10% 10% 8%
Equally positive and 105 22 59 16 8 40 42 20 3
negative 21% 18% 26% 16% 18% 25% 21% 19% 10%
Total negative 260 66 110 67CE 18 82 101 65 12
52% 53% 47% 67% 40% 52% 49% 60% 43%
Somewhat negative 162 42 72 37 11 51 68 38 5
32% 34% 31% 37% 25% 32% 33% 35% 17%
Very negative 98 23 38 30C 7 31 33 27 8
20% 19% 16% 31% 15% 19% 16% 25% 26%
Don't know 74 14 36D 5 18BCD 14 38FH 8 13FGH
15% 12% 16% % 41% 9% 19% 7% 46%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
151



Q45 withheld

152



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q45A. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if the United States increased tariffs -
that is, taxes or fees - on products imported into the country?

Base: Valid respondents

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------—-—----- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age 0 —mm———————- H.S. = s o
land mette Of WOo= ——————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ BAlone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 425 191 108 127 222 192 88 118 136 82 304 121 139 139 146 166 129 75 54 138 93 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 115 55 27 33 68 46 22 35 40 18 86 29 43 31 41 45 37 19 14 29 38TV 44
27% 29% 25% 26% 31% 24% 25% 30% 30% 21% 28% 24% 31% 22% 28% 27% 29% 25% 26% 21% 41% 26%

Very positive 32 11 9 11 20 12 7 12 10 4 25 6 12 13 7 11 11 4 6 11 9 10
7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 11% 8% 10% 6%

Somewhat positive 83 44 18 21 48 35 15 24 30 14 61 23 31 18 35N 34 26 15 8 18 29T 33
20% 23% 17% 17% 22% 18% 17% 20% 22% 17% 20% 19% 22% 13% 24% 20% 20% 20% 16% 13% 32% 20%

Equally positive and 95 39 22 34 50 43 20 22 34 19 66 29 35 33 27 46 27 12 11 35 15 36
negative 22% 20% 21% 27% 23% 23% 23% 19% 25% 23% 22% 24% 25% 23% 18% 27% 21% 16% 20% 25% 16% 22%
Total negative 154 72 43 39 91 60 28 44 49 33 110 44 36 57M 61M 48 50 29 27P 590 25 60

36% 38% 40% 31% 41% 31% 32% 37% 36% 41% 36% 36% 25% 41% 42% 29% 39% 39% 50% 43% 27% 36%

Somewhat negative 94 43 27 24 54 39 14 26 31 23 79L 16 22 40M 33 29 30 17 18 39 23 29
22% 23% 25% 19% 24% 20% 16% 22% 23% 28% 26% 13% 15% 28% 22% 18% 24% 22% 33% 28% 24% 17%

Very negative 60 29 16 15 37 21 14 18 18 10 31 29K 14 18 28M 18 20 13 9 210 2 300
14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% 13% 10% 24% 10% 13% 19% 11% 15% 17% 17% 15% 3% 18%

Don't know 61 25 15 21 13 43E 18 17 13 12 42 19 26 19 17 28S 15 158 2 14 14 27
14% 13% 14% 17% 6% 22% 21% 15% 10% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 12% 17% 12% 20% 4% 10% 16% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
153



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q45A. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if the United States increased tariffs -
that is, taxes or fees - on products imported into the country?

Base: Valid respondents

---- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql10:0regon Ql2:Personal ----—--— Q10 + Q12 —————-

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed -——=--—-—--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 425 119 302 145 215 56 213 51 46 134 214 209 77 68 190 211 231 192 134 55 83 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 115 39 73 49 54 11 63 13 12 32 69 49 21 9 42 700 62 53 33 8 26 44T
27% 33% 24% 34% 25% 19% 29% 26% 27% 24% 32% 23% 28% 13% 22% 33% 27% 28% 25% 15% 31% 34%

Very positive 32 7 22 15 13 3 17 5 1 8 20 12 4 3 12 16 17 15 10 2 4 12
7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% % 3% 6% 9% 6% % % 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Somewhat positive 83 32C 51 34 40 7 45 9 11 24 49 37 17 6 29 540 45 38 24 6 22 32T
20% 27% 17% 24% 19% 13% 21% 17% 24% 18% 23% 18% 22% 9% 15% 25% 20% 20% 18% 11% 26% 25%

Equally positive and 95 26 69 34 49 11 45 10 12 23 47 52 17 16 45 47 48 46 29 16 18 29
negative 22% 22% 23% 24% 23% 20% 21% 21% 26% 17% 22% 25% 22% 24% 24% 22% 21% 24% 21% 29% 22% 23%

Total negative 154 37 118 46 86 19 84 14 15 68K 64 79 27 33 83P 59 91 63 61UV 22 23 35
36% 31% 39% 32% 40% 35% 39% 28% 32% 51% 30% 38% 35% 49% 43% 28% 39% 33% 45% 40% 28% 28%

Somewhat negative 94 20 74 28 55 8 55H 5 8 39 41 49 13 17 46 39 62R 32 37 9 18 21
22% 17% 24% 19% 26% 15% 26% 10% 17% 29% 19% 24% 17% 25% 24% 19% 27% 17% 28% 17% 22% 17%

Very negative 60 16 44 18 31 11 28 9 7 29K 23 29 14 16 37P 19 29 31 24U 130 5 14
14%  14% 14% 12% 14% 20% 13% 18% 15% 22% 11% 14% 18% 24% 19% % 13% 16% 18% 24% % 11%

Don't know 61 17 43 15 27 15DE 21 13G 7 10 343 29 12 10 20 35 30 30 11 8 15 20
14% 15% 14% 10% 13% 26% 10% 25% 15% 8% 16% 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 13% 16% 8% 15% 19% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q45A. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if the United States increased tariffs -
that is, taxes or fees - on products imported into the country?

Base: Valid respondents

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: TIllegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration - ——————————————-—-——-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —-—=-=-—-—--n - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 425 318 231 175 160 178 236 121 292 154 165 81 292 53 191 205 232 121 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 115 81 67 41 53BD 38 73 501 64 39 57 19 89N 6 70P 44 56S 530S 5
27% 26% 29% 23% 33% 21% 31% 41% 22% 25% 34% 24% 31% 12% 37% 21% 24% 44% 7%
Very positive 32 24 15 13 14 10 20 13 19 12 13 3 28 1 18 13 9 21QS 1
% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 4% 10% 2% 9% 7% 4% 17% 2%
Somewhat positive 83 57 51 28 39B 28 54 381 44 27 43 16 61 5 52P 30 478 328 4
20% 18% 22% 16% 24% 16% 23% 31% 15% 17% 26% 20% 21% 10% 27% 15% 20% 26% 6%
Equally positive and 95 64 58B 32 37 45 49 27 66 35 35 16 68 12 45 41 42 350 18
negative 22% 20% 25% 18% 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 23% 21% 19% 23% 22% 24% 20% 18% 29% 25%
Total negative 154 120CE 71 82BCE 47 82G 68 29 120H 66 52 38N 103 13 54 900 110RS 23 20
36% 38% 31% 47% 29% 46% 29% 24% 41% 43% 31% 47% 35% 25% 28% 44% 47% 19% 29%
Somewhat negative 94 78C 41 45 30 45 48 18 76H 37 39 24 61 9 41 49 66RS 18 11
22% 25% 18% 26% 19% 25% 20% 15% 26% 24% 24% 30% 21% 17% 22% 24% 28% 15% 15%
Very negative 60 42 29 36BCE 17 37G 20 10 44 29K 12 14 41 4 13 420 44R 6 10R
14% 13% 13% 21% 10% 21% 8% 8% 15% 19% 7% 17% 14% % % 20% 19% 5% 14%
Don't know 61 52 35 20 23 13 46F 15 42 14 21 8 32 221IM 22 29 24 10 28QR
14% 16% 15% 12% 14% 7% 19% 13% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 41% 11% 14% 10% 8% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q45A. Do you think the overall impact on the American economy would be positive or negative if the United States increased tariffs -

that is, taxes or fees - on products imported into the country?
Base: Valid respondents

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 425 102 194 91 38 134 174 95 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Total positive 115 33 47 29 5 35 43 34 3
27% 33% 24% 32% 14% 26% 25% 36% 15%
Very positive 32 7 12 10 3 5 13 13F 1
7% 6% 6% 11% 8% 4% 8% 13% 3%
Somewhat positive 83 27E 35 19 2 29 30 22 3
20% 26% 18% 21% 6% 22% 17% 23% 12%
Equally positive and 95 24 50 13 8 34 39 19 3
negative 22% 23% 26% 15% 21% 26% 22% 20% 14%
Total negative 154 32 63 43C 16 53 55 39 7
36% 32% 32% 47% 41% 39% 32% 41% 30%
Somewhat negative 94 24 37 23 10 331 421 18 1
22% 23% 19% 25% 27% 25% 24% 19% 4%
Very negative 60 9 26 20B 5 19 13 22G 6G
14% % 13% 22% 14% 14% % 23% 26%
Don't know 61 13 34D 5 9D 12 37FH 3 9FH
14% 13% 18% 6% 24% 9% 21% 3% 41%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q46. Which of the following do you think is most likely to happen if the United States enacted policies to make it more difficult and costly
for foreign countries to sell their products to Americans?

Total

Foreign countries
would agree to
negotiate trade
deals that are more
favorable to the
United States.

Foreign countries
would retaliate by
enacting their own
policies that would
make it more
difficult and costly
for the United
States to sell
products abroad.

Don't know

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State

500
100%

132
26%

293
59%

75
15%

220
100%
(B)

56
25%

130
59%

34
15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

84
62%

16
12%

145
100%
(D)

79
54%

25
17%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Gender
——————————— Age
O ——————m———
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
244 245 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
67 65 24 35 46
27% 27% 25% 26% 30%
150 132 57 78 91
61% 54% 60% 58% 59%
28 47E 14 22 18
11% 19% 15% 17% 12%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Education
Ethnicity ----—-——----------—- Income Party
——————————— H.S. P
White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
27 96 36 46 50 36 62 39 19 13 33 43T 50
24% 27% 25% 29% 30% 21% 31% 26% 20% 21% 20% 37% 26%
68 204 89 86 89 118MN 106 87 53 47pPQ 110U 51 115U
59% 57% 64% 54% 52% 69% 54% 58% 58% 77% 68% 44% 60%
20 60 15 28 310 16 308 248 208 1 19 23 26
18% 17% 11% 17% 18% 9% 15% 16% 22% 2% 12% 19% 14%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q46. Which of the following do you think is most likely to happen if the United States enacted policies to make it more difficult and costly
for foreign countries to sell their products to Americans?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql10:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 —-----

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed —-—--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) ()] (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Foreign countries
would agree to
negotiate trade
deals that are more

favorable to the 132 43 86 51 69 11 64 19 12 27 83J 54 21 14 54 75 65 66 37 16 25 50

United States. 26% 31% 24% 30% 27% 18% 26% 34% 23% 18% 33% 22% 24% 17% 25% 29% 24% 29% 25% 26% 24% 33%

Foreign countries

would retaliate by

enacting their own

policies that would

make it more

difficult and costly

for the United

States to sell 293 76 218 95 156 40 158 27 30 116K 135 154 52 54 137 139 169 123 99v 37 62 77

products abroad. 59% 55% 61% 55% 61% 65% 63% 49% 56% 76% 53% 63% 60% 66% 64% 54% 62% 54% 65% 59% 59% 51%

Don't know 75 18 56 27 30 10 28 10 12G 10 38J 34 14 14 24 43 37 37 15 9 18 25
15% 13% 16% 16% 12% 16% 11% 17% 22% 6% 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 17% 14% 16% 10% 15% 17% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q46. Which of the following do you think is most likely to happen if the United States enacted policies to make it more difficult and costly
for foreign countries to sell their products to Americans?

Q40:

kers

Job Market Q42:

Power

Illegal

Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

Q43:

Foreign Trade

Don't

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Total Housing eries Rate tive tive
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Foreign countries
would agree to
negotiate trade
deals that are more
favorable to the 132 91 72 45 53 45 83
United States. 26% 24% 26% 23% 28% 22% 30%
Foreign countries
would retaliate by
enacting their own
policies that would
make it more
difficult and costly
for the United
States to sell 293 220 156 121 112 135G 150
products abroad. 59% 59% 56% 62% 58% 66% 54%
Don't know 75 61 51 30 27 23 48
15% 16% 18% 15% 14% 11% 17%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
581 73
39% 22%
59 225H
40% 66%
301 42
20% 12%

Q18:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (X)
41 67
23% 32%
116K 108
67% 52%
17 34
10% 16%

103
100%
(L)

35
34%

336
100%
™)

83
25%

205
61%

48
14%

Smwht NAA
62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)
13 73

22% 31%

29 129
47% 55%

19LM 34
31% 14%

228
100%
(P)

52
23%

1510
66%

26
11%

269
100%
(Q)

708
26%

169
63%

30
11%

146
100%
(R)

51s
35%

78
53%

17
11%

85
100%
(S)

10
12%

46
54%

290R
34%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q46. Which of the following do you think is most likely to happen if the United
for foreign countries to sell their products to Americans?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline

Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Foreign countries
would agree to
negotiate trade
deals that are more

States enacted policies to make it more difficult and costly

favorable to the 132 38 57 30 7 471 54T 28 2

United States. 26% 30% 25% 30% 15% 30% 26% 26% 8%

Foreign countries

would retaliate by

enacting their own

policies that would

make it more

difficult and costly

for the United

States to sell 293 74 137 59 23 99 114 64 16

products abroad. 59% 60% 59% 60% 53% 62% 56% 60% 55%

Don't know 75 12 39 10 14BCD 13 36F 15 11FGH
15% 10% 17% 10% 32% 8% 18% 14% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q47. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:

Your local public schools

Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-—----—-

land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State Men

65+ Alone

Income

S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K S100K $150K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

A (4) 31 16 4 11 13 18
6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7%

B (3) 121 55 24 41 62 55
24% 25% 18% 28% 26% 22%

C (2) 170 72 50 48 86 79
34% 33% 37% 33% 35% 32%

D (1) 79 41D 27D 12 36 42
16% 19% 20% 8% 15% 17%

E (0) 46 13 18B 15 24 22
% % 13% 10% 10% 9%

Don't know 53 22 12 18 23 29
11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 12%

Mean base 447 198 123 127 221 215

89% 90% 91% 88% 91% 88%

Mean 2.0 2.1C 1.8 2.2Cc 2.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

3
3%

17
18%

32
34%

16
17%

16J
17%

11
12%

84
88%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

9
7%

32
24%

49
37%

19
14%

12
9%

14
10%

121
90%

2.1G

TUOV

155
100%
(1)

13
9%

40
26%

50
32%

23
15%

11
7%

17
11%

138
89%

2.2G

115
100%
(J)

6
5%

32
28%

39
34%

21
18%

7

3

g

10
9%

105
91%

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
POC Or < Coll

360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(X) (L) (M) (N) (0)
22 9 10 11 10
6% % 6% 7% 6%

96 25 31 44 46
27% 18% 19% 26% 27%
106 65K 63N 46 62
29% 46% 39% 27% 36%
54 25 26 28 25
15% 18% 16% 17% 15%
35 10 16 210 9
10% % 10% 12% %
47L 5 14 20 19
13% 4% 9% 12% 11%
313 135K 146 150 151
87% 96% 91% 88% 89%
2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2

198
100%
(P)

13
6%

45
23%

56
28%

37
19%

21
11%

26
13%

172
87%

150
100%
Q)

8

3

°

33
22%

55
37%

24
16%

14

<

]

15
10%

135
90%

91
100%
(R)

4
5%

22
24%

40P
44%

9
10%
6

3

]

10
11%

82
89%

61
100%
(S)

5
9%

22
36%

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
16l 117 192
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
19uv 5 7
12% 4% %
46 26 45
28% 23% 23%
50 35 74
31% 30% 38%
23 17 32
14% 15% 17%
[ 21TV 14
4% 18% %
18 12 21
11% 10% 11%
144 104 171
89% 90% 89%
2.30V 1.8 2.0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

202

4

Q47. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system
Your local public schools

---- Employment ----- 08:

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction

In HH Some- ployed -—--—-————-—--

————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X)

A (4) 31 11 18 14 16 1 17 1 4 19K 8
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 1% 7% % % 12% %

B (3) 121 41 79 33 75D 13 71 10 11 54K 49
24% 30% 22% 19% 29% 22% 28% 18% 21% 35% 19%

Cc (2) 170 42 129 57 88 24 84 19 19 50 94
34% 30% 36% 33% 34% 39% 33% 35% 35% 33% 37%
D (1) 79 23 56 26 43 7 38 12 4 14 500
16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 11% 15% 21% % 9% 19%
E (0) 46 15 29 16 18 11E 22 7 8 - 38J
s 11% % 9% % 19% 9% 13% 14% 15%

Don't know 53 5 48B 28E 16 4 18 6 8 16 17
11% 3% 13% 16% 6% 7% 7% 11% 15% 10% 7%

Mean base 447 132C 311 146 240D 56 231 49 47 137 239
89% 97% 87% 84% 94% 93% 93% 89% 85% 90% 93%

Mean 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1F 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0 2.6K 1.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Home-
less- ic-
ness

243
100%
(L)

15
6%

63
26%

87
36%

32
13%

18
8%

27
11%

216
89%

2.1M

in Oregon:

tion

87
100%
(M)

o
]

22
25%

33
38%

12
14%

11
13%
9%

79
91%

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
Add-

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

1
2%

25
30%

29
36%

10
13%

6

%

©

10
12%

72
88%

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(0)

20P
9%

70P
33%

72
33%

25
12%
7

3%

21
10%

195
90%

2.4p

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

7
3%

46
18%

92
36%

510
20%

390
15%

22
9%

235
91%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
(Q)

20
8%

74
27%

92
34%

42
16%

16
6%

24
9%

246
91%

2.2R

226
100%
(R)

10
5%

47
21%

76
34%

37
16%

28Q
13%

27
12%

199
88%

1.9

Q10 + Q12

Good Good Poor

OR

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

16UV
11%

520V
35%

50
33%

18
12%

3
2%

12
8%

139
92%

62
100%
(T)

4
7%

18
29%

21
34%
7
12%

3
4%

9
14%

53
86%

105
100%
(U)

40
38%

23
22%

13s
12%

7
7%

97
93%

2.40V 2.30V 1.7

Poor
OR
Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

6
4%

27
18%

52
34%

27
18%

26ST
17%

14
10%

138
90%

1.7



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q47. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education

Your local public schools

Total

F (0)

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

Groc-

Total Housing eries

500
100%

31

o
°

121
24%

170
34%

79
16%

46

o
°

53
11%

447
89%

373
100%
(B)

18

o
g

93
25%

130
35%

54
14%

35

3

42
11%

331
89%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(€)

15
5%

63
23%

94
34%

50
18%

28
10%

29
10%

250
90%

196
100%
(D)

14
7%

53
27%

60
31%

28
14%

13
7%

28
14%

169
86%

2.2E

HI,

Rate

192
100%
(E)

9
5%

42
22%

58
30%

36
19%

25D
13%

22
11%

170
89%

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
16 13
8% 5%
65G 54
32% 19%
71 94
35% 34%
24 53
12% 19%
3 41F
% 15%
25 24
12% 9%
179 256
88% 91%
2.4G 1.8

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:

Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-

tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)

9 21
6% 6%

33 88
22% 26%

40 125
27% 37%

25 50
17% 15%
30T 14
20% %

11 42
8% 12%

136 298
92% 88%
1.8 2.2H

system in Oregon:

018: Q40:
Impression

Job Mar
Power

ket Q42:
Immig

Illegal
ration

-- Kotek -- ———m--——-----—-mm

Posi- Nega- Work-
tive tive kers

174 209 103

100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
17K 6 8
10% % 8%

55K 41 35N
32% 20% 34%

62 72 27
36% 34% 26%

19 483 18
11% 23% 18%

2 26J 10
1% 13% 10%

18 16 4
10% 8% 4%

156 193 99N
90% 92% 96%

2.4K 1.8 2.1

Emp-

336
100%
™)

16
5%

78
23%

124
37%

51
15%

32

3

]

35
10%

301N
90%

228
100%
(P)

17
7%

60
26%

85
37%

32
14%

11
5%

24
10%

Know Smwht NAA
62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)
6 14
10% 6%
8 56
14% 24%
19 79
32% 34%
10 40
17% 17%
4 31P

% 13%
141M 16
22% 7%
48 219

78% 93%

204
90%

2.20

Q43: Foreign Trade

269
100%
(Q)

17
6%

70
26%

93
35%

46
17%

21
8%

23
9%

246
91%

146
100%
(R)

13s
9%

31
21%

50
34%

19
13%

16
11%

17
12%

129
88%

Don't

85
100%
(S)

1
1%

20
24%

27
32%

15
17%

9
10%

13
15%

72
85%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q47. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:

Your local public schools

Q52: Population 053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

A (4) 31 8 14 4 5 13 12 5 1
6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 4% 3%

B (3) 121 31 55 27 8 45H 57H 15 4
24% 25% 24% 27% 18% 28% 28% 14% 13%
C (2) 170 48E 80 35 9 50 66 49FGI 5
34% 39% 34% 35% 19% 31% 32% 46% 19%
D (1) 79 15 49D 10 6 17 44F 14 5
16% 12% 21% 10% 14% 11% 21% 13% 16%
F (0) 46 11 16 11 8C 16G 8 16G 4G
% % % 11% 17% 10% % 15% 15%
Don't know 53 11 19 13 9C 18 17 8 9FGH

11% 9% 8% 13% 21% 12% 8% 7% 33%

Mean base 447 112 213E 87 35 1411 1881 991 19
89% 91% 92% 87% 79% 88% 92% 93% 67%

Mean 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.1H 2.1H 1.8 1.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:

Oregon's public schools

Port- Willa- Rest -—------
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State Men

65+

Total 500 220 135 145 244
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

A (4) 17 7 2 7 12
3% 3% 2% 5% 5%

B (3) 90 39 19 33 50
18% 18% 14% 23% 20%

C (2) 179 88D 51 40 83
36% 40% 38% 28% 34%

D (1) 103 46 34 23 49
21% 21% 25% 16% 20%

F (0) 48 15 17 16 28
10% % 12% 11% 12%

Don't know 64 25 13 26 23

13% 11% 10% 18% 10%

Mean base 436 195 122 119 221F
87% 89% 90% 82% 90%

Mean 1.8 1.9 1.6 1.9¢c 1.9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

245
100%
(F)

5
2%

38
15%

96
39%

47
19%

19
8%

40E
16%

205
84%

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

4
4%

21
22%

30
32%

20
21%

9

S

S

12
12%

83
88%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

6
4%

22
16%

51
38%

29
21%

14
10%

14
10%

121
90%

TUOV

155
100%
(1)

4
3%

26
17%

53
34%

32
21%

12
8%

27
17%

128
83%

115
100%
(J)

3
3%

21
18%

45
39%

22
19%

12
11%

11
10%

104
90%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(X) (L)
6 11K
% 8%
68 22
19% 16%
122 58
34% 41%
67 35
19% 25%
39 9
11% %
58L 5
16% 4%
302 135K
84% 96%
1.8 1.9

50R

Education
————————————————— Income
H.S.
Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
7 3 6 10 2 -
5% 2% 3% 5% % 8%
360 31 22 40 18 22Q 9
23% 18% 13% 20% 12% 24% 15%
51 61 67 61 60 39 19
32% 36% 40% 31% 40% 43% 31%
33 29 41 36 36 15 16
20% 17% 24% 18% 24% 16% 26%
18 19 11 22 14 4 7
11% 11% 6% 11% 10% % 11%
16 26 23 28 19 11 6
10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 9%
144 144 147 170 130 81 56
90% 85% 87% 86% 87% 88% 91%
1.9 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.7 2.00 1.8

Party

NAV/

Dem Rep Other

16l 117 192
100% 100% 100%

(T) (U) (V)

7 3 3
4% 2% %

39U 15 31
24% 13% 16%

61 36 74
38% 31% 38%

29 28 38
18% 24% 20%
5 23TV 18T
% 19% %

22 12 28
13% 10% 15%

140 105 163
87% 90% 85%
2.10vV 1.5 1.8U0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system

Oregon's public schools

---- Employment ----- 08:

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Em- Direction

In HH Some- ployed -—--—-————-—--

————————— thing Emp- ployed Right Wrong

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X)

A (4) 17 6 10 10 5 1 10 3 2 8K 4
3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% % 5% % 6% %

B (3) 90 28 62 30 47 12 42 9 10 51K 25
18% 21% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17% 16% 19% 33% 10%

Cc (2) 179 52 127 59 99 18 100 16 18 53 93
36% 38% 35% 34% 39% 30% 40% 28% 34% 35% 36%
D (1) 103 34 69 32 55 15 58 14 8 17 68J
21% 25% 19% 18% 22% 25% 23% 26% 14% 11% 27%
F (0) 48 8 38 15 23 9 18 6 6 3 443
10% s 11% 9% 9% 15% % 11% 10% % 17%

Don't know 64 8 53B 28 27 4 21 8 10G 21 22
13% 6% 15% 16% 11% 7% 8% 14% 19% 14% 9%

Mean base 436 129C 306 146 229 56 2291 48 44 132 234
87% 94% 85% 84% 89% 93% 92% 86% 81% 86% 91%

Mean 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.9 2.3k 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Home-
less- ic-
ness

243
100%
(L)

10
4%

44
18%

89
37%

53
22%

17
7%

30
12%

212
88%

in Oregon:

Add-

tion

87
100%
(M)

<

]

19
21%

32
36%

15
18%

11
12%
8%

80
92%

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

16
20%

35
43%

11
14%

%

]

15
18%

67
82%

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(0)

7
3%

63P
29%

81
38%

30
14%

9

o

]

24
11%

191
89%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

9
4%

25
10%

93
36%

690
27%

380
15%

23
9%

234
91%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
(Q)

7
3%

54
20%

98
36%

56
21%

24
9%

32
12%

239
88%

226
100%
(R)

10
4%

36
16%

80
35%

47
21%

23
10%

31
14%

195
86%

1.8

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

4
3%

430V
29%

62
41%

20
13%

7
5%

14
9%

137
91%

62
100%
(T)

3
6%

200V
32%

17
28%

10
16%

1
1%

10
16%

52
84%

105
100%
(U)

3
3%

11
10%

34
32%

35ST
34%

16ST
16%

6
6%

99
94%

2.10v 2.30V 1.5

————— Q10 + Q12 —=———-
Good Good Poor Poor
OR OR OR

Good Poor

152
100%
(V)

o
S

14
9%

59
39%

34
22%

228T
15%

17
11%

135
89%

1.6



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Oregon's public schools

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: 040: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  ———-——=—=—————-————-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf-  -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- ——————-—---——-———om ————————— o An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

A (4) 17 8 8 6 3 10 5 8 9 8 3 8M 8 1 11 4 7 7 2
% % 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% % % 7% % 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%

B (3) 90 66 43 35 28 51G 35 25 64 48K 22 19 63 8 37 51 62RS 20 8
18% 18% 15% 18% 15% 25% 13% 17% 19% 27% 11% 19% 19% 13% 16% 22% 23% 13% 10%

Cc (2) 179 137 103 78 70 82 92 40 131H 70 70 35 123 21 77 87 90 52 37
36% 37% 37% 40% 36% 40% 33% 28% 39% 40% 33% 34% 37% 35% 33% 38% 34% 36% 44%

D (1) 103 74 63 31 43 27 T4F 32 68 19 65J 18 79N 6 56 44 56 35 11
21% 20% 23% 16% 23% 13% 26% 22% 20% 11% 31% 17% 24% 10% 24% 19% 21% 24% 13%

F (0) 48 33 28 10 18 4 43F 271 19 7 310 15 26 7 36P 11 28 12 7
10% % 10% 5% 9% % 15% 18% % % 15% 14% % 11% 15% 5% 10% % %
Don't know 64 54 34 35 29 29 32 14 49 22 18 8 37 19ILM 18 31 26 19 190
13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 11% 10% 15% 13% 8% 8% 11% 30% 8% 14% 10% 13% 22%

Mean base 436 319 246 162 163 174 249 132 290 152 191 95N 298N 43 217 197 243S 127 66
87% 85% 88% 82% 85% 86% 89% 90% 85% 87% 92% 92% 89% 70% 92% 86% 90% 87% 78%

Mean 1.8 1.8 1.8 2.0BCE 1.7 2.2G 1.5 1.7 1.9H 2.2K 1.5 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.7 2.00 1.9 1.8 1.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Oregon's public schools

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline

Don't Don't

Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

A (4) 17 5 6 4 1 9G 3 5 -

3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4%
B (3) 90 24 49 12 6 30 43 13 4
18% 19% 21% 12% 12% 19% 21% 12% 13%
C (2) 179 44 88 33 13 60 76 35 9
36% 36% 38% 34% 30% 38% 37% 32% 32%
D (1) 103 29 44 24 6 29 39 32 4
21% 23% 19% 24% 14% 18% 19% 30% 13%
F (0) 48 11 20 13 4 12 17 16 2
10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 15% 8%
Don't know 64 11 25 14 14BCD 19 27 8 10FGH

13% 9% 11% 14% 32% 12% 13% 7% 34%

Mean base 436 113E 208E 86E 30 1401 1781 1001 19
87% 91% 89% 86% 68% 88% 87% 93% 66%

Mean 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.8 2.0H 1.9H 1.6 1.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q49. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,
even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

Total

Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the
needs of all
students.

Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all
students.

Don't know

Port-
land

Willa-
mette

Total Metro Valley State Men

500
100%

163
33%

276
55%

61
12%

220
100%
(B)

73
33%

131D
60%

15
7%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135
100%
(C)

42
31%

80D
59%

14
10%

145 244
100% 100%
(D) (E)
48 95F

33% 39%

65 126
45% 51%

32BC 24
22% 10%

245
100%
(F)

67
27%

141
58%

37
15%

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

24
25%

64J
67%

8

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

37
28%

88J
65%

10
8%

TUOV

155
100%
(1)

52
33%

82J
53%

21
13%

65+

115
100%
(J)

50G
44%

43
37%

22H
19%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(X) (L)
H 121 42
34% 30%
194 82
54% 59%
44 16
12% 12%

Education

————————————————— Income

H.S.

Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
160 170 170 198 150 91 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
56 50 56 66 55 26 16
35% 30% 33% 33% 37% 28% 27%
82 100 94 111 74 55 37
51% 59% 56% 56% 49% 60% 60%
22 20 19 21 21 10 8
14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 14%

161
100%
(T)

48
30%

98U
60%

16
10%

117
100%
(U)

63T
54%

42
36%

11
10%

NAV/

192
100%
(V)

vV 45
23%

1170
61%

30
16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q49. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public

even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

---- Employment —----- 08:
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed -—--—-————-—--
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X)
Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the
needs of all 163 41 122 51 101DF 9 80 17 16 36 1073
students. 33% 30% 34% 29% 40% 15% 32% 30% 29% 24% 42%
Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all 276 87C 188 107E 121 45E 148 35 35 100K 123
students. 55% 64% 52% 62% 47% 73% 59% 63% 64% 66% 48%
Don't know 61 9 50B 16 33 7 21 4 4 16 26
12% 6% 14% 9% 13% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Home-
less- ic-
ness

243
100%
(L)

75
31%

140
58%

27
11%

Add-

tion

87
100%
(M)

education system,

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

N
oo
o°

56
68%

10
12%

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(0)

66
31%

126
58%

23
11%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

92
36%

139
54%

26
10%

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
(Q)

105R
39%

131
49%

34
13%

226
100%
(R)

57
25%

1420
63%

27
12%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

56T
37%

78
52%

17
11%

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR

Good Poor

62
100%
(T)

46SU0
75%

105
100%
(U)

46T
44%

49
47%

10
10%

Poor

152
100%
(V)

47T
31%

90
59%

16
11%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q49. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,
even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: 040: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  ———-——=—=—————-————-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the
needs of all 163 109D 89D 43 65D 47 111F 791 80 47 98J 48M 95 20 102p 60 92 52 19
students. 33% 29% 32% 22% 34% 23% 40% 54% 24% 27% 47% 47% 28% 33% 43% 26% 34% 36% 23%
Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all 276 226 156 122 109 134G 132 53 215H 106K 91 41 208LN 27 114 1460 164sS 76 37
students. 55% 60% 56% 62% 57% 66% 47% 36% 63% 61% 44% 40% 62% 44% 48% 64% 61% 52% 43%
Don't know 61 39 34 32BE 18 23 38 14 44 22 19 14 32 14M 20 22 13 190 29QR
12% 10% 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 10% 24% 9% 10% 5% 13% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q49. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,
even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline

Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the

needs of all 163 40 79 33 10 461 651 50FGI 2

students. 33% 33% 34% 33% 24% 29% 32% 46% 9%

Our K-12 schools

have a serious

funding problem;

there's simply not

enough money to meet

the needs of all 276 72 126 58 20 96 115 50 14

students. 55% 59% 54% 59% 44% 61% 56% 47% 50%

Don't know 61 11 28 8 14BCD 17 25 7 12FGH
12% 9% 12% 8% 32% 11% 12% 7% 41%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q50. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in high schools?
Students should...

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —mmm——————- H.S. = oo o
land mette Of Wo- ————————m——m— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- S$100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

not be allowed to
bring smartphones
into school 62 26 17 20 32 31

3 19G 20G 21G 44 18 20 17 25 22 23 9 9 24 17 20

buildings at all 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 3% 14% 13% 18% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 15% 9% 15% 15% 14% 10%
be required to turn
smartphones in while 96 47 17 32 40 55 1 28G 33G 33G 76 20 26 26 44N 35 23 22 16 26 30T 35
they are in school 19% 21% 13% 22% 17% 23% 1% 21% 21% 29% 21% 14% 16% 16% 26% 18% 15% 24% 26% 16% 26% 18%
be allowed to bring
smartphones to
school, but not use 111 54D 36D 20 58 52 18 34 31 28 86 25 32 36 43 33 36 28P 13 420 19 47
them 22% 25% 27% 14% 24% 21% 19% 25% 20% 25% 24% 18% 20% 21% 25% 17% 24% 31% 21% 26% 16% 25%
be allowed to use
smartphones in
school, but not 206 83 59 64 99 98 68HIJ 44 66J 28 140 66 700 860 50 91R 65 29 20 61 45 83
during class 41% 38% 44% 44% 40% 40% 72% 33% 43% 24% 39% 47% 44% 51% 29% 46% 44% 32% 33% 38% 39% 43%
be allowed to use
smartphones at all 15 7 3 4 8 6 4 5 5 1 5 10K 9 2 4 7 2 3 3 6 4 2
times % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1%
Don't know 10 3 2 5 7 3 - 5 1 4 9 1 3 2 5 80 1 1 - 3 1 4

2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% % * 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q50. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in high schools?
Students should...

---- Employment -----
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em-
In HH Some- Em- ployed

thing Emp-

ployed Not
Total Yes No Rent Own Else

Q8:
Direction

loyed Looking Looking Dir

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-

Drugs/ Affor-
Home-
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor
OR

Good Poor

Poor

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I

not be allowed to
bring smartphones
into school 62 10 51 24 32 6 32H 1 7H
buildings at all 12% % 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 1% 12%

be required to turn

smartphones in while 96 26 70 31F 64F 1 38 6 9

they are in school 19% 19% 19% 18% 25% 2% 15% 10% 16%

be allowed to bring

smartphones to

school, but not use 111 29 81 39 63 9 59 11 12

them 22% 21% 22% 22% 25% 14% 24% 20% 21%

be allowed to use

smartphones in

school, but not 206 64 140 73 85 43DE 109 33 25

during class 41% 47% 39% 42% 33% 71% 44% 60% 45%

be allowed to use

smartphones at all 15 6 9 3 9 1 7 4 2

times % 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3%

Don't know 10 2 8 5 3 1 4 1 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q50. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in high schools?

Students should.

Total

not be allowed to
bring smartphones
into school
buildings at all

be required to turn
smartphones in while
they are in school

be allowed to bring
smartphones to
school, but not use
them

be allowed to use
smartphones in
school, but not
during class

be allowed to use
smartphones at all
times

Don't know

Cost

Total Housing eries

Q40:

kers

Job Market

Power

Q42: Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

Q43: Foreign Trade

Don't

500
100%

2%

373
100%
(B)

41
11%

64
17%

79
21%

172
46%

NI N
o

oe°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

] columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive
279 196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
37 25 20 32 30
13% 13% 10% 16% 11%
49 39 37 35 58
17% 20% 19% 17% 21%
63 47 46 52 55
22% 24% 24% 26% 19%
115 78 79 74 128
41% 40% 41% 37% 46%
8 5 7 5 7
3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
7 2 2 4 3
3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
21 41
14% 12%
30 61
20% 18%
26 82
18% 24%
61 143
42% 42%
71 5
5% 2%
2 8
1% 2%

Q18:
Impression
-- Kotek
tive tive
174 209
100% 100%
(J) (K)
27 24
16% 11%
33 55
19% 26%
37 50
21% 24%
69 75
40% 36%
4 4
3% 2%
3 1
2% *

103
100%
(L)
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15%

24
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36%

e s
oo

oe
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q50. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in high schools?
Students should...

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

not be allowed to
bring smartphones

into school 62 28C 16 15C 4 30GH 17 10 6

buildings at all 12% 23% % 15% 8% 19% % % 20%

be required to turn

smartphones in while 96 22 49 17 7 25 39 24 7

they are in school 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 16% 19% 23% 25%

be allowed to bring

smartphones to

school, but not use 111 30 61E 16 4 39 50 20 2

them 22% 24% 26% 16% 9% 24% 25% 19% 8%

be allowed to use

smartphones in

school, but not 206 37 93 48B 29BC 60 88 45 12

during class 41% 30% 40% 48% 65% 38% 43% 42% 41%

be allowed to use

smartphones at all 15 5 8 2 - 4 5 7 -

times % 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6%

Don't know 10 2 6 2 1 1 5 2 2F
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q51. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in middle schools?
Students should...

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —mmm——————- H.S. = oo o
land mette Of Wo- ————————m——m— o White Grad Some Coll $50K- S$100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other
Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

not be allowed to
bring smartphones

into school 84 35 23 26 40 44 3 28G 23G 30G 66 18 28 24 32 32 22 19 11 37V 26V 18

buildings at all 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 3% 21% 15% 26% 18% 13% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 21% 18% 23% 22% 10%

be required to turn

smartphones in while 124 64C 24 35 56 67 12 32 42G 38G 93 31 31 42 51 38 35 27 24p 27 30 62T

they are in school 25% 29% 18% 24% 23% 27% 13% 24% 27% 33% 26% 22% 19% 25% 30% 19% 23% 30% 39% 17% 26% 33%

be allowed to bring

smartphones to

school, but not use 122 58 40D 25 59 62 23 33 40 26 88 34 37 42 44 477 38 27 11 49U 21 47

them 24% 26% 30% 17% 24% 25% 24% 25% 26% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 25% 30% 18% 30% 18% 24%

be allowed to use

smartphones in

school, but not 152 55 44 53B 77 67 55HIJ 33 48J 16 98 54K 590 560 37 69R 52R 17 14 43 33 59

during class 30% 25% 32% 37% 32% 27% 58% 24% 31% 14% 27% 38% 37% 33% 22% 35% 35% 19% 23% 27% 29% 31%

be allowed to use

smartphones at all 7 6 2 5 2 2 4 1 1 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 - 1 2 4v

times 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%

Don't know 11 3 2 6 7 4 - 6 1 4 10 1 3 4 5 90 1 1 - 3 2 5
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% % * 1% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q51. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in middle schools?
Students should...

---- Employment ----- Q8: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Q1l0:0regon Ql2:Personal —----—--— Q10 + Q12 —————-

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed -—--————-—-- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

not be allowed to
bring smartphones

into school 84 19 64 29 48 5 42H 1 10H 34 40 40 11 18 38 45 46 35 26 10 20 25

buildings at all 17% 14% 18% 17% 19% 9% 17% 2% 18% 22% 16% 17% 12% 22% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 17%

be required to turn

smartphones in while 124 26 98 35 83DF 6 54 9 11 36 70 66 24 14 56 60 92R 31 50TV 6 37TV 23

they are in school 25% 19% 27% 20% 32% 11% 22% 17% 20% 23% 27% 27% 28% 18% 26% 23% 34% 14% 33% 10% 35% 15%

be allowed to bring

smartphones to

school, but not use 122 43C 78 51 58 13 66 12 17 43 53 61 15 24 55 59 65 58 44 11 20 39

them 24% 32% 22% 29% 23% 21% 27% 22% 32% 28% 21% 25% 17% 30% 26% 23% 24% 25% 29% 18% 19% 26%

be allowed to use

smartphones in

school, but not 152 44 105 52 59 34DE 80 31GI 14 35 83 66 34L 25 56 85 61 91Q 27 298U 25 598U

during class 30% 32% 29% 30% 23% 57% 32% 55% 25% 23% 32% 27% 39% 30% 26% 33% 22% 40% 18% 47% 24% 39%

be allowed to use

smartphones at all 7 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 2 1 5 4 0 - 3 5 3 5 1 1 2 3

times 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Don't know 11 2 9 5 4 1 4 0 1 5 4 5 3 - 6 4 4 7 3 4 1 2
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q51. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in middle schools?
Students should...

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  ———=-————--—————————
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- —-——=--—-—---n - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
not be allowed to
bring smartphones
into school 84 61 46 28 31 36 46 29 52 30 42 22 52 9 45 34 48 24 11
buildings at all 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 20% 15% 17% 20% 21% 16% 15% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13%
be required to turn
smartphones in while 124 83 62 54 54 58 63 34 88 43 66 25 80 19 75P 42 64 41 19
they are in school 25% 22% 22% 28% 28% 28% 22% 23% 26% 25% 32% 25% 24% 30% 32% 19% 24% 28% 22%
be allowed to bring
smartphones to
school, but not use 122 96 69 53 38 52 65 25 93H 49 43 24 89 9 41 730 74 30 19
them 24% 26% 25% 27% 20% 26% 23% 17% 27% 28% 21% 24% 27% 14% 18% 32% 27% 20% 22%
be allowed to use
smartphones in
school, but not 152 120 88 58 61 51 97 51 96 46 52 29 104 18 64 74 77 43 32
during class 30% 32% 32% 30% 32% 25% 35% 35% 28% 27% 25% 28% 31% 30% 27% 32% 29% 29% 37%
be allowed to use
smartphones at all 7 5 5 0 4 2 6 5T 3 3 4 3 4 0 5 2 2 5 0
times 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Don't know 11 9 8 3 4 4 5 3 8 3 2 - 5 61LM 5 3 4 3 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q51. What do you think should be the policy for smartphones in middle schools?
Students should...

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

not be allowed to
bring smartphones

into school 84 29C 34 16 5 32 32 13 6

buildings at all 17% 24% 14% 16% 11% 20% 16% 13% 22%
be required to turn

smartphones in while 124 40 53 23 8 49G 39 31 5

they are in school 25% 32% 23% 23% 18% 31% 19% 29% 18%

be allowed to bring

smartphones to

school, but not use 122 22 65 26 9 34 59 21 8
them 24% 18% 28% 26% 21% 21% 29% 20% 28%

be allowed to use
smartphones in

school, but not 152 27 71 33 21B 40 68 37 7

during class 30% 22% 31% 33% 47% 25% 33% 34% 26%

be allowed to use

smartphones at all 7 3 4 1 - 3 1 3 -

times 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Don't know 11 2 6 1 1 2 [ 1 2
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q52. Oregon's population has declined in recent years. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Good 123 53 32 38 62 60 21 411 28 33 87 37 37 47 40 48 37 25 13 46 28 44
25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 25% 22% 30% 18% 29% 24% 26% 23% 27% 23% 24% 24% 28% 21% 28% 24% 23%

Neither good nor bad 233 100 70 63 110 116 44 61 74 55 171 62 79 73 81 92 73 38 30 75 51 91
47% 46% 52% 43% 45% 47% 46% 45% 48% 48% 48% 44% 49% 43% 47% 46% 49% 42% 48% 47% 44% 48%

Bad 100 50 27 23 58 41 18 26 36 20 69 30 36 27 37 37 27 19 16 30 30 35
20% 23% 20% 16% 24% 17% 19% 19% 23% 17% 19% 22% 22% 16% 22% 19% 18% 21% 27% 19% 26% 18%

Don't know 44 17 6 21C 16 27 12 8 17 7 33 12 8 23M 13 21 13 8 2 10 7 21
9% % % 15% % 11% 13% 6% 11% 6% % 8% 5% 14% 8% 10% 8% % % 6% 6% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q52. Oregon's population has declined in recent years. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Good 123 33 89 45 67 12 69 11 12 49 62 52 12 22 58 65 69 54 40 17 29 36
25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 19% 28% 20% 23% 32% 24% 21% 14% 27% 27% 25% 26% 24% 27% 28% 28% 24%

Neither good nor bad 233 65 168 85 118 25 119 20 27 65 114 119 45 40 106 117 132 98 79 27 52 65
47%  48% 47% 49% 46% 42% 48% 36% 50% 43% 44% 49% 52% 49% 49% 45% 49% 44% 52% 43% 49% 43%

Bad 100 30 69 31 54 13 42 18G 9 26 61 53 22 11 37 59 47 52 25 12 20 39
20% 22% 19% 18% 21% 21% 17% 32% 16% 17% 24% 22% 26% 13% 17% 23% 18% 23% 16% 19% 19% 26%

Don't know 44 9 33 13 17 11E 19 7 6 13 19 19 7 9 15 16 21 21 8 6 4 12
9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 18% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q52. Oregon's population has declined in recent years. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:

Cost
of

Groc-

Total Housing eries

Total 500 373
100% 100%

(B)

Good 123 92
25% 25%

Neither good nor bad 233 180
47% 48%

Bad 100 74
20% 20%

Don't know 44 27
9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(€)

69
25%

130
47%

52
19%

27
10%

Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Rate i

196
100%
(D)

46
24%

89
45%

42
21%

19
10%

HI,

192
100%
(E)

49
26%

94
49%

29
15%

19
10%

Impression
-- Biden --
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
60 62
30% 22%
88 136
43% 49%
37 58
18% 21%
18 25
9% 9%

JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
28 96
19% 28%
69 156
47% 46%
35 61
24% 18%
15 28
10% 8%

Q18:
Impressi
-- Kotek

on

Q40:

Job Market

Power

Q42:

Illegal
Immigration

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive ti

174
100%
(J)

48
28%

76
43%

33
19%

17
10%

ve

209
100%
(K)

59
28%

103
49%

37
18%

9
5%

kers

103
100%
(L)

26
25%

47
45%

22
22%

8
8%

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

89
26%

158
47%

66
20%

23
7%

Smwht NAA

62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)

9 57
15% 24%
28 113
45% 48%
11 51
18% 22%
13LM 15
22% 6%

228
100%
(P)

65
28%

98
43%

44
19%

22
10%

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

708
26%

119
44%

66S
25%

14
5%

146
100%
(R)

428
29%

68
46%

24
17%

12
8%

Foreign Trade

Don't

85
100%
(S)

11
13%

46
55%

9
11%

180R
21%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q52. Oregon's population has declined in recent years. All things considered, do you think this is good or
Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't

Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
Good 123 123CDE - - - 85GHI 22 15 2
25% 100% 53% 11% 14% 7%
Neither good nor bad 233 - 233BDE - - 47 139FHI 37 9
47% 100% 30% 68% 35% 30%
Bad 100 - - 100BCE - 17 29 50FGI 3
20% 100% 11% 14% 47% 12%

Don't know 44 - - - 44BCD 10 15 5 15FGH
9% 100% 6% 7% 5% 51%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI

bad?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q053. Oregonians are having fewer children now than in the past. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"------—- Income Party

Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age —m—mm————— H.S.  mmmmm e

land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Good 159 75 37 47 76 80 31 44 45 39 112 47 50 57 53 75 43 26 16 61 32 62
32% 34% 27% 33% 31% 33% 33% 33% 29% 34% 31% 34% 31% 33% 31% 38% 28% 28% 26% 38% 28% 32%

Neither good nor bad 205 89 55 60 93 104 38 48 66 52 159 45 65 69 71 78 64 34 28 66 41 83
41% 41% 41% 42% 38% 43% 41% 36% 43% 45% 44% 32% 40% 41% 42% 40% 43% 37% 46% 41% 35% 43%

Bad 107 46 36 25 66F 41 19 36 33 19 67 40 36 33 39 29 37P 25P 17 27 37TV 35
21% 21% 27% 17% 27% 17% 20% 27% 21% 17% 19% 29% 22% 19% 23% 15% 24% 28% 27% 16% 32% 18%

Don't know 29 9 7 13 9 20 6 6 11 5 21 8 10 12 7 15 6 6 1 8 6 12
6% % % 9% % % 6% % 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% % 8% % 7% % 5% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

202

4

Q053. Oregonians are having fewer children now than in the past. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?
---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Good 159 41 118 60 83 15 90 12 15 56 78 74 26 26 72 84 83 75 48 23 35 49
32% 30% 33% 34% 33% 25% 36% 22% 28% 37% 30% 30% 30% 32% 33% 33% 31% 33% 32% 37% 33% 32%
Neither good nor bad 205 58 142 68 105 25 98 22 22 66 99 100 27 34 92 99 128R 75 72T 19 44 54
41% 43% 40% 39% 41% 41% 39% 40% 40% 43% 39% 41% 31% 41% 43% 38% 47% 33% 48% 30% 42% 36%
Bad 107 31 77 34 56 17 54 18 12 27 703 56 29LN 14 43 61 49 57 26 17 23 38
21%  23% 21% 20% 22% 27% 21% 32% 22% 17% 27% 23% 33% 18% 20% 24% 18% 25% 17% 27% 22% 25%
Don't know 29 6 23 12 11 4 8 3 6G 4 9 13 5 8 9 13 10 19 5 3 2 11
6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q053. Oregonians are having fewer children now than in the

Total

Good

Neither good nor bad

Bad

Don't know

500
100%

159
32%

205
41%

107
21%

29
6%

373
100%
(B)

117
31%

160
43%

80
21%

16
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Groc-
Total Housing eries

279
100%
(€)

98
35%

111
40%

56
20%

14
5%

Jobs

196
100%
(D)

60
30%

86
44%

36
18%

15B
8%

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings
Ability
Cost Of To Find Inf-
Quality lation
Rate

192
100%
(E)

63
33%

74
38%

40
21%

15B
8%

5%

Q15:
Impression
-- Biden --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
203 281
100% 100%
(F) (G)
82G 75
40% 27%
85 115
42% 41%
27 73F
13% 26%
9 18

7%

HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

4%

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
39 119
27% 35%
52 148
35% 44%
501 53
34% 16%
6 19

6%

past. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

Q43:

269
100
Q)

94
35

104
39

62
23

9
3

>
S

3
S
o
S
3
S
)

S

018: 040: Job Market Q42: Illegal
Impression Power Immigration
-- Kotek - = - === An
Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-— Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA i
174 209 103 336 62 236 228
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
66 60 39N 108 12 71 84
38% 29% 38% 32% 19% 30% 37%
79 77 37 135 32 96 93
45% 37% 36% 40% 53% 41% 41%
19 61J 23 74 10 61 40
11% 29% 22% 22% 16% 26% 18%
10 10 4 18 7 8 11
6% 5% 4% 5% 12% 3% 5%

146
100%
(R)

45
31%

58
40%

34
24%

9
6%

Foreign Trade

Don't
tunity Threat Know

85
100%
(S)

20
24%

43
50%

11
13%

110
13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q053. Oregonians are having fewer children now than in the past. All things considered, do you think this is good or bad?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Good 159 85CDE 47 17 10 159GHI - - -
32% 69% 20% 17% 22% 100%

Neither good nor bad 205 22 139BDE 29 15 - 205FHI - -
41% 18% 60% 29% 33% 100%

Bad 107 15 37 50BCE 5 - - 107FGI -
21% 12% 16% 51% 11% 100%

Don't know 29 2 9 3 15BCD - - - 29FGH

6% 2% 4% 3% 33% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q54. Should the Oregon state government do more to encourage people to have children?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 16l 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Yes 68 29 25 14 51F 18 16 2913 14 9 34 34K 26 15 27 25 15 9 19PQR 22 12 27
14% 13% 18% 10% 21% 7% 17% 22% 9% 8% 9% 24% 16% 9% 16% 12% 10% 10% 30% 14% 11% 14%

No 370 163 96 110 160 198E 68 82 124H 96H 283L 86 106 137M 126 145 119 66 40 126 82 145
74% 74% 71% 76% 66% 81% 71% 61% 80% 84% 79% 62% 66% 81% 74% 73% 79% 72% 66% 78% 70% 76%

Don't know 62 27 14 21 34 29 11 23 17 10 42 20 27 17 17 28 16 16s 2 13 22TV 19
12% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17% 11% 9% 12% 14% 17% 10% 10% 14% 11% 18% 4% 8% 19% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

Q54. Should the Oregon state government do more to encourage people to have children?

2024

Direction
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-

Q10:0regon

Economic

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Good Poor

---- Employment -----
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em-
In HH Some- Em- ployed
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not
Total Yes Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir
Total 500 137 174 256 61 250 56 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
Yes 68 27¢C 23 31 13 37 141 3
14%  20% 13% 12% 21% 15% 25% 6%
No 370 97 130 196 39 186 36 40
74% 1% 75% 77% 65% 74% 64% 73%
Don't know 62 12 20 29 8 27 6 12G
12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 11% 11% 21%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

256

100%

(X)
35

14%

192

75%

29

11%

87

100%
(M)

10

12%

60

70%

16

19%

82

100%
(N)

10

12%

61

75%

11

13%

215
100%
(©)

40P
18%

153
71%

22
10%

257

100%

(P)
27

11%

199

77%

31

12%

270

100%

Q)
37

14%

203

75%

30

11%

226

100%

(R)
32

14%

164

73%

30

13%

62

100%
(T)

10

17%

41

66%

11

17%

105
100%
(U)

7

7%

83

79%

14

14%

152
100%
(V)

20
13%

115
76%

17
11%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24,

2024

Q54. Should the Oregon state government do more to encourage people to have children?

Cost
of

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15:
Ability Impression
Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden --
Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega-
Jobs Rate tive tive

Total Housing eries

Total 500 373
100% 100%

(B)

Yes 68 49
14% 13%

No 370 276
74% 74%

Don't know 62 49
12% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

279
100%
(€)

30
11%

206
74%

42
15%

196 192 203 281
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
30 21 31 34
16% 11%  15%  12%
144 148 151 210
73% 77%  74%  75%
22 23 21 37
11% 12%  10%  13%
HI, JK, LMN, OP, QRS

Q17:
Impression
-— Trump --
Posi- Nega-
tive tive
147 340
100% 100%
(H) (1)
19 45
13% 13%
99 265H
67% 78%
291 30
20% 9%

Q18:

Impression

-- Kotek

Q40:

Job Market Q42:

Power

Posi- Nega- Work- Emp-

tive

174
100%
(J)

22
13%

134
77%

18
10%

tive

209
100%
(K)

28
14%

150
72%

30
15%

kers

103
100%
(L)

15
15%

78
76%

9
9%

loyers Know

336
100%
(™)

50
15%

247
74%

39
12%

Illegal

Immigration

Smwht NAA
62 236
100% 100%
(N) (0)
3 39
5% 17%
44 164

72% 69%

141M 33
23% 14%

228
100%
(P)

27
12%

1830
80%

18

°
.}

Q43:

An
Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A
tunity Threat Know

269
100%
Q)

478
17%

196
73%

26

)
S

146
100%
(R)

18
12%

115
79%

14

o

]

Foreign Trade

Don't

85
100%
(S)

4
4%

58
69%

230R
27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q54. Should the Oregon state government do more to encourage people to have children?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Yes 68 20 24 21C 3 11 15 42FGI -
14% 16% 10% 21% 6% 7% 7% 39%

No 370 100D 176D 61 32 147GHI 164H 40 20H
74% 81% 76% 61% 72% 92% 80% 37% 69%

Don't know 62 3 32B 17B 10B 2 26F 26FG 9FG
12% % 14% 17% 22% 1% 13% 24% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



055-Q75 withheld



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q76. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------------——- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmmmoo oo
land mette Of Wo- ———————————m— oo Whit Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

ite
Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Yes 137 57 35 45 64 72 300 64GIJ 39J 4 79 58K 39 47 51 47 40 34P 15 40 32 55
27% 26% 26% 31% 26% 29% 31% 47% 25% 4% 22% 41% 24% 28% 30% 24% 27% 37% 24% 25% 28% 29%

No 359 162 99 98 180 169 64H 71 114H 111GH 277L 82 120 120 119 149 109 57 44 122 84 134
2% 74% 73% 68% 74% 69% 68% 53% 73% 96%T 77% 59% 75% 71% 70% 75% 73% 63% 72% 75% 72% 70%

I prefer not to say 4 1 1 2 - 4 1 1 2 - 4 - 1 3 - 1 - - 2 - - 2
1% * * % % 1% * 2% 1% % 2% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q76. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

---- Employment ----- 08: -Q9:Most Imp Issue- Ql0:0regon Ql2:Personal ------ Q10 + Q12 ------

Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic Financial Good Good Poor Poor
In HH Some- Em- ployed ——--———--—- Home- Add- dable -Conditions- -Situation - OR OR OR OR

————————— thing Emp- ployed Not Right Wrong less- ic- Hous- Total Total Total Total Good Poor Good Poor

Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir Track ness tion sing Good Poor Good Poor Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256 243 87 82 215 257 270 226 151 62 105 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Yes 137 137C - 53F 71 8 92 19 20 38 72 65 25 27 49 850 76 61 35 14 418 44
27% 100% 30% 28% 14% 37% 33% 37% 25% 28% 27% 29% 33% 23% 33% 28% 27% 23% 23% 39% 29%

No 359 - 359B 121 182 51 157 36 34 115 181 176 60 55 167P 171 191 164 1170 48 64 107
2% 100% 70% 71% 84% 63% 65% 63% 75% 70% 73% 69% 67% 77% 66% 71% 73% 77% 77% 61% 70%

I prefer not to say 4 - - - 2 1 1 1 - - 3 1 1 - - 1 3 1 - - 1 1
% % % * % 1% % % 1% % * 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q76. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Yes 137 99 80 58 56 51 77 45 85 44 56 28 99N 9 59 73 78 4453 14
27% 26% 29% 30% 29% 25% 28% 31% 25% 25% 27% 27% 30% 15% 25% 32% 29% 30% 17%
No 359 271 198 134 134 153 200 98 254 130 152 75 232 52M 175 153 190 100 70R
72% 73% 71% 68% 70% 75% 71% 67% 75% 75% 73% 73% 69% 85% 74% 67% 71% 68% 82%

I prefer not to say 4 3 1 4 2 - 4 3 1 - 1 - 4 - 1 2 1 2 1
% % * % % % 2% * * 1% % % * 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q76. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Yes 137 33 65 30 9 41 58 31 6
27% 27% 28% 30% 20% 26% 29% 29% 21%
No 359 89 168 69 33 118 142 77 23
2% 2% 72% 70% 75% T4% 70% 71% 79%
I prefer not to say 4 1 - 1 2C - 4 - -
1% % 1% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q77. Do you rent, own your home, or have a different arrangement?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"------—- Income Party

Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age —m—mm————— H.S.  mmmmm e

land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Rent 174 86 43 45 84 85 30 69GIJ 52J 23 120 54 730 58 43 104QRS 49RS 17 4 58 33 68
35% 39% 32% 31% 34% 35% 31% 51% 34% 20% 33% 38% 46% 34% 25% 53% 33% 18% 6% 36% 29% 35%

Oown 256 109 71 76 124 131 23 50 91GH 91GH 194 61 46 87M 123MN 56 81P 70PQ 49PQ 90 72V 87
51% 49% 52% 53% 51% 54% 25% 37% 59% 79%1 54% 44% 29% 51% 72% 28% 54% 77% 79% 56% 62% 45%
I have a different 61 21 19 21 29 25 35HIJ 13J 123 1 40 21 330 240 4 30R 17 4 9 14 9 310
arrangement 12% % 14% 14% 12% 10% 37% 10% 7% 1% 11% 15% 21% 14% 2% 15% 11% % 15% 8% % 16%
I prefer not to say 10 4 3 3 7 3 713 3 - - 6 4 80 2 - 8 2 - - - 3 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q77. Do you rent, own your home,

---- Employment -----
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em-
In HH Some- Em- ployed
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not
Total Yes No Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir
Total 500 137 359 256 61 250 56 55 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Rent 174 53 121 - - 83 27 26 46
35% 38% 34% 33% 49% 49% 30%
Own 256 71 182 256DF - 136HI 5 19H 85
51% 52% 51% 100% 55% 10% 35% 56%
I have a different 61 8 51B - 61DE 26 19G 9 18
arrangement 12% 6% 14% 100% 10% 34% 17% 12%
I prefer not to say 10 5 5 - - 5 4 - 3
2% 4% 1% 2% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

or have a different arrangement?

DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Direction
Right Wrong less- ic-
tion

87

100%
(M)

34
39%

38
44%

14
16%

1

—
o

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

82

100%
(N)

41L
50%

33
41%

8
9%

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

1030
40%

118
46%

33
13%

3
1%

Ql2:Personal
Financial
-Situation - OR
Total Total
Good Poor

226
100%
(R)

114Q

51%

62
28%

440Q
20%

5
2%

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl

151
100%
(S)

37
25%

105TV
69%

9

o

]

1
1%

Q10 + Q12
Good Good Poor

OR

62 105
100% 100%
(T) (U)
275U 20
44% 19%

16 77TV
26% 73%
1550 7
25% 6%

3s 2

6% 2%

Good Poor



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q77. Do you rent, own your home, or have a different arrangement?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An

of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't

Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know

Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Rent 174 136D 117BDE 58 63 62 102 55 114 58 69 31 124 19 72 91 86 61 27
35% 37% 42% 29% 33% 31% 36% 38% 34% 33% 33% 30% 37% 31% 31% 40% 32% 42% 32%

Own 256 175 126 104 100 121G 132 71 178 100 125 63M 158 35 135P 106 144 71 41
51% 47% 45% 53% 52% 59% 47% 49% 52% 57% 60% 61% 47% 56% 57% 46% 53% 48% 48%

I have a different 61 54C 29 26 28 17 42 17 43 16 14 7 47 7 26 28 36 13 13
arrangement 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 8% 15% 11% 13% % % 7% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 15%
I prefer not to say 10 8 6 9E 1 3 4 3 4 1 1 2 7 1 2 4 4 2 4
2% 2% 2% 4% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q77. Do you rent, own your home, or have a different arrangement?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Rent 174 45 85 31 13 60 68 34 12
35% 36% 37% 31% 30% 37% 33% 32% 40%

Own 256 67 118 54 17 83 105 56 11
51% 54% 50% 55% 37% 52% 51% 53% 38%
I have a different 61 12 25 13 11BC 15 25 17 4
arrangement 12% 10% 11% 13% 24% 10% 12% 15% 14%
I prefer not to say 10 - 5 2 4B 1 7 - 2FH

2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q78. What is your employment status?

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"------—- Income Party

Port- Willa- Rest -—-—-——---—- Age —m—mm————— H.S.  mmmmm e

land mette Of WOo— —————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 244 245 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 198 150 91 61 161 117 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Employed full-time 177 81 53 43 108F 68 26J 76GJ  68GJ 7 114 63K 41 56 80MN 40 67P 43P 27P 62 45 62

35% 37% 39% 30% 44% 28% 27% 56% 44% 6% 32% 45% 26% 33% 47% 20% 45% 47% 44% 38% 39% 32%

Employed part-time 72 37 15 20 30 39 24HT 17 11 201 57 16 22 30 20 18 27P 13 14p 290 7 310
14% 17% 11% 14% 12% 16% 25% 12% 7% 18% 16% 11% 14% 18% 12% 9% 18% 14% 22% 18% 6% 16%

Not employed and 56 24 15 17 29 22 30HIJ 150 9 1 31 24K 300 190 7 410RS 8 3 3 12 11 24
looking for work 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 32% 11% 6% 1% 9% 17% 19% 11% 4% 21% % 4% 6% % % 12%
Not employed and not 55 23 13 19 12 43E 130 187 2330 - 39 16 220 240 9 350RS 13 4 2 13 14 20
looking for work 11% 10% 10% 13% 5% 17% 14% 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 14% 5% 18% 9% 4% 3% 8% 12% 10%
Retired 126 47 37 42 62 64 - 2 38GH 86GH 109L 17 37 38 51 55 30 26 15 46 35 45
25% 21% 27% 29% 25% 26% 1% 25% 75%I 30% 12% 23% 22% 30% 28% 20% 29% 24% 28% 30% 24%
I prefer not to say 15 9 1 5 4 9 2 7J 6 - 11 4 7 4 4 8 5 2 - - 5T 10T
% % % 3% % % 2% 5% 4% 3% % % 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q78. What is your employment status?
---- Employment ----- 08:
Children ---- Housing ---- Not Not Em- Direction
In HH Some- Em- ployed --—-————-—--
————————— thing Emp- ployed Not
Total Yes No Rent Own Else loyed Looking Looking Dir
Total 500 137 359 174 256 61 250 56 55 153 256
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X)
Employed full-time 177 76C 100 69F 103F 4 177HI - - 55 97
35% 56% 28% 40% 40% 7% 71% 36% 38%
Employed part-time 72 16 57 14 33 21DE 72HI - - 33K 27
14% 11% 16% 8% 13% 35% 29% 21% 10%
Not employed and 56 19 36 27E 5 19DE - 56GI - 11 29
looking for work 11% 14% 10% 16% 2% 31% 100% % 11%
Not employed and not 55 20 34 26E 19 9 - - 55GH 12 29
looking for work 11% 15% 10% 15% 7% 15% 100% 8% 11%
Retired 126 2 121B 30 91DF 4 - - - 41 66
25% 2%  34% 17% 36% 7% 27% 26%
I prefer not to say 15 4 11 7 3 3 - - - 2 8
% % 3% % 1% 5% % 3%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP, QR, STUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Home-
Right Wrong less- ic-
Track ness

-Q9:Most Imp Issue-

Drugs/ Affor-

243
100%
(L)

81
33%

41
17%

26
11%

26
11%

62MN
26%

6
2%

Add-

tion

87
100%
(M)

37
42%

10
12%

13
15%

14
17%

12
14%

1
1%

dable
Hous-
sing

82
100%
(N)

34
41%

19
24%

7

o

]

10
12%

o
]

Q10:0regon

Economic

215
100%
(©)

74
34%

36
17%

25
12%

14
7%

61
28%

6
3%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

257
100%
(P)

98
38%

34
13%

28
11%

340
13%

57
22%

7

3

S

Ql2:Personal
Financial

-Situation - OR

Total Total
Good Poor

270
100%
Q)

109R
40%

38
14%

8
3%

22
8%

89R
33%

4

3

S
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100%
(R)
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30%

32
14%
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16%

11

S

S

Good Poor
Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl Prsnl
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100%
(S)
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23
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7

o
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55TV
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]
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105
100%
(U)

47T
45%

13
13%

1
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28%

1
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Good Poor
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33%
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278U
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18%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024

Q78. What is your employment status?

Ql4:Reason For OR Econ Ratings Q15: Q17: Q18: Q40: Job Market Q42: Illegal Q43: Foreign Trade
Ability Impression Impression Impression Power Immigration  -———--—==--———--———-
Cost Cost Of To Find Inf- -- Biden -- -- Trump -- -- Kotek -- - - An
of Groc- Quality lation Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Posi- Nega- Work- Emp- Don't Very/ Not Too/ Oppor- A Don't
Total Housing eries Jobs Rate tive tive tive tive tive tive kers loyers Know Smwht NAA tunity Threat Know
Total 500 373 279 196 192 203 281 147 340 174 209 103 336 62 236 228 269 146 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
Employed full-time 177 123 102 78 70 69 105 52 121 63 87 38N 129N 10 90 77 99 55 23
35% 33% 37% 40% 36% 34% 37% 35% 36% 36% 42% 37% 39% 16% 38% 34% 37% 37% 28%
Employed part-time 72 52C 26 31C 37C 37 34 14 58H 31 23 12 56 5 21 410 44R 12 16R
14% 14% 9% 16% 19% 18% 12% 9% 17% 18% 11% 11% 17% 8% 9% 18% 17% 8% 19%
Not employed and 56 44 33 25 18 14 38 20 33 12 20 13 37 5 26 29 31 18 7
looking for work 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 10% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 12% %
Not employed and not 55 48D 41D 15 20 17 32 19 34 12 16 10 38 7 20 32 22 21 11
looking for work 11% 13% 15% 7% 10% 8% 11% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 15% 13%
Retired 126 93 70 40 42 61 63 36 87 54 59 28 70 28LM 74P 42 65 37 24
25% 25% 25% 21% 22% 30% 23% 25% 26% 31% 28% 27% 21% 46% 31% 19% 24% 25% 29%
I prefer not to say 15 14 7 8 5 4 9 7 6 2 3 2 6 6LM 4 7 8 3 3
% 4% 2% % % % 3% % 2% % 1% % % 10% 2% % % % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 18-24, 2024
Q78. What is your employment status?

Q52: Population Q053: Birth Rate
Decline Decline
Don't Don't
Total Good Neither Bad Know Good Neither Bad Know

Total 500 123 233 100 44 159 205 107 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Employed full-time 177 47 85 31 13 621 66 45T 5
35% 38% 37% 31% 30% 39% 32% 42% 16%

Employed part-time 72 22 34 11 6 29H 32 9 3
14% 18% 15% 11% 14% 18% 16% 8% 12%

Not employed and 56 11 20 18C 7 12 22 18F 3
looking for work 11% 9% 9% 18% 15% 8% 11% 17% 12%
Not employed and not 55 12 27 9 6 15 22 12 6
looking for work 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 20%
Retired 126 30 60 26 10 39 56 21 10
25% 24% 26% 26% 22% 24% 27% 20% 35%

I prefer not to say 15 1 6 5 3 3 7 3 2
% % 3% 5% 6% % % 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGHI



